TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Network, Inc.		10/27/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Media Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	Danni Ashe, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W.	
City:	oca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 33487	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Penthouse Digital Media Productions Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	New York NEW YORK	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

	Name:	Frnk Technology Group	
	Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
	City:	Sunnyvale	
-			

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94089		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	FastCupid, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Tan Door Media Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Various, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	unnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Transbloom, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	unnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77750441	CALIGULA
Serial Number:	73409098	FORUM
Serial Number:	78839680	FREE YOUR FANTASIES
Serial Number:	77477706	GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY
Serial Number:	76640864	GIRL TALK
	TI .	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0181

Serial Number:	77053023	LIFE ON TOP
Serial Number:	77653918	LIFE ON TOP
Serial Number:	77653907	LIFE ON TOP
Serial Number:	77558292	
Serial Number:	73485147	
Serial Number:	76636147	
Serial Number:	76978782	
Serial Number:	72305841	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	75575441	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	73082103	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	73108030	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76407565	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76348701	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76581658	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76629990	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	78879329	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	77167185	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	77143954	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	77620146	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76979022	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	77978806	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	78879332	PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76526068	PENTHOUSE BOUTIQUE
Serial Number:	76543697	PENTHOUSE CHANNEL
Serial Number:	77560521	PENTHOUSE CLEAR
Serial Number:	77471683	PENTHOUSE FORUM
Serial Number:	77703378	PENTHOUSE HD
Serial Number:	78844269	PENTHOUSE KEY SUITES
Serial Number:	76630021	PENTHOUSE LETTERS
Serial Number:	77471653	PENTHOUSE LETTERS
Serial Number:	77560546	PENTHOUSE LETTERS
Serial Number:	76642290	PENTHOUSE LINGERIE
Serial Number:	76640456	PENTHOUSE LOUNGE
Serial Number:	77868569	PENTHOUSE LOUNGE
Serial Number:	73384236	PENTHOUSE PETS
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77496780	PENTHOUSE PUB
Serial Number:	78845385	PENTHOUSE SHOES
Serial Number:	78844506	PENTHOUSE TV
Serial Number:	78980435	PENTHOUSE TV
Serial Number:	76640867	PENTHOUSELETTERS.COM
Serial Number:	76640451	PENTHOUSESTORE.COM
Serial Number:	73109664	PET OF THE MONTH
Serial Number:	73113263	PET OF THE YEAR
Serial Number:	77053061	PLAY WET
Serial Number:	76315680	THE GIRLS OF PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76630020	THE GIRLS OF PENTHOUSE
Serial Number:	76640450	THE INTERNATIONAL MAGAZINE FOR MEN
Serial Number:	77220396	THE MAGAZINE OF SEXUAL MARVELS
Serial Number:	76518441	THE PENTHOUSE CLUB
Serial Number:	76637794	THE PENTHOUSE CLUB
Serial Number:	77168793	THE PENTHOUSE LOUNGE & GRILLE
Serial Number:	76348407	THE PENTHOUSE SELECTION
Serial Number:	73485102	
Serial Number:	73107871	
Serial Number:	76348406	
Serial Number:	73142573	VARIATIONS
Serial Number:	75252445	VARIATIONS
Serial Number:	76437896	VARIATIONS
Serial Number:	76630019	VARIATIONS
Serial Number:	76640865	VARIATIONS.COM
Serial Number:	76637792	WHERE THE MAGAZINE COMES TO LIFE!
Serial Number:	75851372	BOOB BOWL
Serial Number:	75851319	CYBERBEAUTIES
Serial Number:	75851320	CYBERBEAUTIES
Serial Number:	78078011	DA
Serial Number:	78058348	DANNI
Serial Number:	75412848	DANNI ASHE
Serial Number:	75421375	DANNI ASHE
Serial Number:	75851387	DANNI.COM
Serial Number:	78065369	DANNI.COM
r	71	TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78078014	DANNI.COM
Serial Number:	78921446	DANNIGIRL
Serial Number:	75851316	DANNI'S
Serial Number:	75851315	DANNI'S
Serial Number:	75412709	DANNI'S HARD DRIVE
Serial Number:	75851317	HONEST BRA
Serial Number:	75851318	HONEST BRA
Serial Number:	75851321	NAUGHTY NEWBIES
Serial Number:	75851322	NAUGHTY NEWBIES
Serial Number:	75851390	NETFETISH
Serial Number:	75851324	RETROGIRLS
Serial Number:	75851370	SEXUAL PRIME
Serial Number:	75851371	SEXUAL PRIME
Serial Number:	78473530	BLU
Serial Number:	78918986	CAMCLUB
Serial Number:	77106461	COLLATERAL DAMAGE XXX
Serial Number:	78484794	JKP
Serial Number:	78918994	SPREAD4U
Serial Number:	76189221	BONDAGE
Serial Number:	78860034	SHRABCAKES
Serial Number:	77700800	DAMMO
Serial Number:	77465857	ADULT FRIEND FINDER
Serial Number:	78300670	ADULTFRIENDFINDER
Serial Number:	77784998	ADULTFRIENDFINDER
Serial Number:	78455300	AFF
Serial Number:	78069110	ALT.COM
Serial Number:	77514614	FFN
Serial Number:	74249313	FRIEND FINDER
Serial Number:	77465820	FRIEND FINDER
Serial Number:	78300295	FRIENDFINDER
Serial Number:	77452860	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS
Serial Number:	77512025	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS
Serial Number:	77696384	GETITON
Serial Number:	78023039	НОТМАТСН
Serial Number:	77796408	MEDLEY
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78069113	OUTPERSONALS
Serial Number:	78300680	PASSION.COM
Serial Number:	78680034	FASTCUPID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bharris@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Harris
Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39479-00100				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Harris				
Signature:	/Benjamin Harris/				
Date:	11/19/2010				

Total Attachments: 84

source=TMSA Final#page1.tif source=TMSA Final#page2.tif source=TMSA Final#page3.tif source=TMSA Final#page4.tif source=TMSA Final#page5.tif source=TMSA Final#page6.tif source=TMSA Final#page7.tif source=TMSA Final#page8.tif source=TMSA Final#page9.tif source=TMSA Final#page10.tif source=TMSA Final#page11.tif source=TMSA Final#page12.tif source=TMSA Final#page13.tif source=TMSA Final#page14.tif source=TMSA Final#page15.tif source=TMSA Final#page16.tif source=TMSA Final#page17.tif source=TMSA Final#page18.tif source=TMSA Final#page19.tif source=TMSA Final#page20.tif source=TMSA Final#page21.tif source=TMSA Final#page22.tif source=TMSA Final#page23.tif source=TMSA Final#page24.tif source=TMSA Final#page25.tif source=TMSA Final#page26.tif source=TMSA Final#page27.tif source=TMSA Final#page28.tif

source=TMSA Final#page29.tif source=TMSA Final#page30.tif source=TMSA Final#page31.tif source=TMSA Final#page32.tif source=TMSA Final#page33.tif source=TMSA Final#page34.tif source=TMSA Final#page35.tif source=TMSA Final#page36.tif source=TMSA Final#page37.tif source=TMSA Final#page38.tif source=TMSA Final#page39.tif source=TMSA Final#page40.tif source=TMSA Final#page41.tif source=TMSA Final#page42.tif source=TMSA Final#page43.tif source=TMSA Final#page44.tif source=TMSA Final#page45.tif source=TMSA Final#page46.tif source=TMSA Final#page47.tif source=TMSA Final#page48.tif source=TMSA Final#page49.tif source=TMSA Final#page50.tif source=TMSA Final#page51.tif source=TMSA Final#page52.tif source=TMSA Final#page53.tif source=TMSA Final#page54.tif source=TMSA Final#page55.tif source=TMSA Final#page56.tif source=TMSA Final#page57.tif source=TMSA Final#page58.tif source=TMSA Final#page59.tif source=TMSA Final#page60.tif source=TMSA Final#page61.tif source=TMSA Final#page62.tif source=TMSA Final#page63.tif source=TMSA Final#page64.tif source=TMSA Final#page65.tif source=TMSA Final#page66.tif source=TMSA Final#page67.tif source=TMSA Final#page68.tif source=TMSA Final#page69.tif source=TMSA Final#page70.tif source=TMSA Final#page71.tif source=TMSA Final#page72.tif source=TMSA Final#page73.tif source=TMSA Final#page74.tif source=TMSA Final#page75.tif source=TMSA Final#page76.tif source=TMSA Final#page77.tif source=TMSA Final#page78.tif source=TMSA Final#page79.tif source=TMSA Final#page80.tif source=TMSA Final#page81.tif source=TMSA Final#page82.tif source=TMSA Final#page83.tif

source=TMSA Final#page84.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as it may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Agreement</u>") is dated as of October 27, 2010 and is made by Interactive Network, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>INI</u>"), FriendFinder Networks Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>FFN</u>," and together with INI, the "<u>Issuers</u>"), and each direct and indirect subsidiary of FFN (other than INI) listed on the signature pages hereto (together with any other direct or indirect subsidiary of FFN that hereafter becomes a party to this Agreement, collectively, the "<u>Subsidiary Grantors</u>"; the Subsidiary Grantors together with the Issuers and any other Person agreeing to be bound hereby as a "Grantor" are collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of U.S. Bank National Association, having an address at Corporate Trust Services, 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor, Hartford, CT 06103 in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Collateral Agent, the Trustee (as defined below) and the Holders (as defined in the Indenture referred to below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Indenture (as such Indenture may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>") dated as of October 27, 2010 by and among the Issuers, the Guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Trustee</u>"), the Holders have agreed to purchase the Issuers' 14% Senior Secured Notes due 2013 in the initial aggregate principal amount of \$305,000,000 (the "<u>Securities</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture, each of the Subsidiary Grantors has guaranteed the obligations of the Issuers in respect of the Indenture, the Securities and the other Note Documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the Collateral Agent's benefit and for the benefit of the Trustee and the Holders, a security interest in certain assets of such Grantor, including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 27, 2010 by and between the Issuers, the Subsidiary Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Security and Pledge Agreement")) and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security and Pledge Agreement), to secure such Grantor's obligations under the Indenture and, in the case of the Issuers, the Notes; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor owns the Trademarks listed beneath such Grantor's name on Schedule I annexed hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, for the Collateral Agent's benefit and for the benefit of the Trustee and for the ratable benefit of the Holders, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the Obligations of such Grantor:

#4845-7290-0359v11

- (1) each Trademark referred to in the <u>Schedule I</u> annexed; and
- (2) each Trademark License.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant and subject to the Indenture. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Indenture, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page(s) Follow]

#4845-7290-0359v11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective undersigned duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

INTERACTIVE NETWORK, INC., a Nevada Corporation

By:
Name: Ezra/Shashoua

Title: Chief Financial Officer

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS INC., a Nevada

Corporation

By: ______Name: Ezra Shashoua

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SUBSIDIARY GRANTORS:

GENERAL MEDIA ART HOLDING, INC.
GENERAL MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
GENERAL MEDIA ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
GMCI INTERNET OPERATIONS, INC.
GMI ON-LINE VENTURES, LTD.
PENTHOUSE IMAGES ACQUISITIONS, LTD.
WEST COAST FACILITIES INC.
PMGI HOLDINGS INC.
PURE ENTERTAINMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
PENTHOUSE DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTIONS
INC.
VIDEO BLISS, INC.

DANNI ASHE, INC. SNAPSHOT PRODUCTIONS, LLC TAN DOOR MEDIA INC. VARIOUS, INC. GLOBAL ALPHABET, INC. SHARKFISH, INC. TRAFFIC CAT, INC. BIG ISLAND TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. FASTCUPID, INC. MEDLEY.COM INCORPORATED PPM TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. FRIENDFINDER CALIFORNIA INC. STREAMRAY INC. CONFIRM ID, INC. FRNK TECHNOLOGY GROUP TRANSBLOOM, INC. STREAMRAY STUDIOS INC.

Name: Paul Asher
Title: Vice President

BIG EGO GAMES INC.

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I

#4845-7290-0359v11

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

ALBANIA

One Key Logo 9/24/2009 AL/T/2009/529 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE

6/15/1995 AL/M/95/00456

6/6/1997

REGISTERED

3

3 - Men's and women's fragrances, cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including perfume, cologne (eau de cologne), toilet water, fragrant oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

PENTHOLISE

9/24/2009 AL/T/2009/527

PENDING

9.16.35.38.41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.

38 -

41 -

PENTHOUSE HD

9/24/2009 AL/T/2009/528

PENDING

9.16.35.38.41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

THREE KEY LOGO

6/15/1995 AL/M/95/00457

6/6/1997 6536

REGISTERED

3

3 - Men's and women's fragrances, cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including perfume, cologne (eau de cologne), toilet water, fragrant oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

ANDORRA

One Key Logo

12/10/2009 960217

28011

REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

COUNTRY MARK **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES**

> **PENTHOUSE** 28009 REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41 12/10/2009 960217

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD

PENTHOUSE

41 - Services providing an on-line magazine in the field of adult entertainment.

12/10/2009 960217

28010

REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press

ANTIGUA & BARBUDA

PENTHOUSE	3/21/2005	6505	REGISTERED	39
39 - Magazines and publications (IC 16)				
PENTHOUSE	3/21/2005	6501	REGISTERED	80
08 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMS, audio tapes and video tapes	;			
THREE KEY LOGO	3/21/2005	6504	REGISTERED	80
08 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMS, audio tapes and video tapes	;			
THREE KEY LOGO	3/21/2005	6506	REGISTERED	39
39 - Magazines and publications				

ARGE

ENTINA											
FORUM	8/29/1984	1451497	4/30/1993	1938736	REGISTERED	16					
16 - Whole class, except for informatics publications related to the study of remunerations (salaries) and publications regarding personnel selection											
and training.											
PENTHOUSE	3/18/1992	1836024	7/2/1999	1743034	REGISTERED	42					
42 - Miscellaneous (services).											
PENTHOUSE	9/13/2000	2306523	3/11/2002	1863147	REGISTERED	38					
38 - Broadcasting (satellite)											
PENTHOUSE	12/26/1994	1953608	8/23/1996	2160209	REGISTERED	16					
16 - All goods in class.											
PENTHOUSE	3/18/1992	1836023	7/2/1999	1743033	REGISTERED	38					
38 - Telecommunications.											
PENTHOUSE	9/13/2000	2306522	3/11/2002	1863146	REGISTERED	09					
09 - Electronics and home videos											
PENTHOUSE	9/3/2004	2539480	4/11/2006	2,079,073	REGISTERED	09					
09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROM PENTHOUSE	ls, audio tape 9/3/2004	es and video tapes 2,539,481	9/4/2009	2,311,748	REGISTERED	41					
41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.											

2

2,306,524

REGISTERED

41

9/13/2007 2,181,068

COUNTRY	MARK THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NC 9/3/2004). REG. DA 2539482	TE REG. NO: 9/14/2005	. STATUS 2042611	CLASSES REGISTERED	09
09 - Digit	tal audio discs, digital video	discs, CD RC	Ms, audio tap	es and video tapes	i.			
	THREE KEY LOGO		9/3/2004	2539483	9/14/2005	2042612	REGISTERED	16
16 - Mag	azines and publications.							
	VARIATIONS		5/3/1993	1877714	7/29/1994	2014370	REGISTERED	16
16 - Mag	azines. (All goods in class.)							

ARMENIA

One Key Logo 9/23/2009 20091131 6/23/2010 15625 REGISTERED 09,16,35,38,41

09 - Television Computer attachments; cable television channel decoders, authorized/conditional access modules; smart cards, cards with built in chips,

prepaid cards for receiving broadcasting channels and broadcasting channels and broadcasting translation services; digital video disks; flashes, disks, disk drives, memory cards, flash-key chains and other storage devices for storing computer memories.

- 16 Booklets, brochures, pamphlets, bills, posters, place cards, books, news releases and other matter; stationery and office supplies, including pocket books, note books; writing materials, including pens
- 35 Advertising in press, newspapers, magazines, radio, television, Internet and other mass media; organization of exhibits and participation in exhibitions (for commercial and advertising purposes).
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including the unrestricted work of one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television.
- 41 Production and distribution of films and other entertainment demonstrating by one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television and relayed

broadcasting; organization of and participation in exhibitions (for cultural or educational purposes); organization of and participation in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE 9/25/1998 980751 6/28/2000 5137 REGISTERED 42

42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazines in the field of adult entertainment

PENTHOUSE 9/23/2009 20091129 6/23/2010 15623 REGISTERED 09,16,35,38,41

09 - Television Computer attachments; cable television channel decoders, authorized/conditional access modules; smart cards, cards with built in chips,

prepaid cards for receiving broadcasting channels and broadcasting channels and broadcasting translation services; digital video disks; flashes, disks, disk drives, memory cards, flash-key chains and other storage devices for storing computer memories.

- 16 Booklets, brochures, pamphlets, bills, posters, place cards, books, news releases and other matter; stationery and office supplies, including pocket books, note books; writing materials, including pens
- 35 Advertising in press, newspapers, magazines, radio, television, Internet and other mass media; organization of exhibits and participation in exhibitions (for commercial and advertising purposes).
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including the unrestricted work of one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television.
- 41 Production and distribution of films and other entertainment demonstrating by one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television and relayed

broadcasting; organization of and participation in exhibitions (for cultural or educational purposes); organization of and participation in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD 9/23/2009 20091130 6/23/2010 15624 REGISTERED 09,16,35,38,41

09 - Television Computer attachments; cable television channel decoders, authorized/conditional access modules; smart cards, cards with built in chips.

prepaid cards for receiving broadcasting channels and broadcasting channels and broadcasting translation services; digital video disks; flashes, disks, disk drives, memory cards, flash-key chains and other storage devices for storing computer memories.

- 16 Booklets, brochures, pamphlets, bills, posters, place cards, books, news releases and other matter; stationery and office supplies, including pocket books, note books; writing materials, including pens
- 35 Advertising in press, newspapers, magazines, radio, television, Internet and other mass media; organization of exhibits and participation in exhibitions (for commercial and advertising purposes).
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including the unrestricted work of one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television.
- 41 Production and distribution of films and other entertainment demonstrating by one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television and relayed

broadcasting; organization of and participation in exhibitions (for cultural or educational purposes); organization of and participation in press conferences.

ARUBA

PENTHOUSE 2/2/2005 502020.31 2/2/2005 25457 REGISTERED 09,16,41,43

- 09 Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes
- 16 Magazines and publications.
- 41 Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.
- 43 Hotel services.

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

THREE KEY LOGO 2/2/2005 502020.32 2/2/2005 25458 REGISTERED 09,16,41,43

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes

16 - Magazines and publications.

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

43 - Hotel services.

AUSTRA	١L	L	١
--------	----	---	---

JSTRALIA						
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404602	3/1/1984	A404602	REGISTERED	25
25 - All goods in this class. (Clothing)						
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404603	3/1/1984	A404603	REGISTERED	28
28 - All goods in this class. (Games)						
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404596	3/1/1984	A404596	REGISTERED	9
9 - All goods in this class. (Records)						
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404606	3/1/1984	A404606	REGISTERED	33
33 - All goods in this class. (Wines)						
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404595	3/1/1984	A404595	REGISTERED	5
5 - All goods in this class. (Pharmaceutical)						
ONE KEY LOGO	6/5/1980	346911	6/5/1980	346911	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed matter including newspapers, period	dicals, books, ma	agazines and p	hotographs.			
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404598	3/1/1984	A404598	REGISTERED	14
14 - All goods in this class. (Jewelry)						
ONE KEY LOGO	3/1/1984	A404599	3/1/1984	A404599	REGISTERED	18
18 - All goods in this class. (Leather goods)						
PENTHOUSE	7/3/1981	A362329	7/3/1981	362329	REGISTERED	25
25 - All goods in this class.						
PENTHOUSE	7/3/1981	A362323	7/3/1981	362323	REGISTERED	34
34 - All goods in this class.						
PENTHOUSE	10/4/1984	A362330	10/4/1984	362330	REGISTERED	28
28 - All goods in this class.						
PENTHOUSE	3/1/1973	A266228	3/1/1973	266228	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed matter, magazines, newspapers an	d periodicals, an	d books.				
PENTHOUSE	7/9/1979	A335101	7/9/2000	335101	REGISTERED	41
41 - Entertainment services provided by casino	and night clubs	amusoment c	ontore cinomae	circusos cont	ests including beauty contact	dancors

41 - Entertainment services provided by casinos and night clubs, amusement centers, cinemas, circuses, contests including beauty contest, dancers, singers, theatre productions and sound recordings, music halls; book and magazine publication services, being services included in Class 41.

PENTHOUSE 8/30/2004 1018047 8/18/2005 1018047 REGISTERED 09,41

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

PENTHOUSE BLACK LABEL 4/9/1997 731696 4/9/1997 731696 REGISTERED 9,16,25

9 - Apparatus for recording transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; video cassettes, video game cartridges, video recorders, video screens & videotapes.

16 - Printed matter including publications

25 - Clothing, footwear and headgear.

PENTHOUSE LIMITED EDITION 4/9/1997 731694 4/9/1997 731694 REGISTERED 9,16,25

9 - Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; video cassettes video game cartridges, video recorders, video screens & videotapes. (16) Printed matter including publications. (25) Clothing, footwear and headgear.

16 -25 -

PET OF THE MONTH

11/12/1984 418098

11/12/1984 418098

REGISTERED

16

16 - Printed matter including magazine publications but excluding printed matter relating to dogs, cats and other pet animals.

COUN	TRY	MARK	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DAT	E REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
		THREE KEY LOGO		3/1/1984	404592	3/1/1984	404592	REGISTERED	34
3	34 - All goods	in this class. (Tobacco a	nd smokers' a	articles)					
		THREE KEY LOGO		11/2/1981	A367684	11/2/1981	A367684	REGISTERED	41
4	41 - Entertainr	ment services.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		3/1/1984	A404589	3/1/1984	A404589	REGISTERED	28
2	28 - All goods	in this class. (Games)							
		THREE KEY LOGO		3/1/1984	A404586	3/1/1984	A404586	REGISTERED	18
-	18 - All goods	in this class. (Leather go	ods)						
		THREE KEY LOGO		6/5/1980	346912	6/5/1980	346912	REGISTERED	16
-	16 - Printed m	atter including newspape	ers, periodical	s, books, ma	gazines and photog	ıraphs.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		3/1/1984	A404583	3/1/1984	A404583	REGISTERED	9
9	9 - All goods in	n this class. (Records)							
		THREE KEY LOGO		3/1/1984	A404582	3/1/1984	A404582	REGISTERED	5
Ę	5 - All goods in	n this class. (Pharmaceu	ticals)						
		THREE KEY LOGO		6/8/1981	A362565	6/8/1981	A362565	REGISTERED	25
2	25 - All goods	in this class. (Clothing)							
		VARIATIONS		12/15/1982	385173	12/15/1982	385173	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s.							
AHSTE	RIA								

AUSTRIA

FORUM	8/14/1984	AM 2508/84	3/31/1985 108540	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed matter, newspapers, magazines and	d books.				
PENTHOUSE	6/19/1991	AM 2897/91	10/10/1991 138.239	REGISTERED	9,41

- 9 9 Apparatus for recording, transmitting and reproducing sound and images; magnetic data bearing means, discs, video cassettes, tapes and discs;
- 41 Musical entertainment, shows, radio and television entertainment, publishing of photographs, magazines and books.

THREE KEY LOGO 6/19/1991 AM 2898/91

10/10/1991 138.240

9,41

- 9 Apparatus for recording, transmitting and reproducing sound and images; magnetic data bearing means, discs, video cassettes, discs and tapes; films.
 - 41 Musical entertainment, shows, radio and television entertainment, publishing of photographs, magazines and books.

AZERBALJAN

9/23/2009 2009 1242 **PENDING** 09,16,35,38,41 One Key Logo

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

	PENTHOUSE	9/9/1998	984087/3	9/11/2008	991478	REGISTERED	42
42 -							
	PENTHOUSE	9/23/2009	20091241			PENDING	
	PENTHOUSE HD	9/23/2009	20091240			PENDING	
BAHAMAS	PENTHOUSE	5/20/1999	21,633 5	5/20/1999	21,633	REGISTERED	16

COUNTRY	MARK	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES
OCCIVITY	IVIZALUA	1 1220	ALL. 110.	TIEG. DATE TIEG. NO.	OIAIOO	

16 - Magazines (Local Class 39)

	PENTHOUSE		27564	27564	REGISTERED	09
0	09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD F	OMs, audio tap	es and video tapes. (Local Clas	s 8)		
	PENTHOUSE	2/15/2005	27565		PENDING	16
1	16 - Magazines and publications.					
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/15/2005	27566		PENDING	09
0	09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD F	OMs, audio tap	es and video tapes.			
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/15/2005	27567		PENDING	16
0	, ,	'	'		PENDING	16

16 - Magazines and publications.

BAHRAIN

PENTHOUSE 3/29/1995 283/95 3/29/1995 TM 18597 REGISTERED 3
3 - For men's and women's fragrances and cosmetics and toiletries of all types including, but not limited to perfume, parfum, cologne, toilet water, fragrant

oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

BARBADOS

PENTHOUSE	2/2/2005	81/20310	5/17/2006	81/20310	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROM	/ls, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
PENTHOUSE	2/2/2005	81/20311	5/31/2007	81/20311	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazines and publications.						
PENTHOUSE	2/2/2005	81/20312	5/17/2007	81/20312	REGISTERED	41
41 - Production and distribution of television progra	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
PENTHOUSE	2/2/2005	81/20313	5/17/2007	81/20313	REGISTERED	43
43 - Hotel services.						
THREE KEY LOGO	2/2/2005	81/20324	12/29/2005	81/20324	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROM	/ls, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
THREE KEY LOGO	2/2/2005	81/20325	12/29/2005	81/20325	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazines and publications.						
THREE KEY LOGO	2/2/2005	81/20326	6/22/2007	81/20326	REGISTERED	41
41 - Production and distribution of television progra	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
THREE KEY LOGO	2/2/2005	81/20327	12/29/2005	81/20327	REGISTERED	43
43 - Hotel services.						

BELARUS

One Key Logo 9/22/2009 20093441 PENDING 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE 8/30/2004 20042080 3/21/2007 24752 REGISTERED 09.16.41

- 09 Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.
- 16 Printed matter, including magazines and publications.
- 41 Production and distribution of television programs; casino services, including online casino gambling; nightclub services

PENTHOUSE 9/22/2009 20093442 PENDING 09,16,35,38,41

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 38: Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD 9/22/2009 20093443 PENDING 09.16.35.38.41

09 - Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs:

thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.

- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

THREE KEY LOGO 8/30/2004 20042079 3/21/2007 24753 REGISTERED 09,16,41

- 09 Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.
- 16 Printed matter, including magazines and publications.
- 41 Production and distribution of television programs; casino services, including online casino gambling; nightclub services

BELIZE

PENTHOUSE 7/11/2005 3197.05 10/24/2005 3197.05 REGISTERED 09,16,41,43

- 09 Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.
- 16 Magazines and publications.
- 41 Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.
- 43 Hotel services.

THREE KEY LOGO 7/11/2005 3198.05 10/24/2005 3198.05 REGISTERED 09,16,41,43

- 09 Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.
- 16 Magazines and publications.
- 41 Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.
- 43 Hotel services.

BENELUX

FORUM	2/27/1973	32154	2/27/1973	316371	REGISTERED	16
16 - Journals, periodicals and books.						
ONE KEY LOGO	6/27/1985	675645	6/27/1985	410361	REGISTERED	34
34 - Tobacco; articles for smokers; matches.						
ONE KEY LOGO	12/29/1982	48094	12/29/1982	385147	REGISTERED	16,28
16 - Magazines (all goods in this class). 28 -						

ONE KEY LOGO 9/23/2009 1188922 PENDING 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives, and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.

COUNTRY **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS** MARK CLASSES

3/27/1991

9/23/2009

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press PENTHOUSE 2/27/1973 2/27/1973 316372 REGISTERED conferences. 32155 16

761.639

1188920

16 - Journals, periodicals and books.

9 - All goods in Class 9. 41 - Television and film entertainment. **PENTHOUSE** 6/27/1985 N/A 6/27/1985 409843 REGISTERED 34

34 - Tobacco, articles for smokers, matches. **PENTHOUSE**

PENTHOUSE

3/27/1991

493.592

REGISTERED

PENDING

941

09.16.35.38.41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives, and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences

> PENTHOUSE FORUM 8/5/1998 8/5/1998 920862 636271 REGISTERED 16

16 - General circulation magazines dealing with the subject of human relations.

PENTHOUSE HD 9/23/2009 1188921 **PENDING** 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives, and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE VIDEO	3/27/1991	761,642	3/27/1991	493,593	REGISTERED	9,41
9 - Video cassettes, video tapes, video discs and41 - Television and movie entertainment.	l laser discs and	l all other goods in	class.			
PET	12/29/1982	48092	7/22/1983	385962	REGISTERED	16
16 - Periodicals, journals and magazines and oth	ner publications.					
THREE KEY LOGO	12/29/1982	48093	12/29/1982	385146	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazines (all goods in this class)						
THREE KEY LOGO	3/27/1991	761641	3/27/1991	494088	REGISTERED	9,41
9 - Video cassettes, video tapes, video discs and41 - Television and movie entertainment.	l video laser dis	cs and all other god	ods in Class 9).		
THREE KEY LOGO	6/27/1985	675644	6/27/1985	410360	REGISTERED	34
34 - Tobacco; articles for smokers; matches.						
VARIATIONS	12/29/1982	48091	12/29/1982	385961	REGISTERED	16
16 - Periodicals, journals, magazines and other	oublications.					

8

COUNTRY BOLIVIA	MARK	FILED	APP. NO	. REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
202111	FORUM		5/13/1993	3803	8/21/1995	59147 - C	REGISTERED	16
16 - N	lagazines in Class 16 of the	International Cla	ssification					
	LETTERS		5/12/1993	3798	8/21/1995	66603-A	REGISTERED	16
16 - M	lagazines in Class 16 of the	International Cla	ssification.					
	PENTHOUSE		2/10/2005	SM-0446-05	3/21/2006	102886-C	REGISTERED	09
09 - D	igital audio discs, digital vide	o discs, CD ROI	Ms, audio tape	es and video tapes				
	PENTHOUSE		-	SM-0447-05	4/3/2006	103044-C	REGISTERED	16
16 - N	lagazines and publications.							
	PENTHOUSE		2/10/2005	SM-0448-05	5/23/2006	103564-C	REGISTERED	41
41 - P	roduction and distribution of	television progra	ams; casino ar	nd nightclub service	es; online casi	no gambling.		
	PENTHOUSE		2/10/2005	SM-0449-05	4/25/2006	103236-C	REGISTERED	43
43 - H	otel services.							
	THREE KEY LOGO)	1/7/2005	SM-0077-05	4/25/2006	103235-C	REGISTERED	09
09 - D	igital audio discs, digital vide	o discs, CD ROI	Ms, audio tape	es and video tapes				
	THREE KEY LOGO)	1/7/2005	SM-0078-05	4/13/2006	103169-C	REGISTERED	16
16 - N	lagazines and publications.							
	THREE KEY LOGO)	1/7/2005	SM-0079-05	4/13/2006	103170-C	REGISTERED	41
41 - P	roduction and distribution of							
	THREE KEY LOGO	0	2/3/2005	SM-0080-05	4/3/2006	103031-C	REGISTERED	43
43 - H	otel services.							
40.1	VARIATIONS		5/12/1993	3801	8/21/1995	66604-C	REGISTERED	16
16 - IV	lagazines in Class 16 of the	international Cia	issification.					
BOSNIA								
	One Key Logo		9/23/2009	BAZ0914238A			PENDING	
	PENTHOUSE		9/23/2009	BAZ0914239A			PENDING	
	PENTHOUSE HD		9/23/2009	BAZ0914237A			PENDING	
	TEIVINOOGETIB		3/20/2003	B/(2001-20//(LINDING	
BRAZIL								
	FORUM & Design				6/28/1988	812859766	REGISTERED	16
16 - M	lagazines							
	LETTERS		7/15/1993	817349782	12/20/1994	817349782	REGISTERED	16
16 - N	ewspapers, magazines and	periodicals in ge	neral. (local c	lass 11-10)				
	ONE KEY LOGO		7/16/1982	N/A	10/30/1984	810912953	REGISTERED	16
16 - N	lagazines and publications; p	periodicals in ger	neral.					
	PENTHOUSE			N/A	4/24/1984	811001610	REGISTERED	28
28 - G	iames, toys and pastimes							
	PENTHOUSE		8/26/1992	816873372	6/21/1994	816873372	REGISTERED	41
41 - A	musement, entertainment ar	nd auxiliary servi	ces.					
_	PENTHOUSE		9/20/1999	N/A	11/4/2003	822042622	REGISTERED	38
38 - B	roadcasting (satellite) and co	omputer services		_	_			
	PENTHOUSE			816873364		816873364	REGISTERED	9
	35: Communication apparatu: e, optical and teaching appar				s and tapes in	general. 9.45: Re	production, photographi	c, motion
	PENTHOUSE		7/25/1974	013181	4/25/1976	006294618	REGISTERED	16
16 - M	lagazines. (Local Class 11-1	0)	·-· · - · ·	• •		· · · · · · ·		
	PENTHOUSE		9/20/1999	n/a	11/4/2003	200039881	REGISTERED	42
42 -								

			Gono	iai ilioaic	Comman	noatrono, m	,		
COL	INTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE BRAZII	FILED -	APP. NO 10/19/1999	. REG 821732315	DATE REG. NO. 5/18/2004	STATUS 821732315	CLASSES REGISTERED	38
	38 - Broadcast	ing (satellite) in the fiel	d of adult ente	rtainment.					
		PENTHOUSE FORUM	Л			4/25/1976	006294600	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines	5.							
		PENTHOUSE PETS				1/17/1984	810912970	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Publication	ns in general.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		8/26/1992	816873330	6/14/1994	816873330	REGISTERED	9
		nunication apparatus ir and teaching apparatu			ents. 9.40: Re	cords and tapes in	general. 9.45: F	Reproduction, photogr	aphic, motion-
		THREE KEY LOGO		7/16/1982	810912961	1/17/1984	810912961	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Publication	ns in general.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/19/1999	821732323	12/7/2004	821732323	REGISTERED	38
	38 - Broadcast	ing (Satellites) in the fi	eld of adult ent	ertainment.					
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/29/1982	811001628	4/10/1984	811001628	REGISTERED	28
	28 - Games, to								
	44 0	THREE KEY LOGO			816873348	3/15/1994	816873348	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Amuseme	nt, entertainment and a	auxiliary servic			0/05/000		DEGIOTEDED	
	00 Digital ave	THREE KEY LOGO	liana CD DON	9/30/2004	826936458	8/25/2009	826936458	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital aud	lio discs, digital video d	iiscs, CD ROIV	is, audio tape	es and video ta	•	000400704	DECICTEDED	40
	16 lournale r	VARIACOES eviews and periodical	nublications //	Local Class	11 10\	12/7/1982	800190734	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Journais, r	eviews and periodical	publications. (Local Glass	11-10)				
BRIT	ISH VIRGIN	ISLANDS PENTHOUSE		4/6/2005	3040	8/29/2005	4347	REGISTERED	09,16
		lio discs, digital video d and publications.	liscs, CD ROM	1s, audio tape	es and video ta	apes.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		4/18/2005	3039	8/29/2005	4346	REGISTERED	09,16
		lio discs, digital video d and publications.	liscs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and video ta	apes.			
DIII	GARIA								
BUL	GANIA	ONE KEY LOGO		2/5/1999	44551	9/17/1999	36308	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed ma	atter including magazin	es, periodicals	, books and	photographic i	materials.			
		ONE KEY LOGO (des	sign mark)	3/5/1999	44844	12/7/1999	36985	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed ma	atter including magazin	es, periodicals	, books and	photographic i	materials.			
		PENTHOUSE		7/13/1995	31470	3/22/1996	27929	REGISTERED	3
	3 - Men's and v	vomen's fragrances, co	smetics and t	oiletries of al	l types, includi	ng perfume, colog	ne (eau de colog	ne), toilet water, fragi	rant oils, skin
care	products, eye a	and face products, mak	e-up, lipsticks	, creams, loti	ons, shaving c	reams and deodo	rants.		
		PENTHOUSE		2/5/1999	44552	9/17/1999	36309	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed ma	atter including magazin	es, periodicals	, books and	photographic i	materials.			
		PENTHOUSE			73395	3/6/2007	58454	REGISTERED	09,16,38,41
	16 - Magazines 38 - Distribution	lio discs, digital video o s and publications. n of television program n of television programs	s.						
		PET		2/5/1999	44550	9/23/1999	36334	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed ma	atter including magazin	es, periodicals					_	-
		THREE KEY LOGO	•		31471	3/22/1996	27930	REGISTERED	3
	3 - Men's and v	vomen's fragrances, co	smetics and to	oiletries of al	l types, includi	ng perfume, colog	ne (eau de colog		rant oils, skin
care	products, eye a	and face products, mak	e-up, lipsticks	, creams, loti	ons, shaving c	reams and deodo	rants.	•	

COU	NTRY	MARK THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO. 8/31/2004		REG. DAT	E REG. NO. 3/6/2007	STATUS 58455	CLASSES REGISTERED	09,16,38,41
	38 - Distributio	s and publications. on of Television Program				l. l				
	41 - Production	n and distribution of tele				lub service			DEGISTERED	
	40 Diintedon	THREE KEY LOGO (d	,	3/5/1999	44850		12/7/1999	36987	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazine	•			ipnic mater			DEGISTERES	
	40 Diintedon	THREE KEY LOGO (w	•	2/5/1999	44549		9/17/1999	36307	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printea m	atter including magazine	es, periodicais	s, books, and	pnotogra	apnic mate	nais.			
CANA	DA									
		FORUM		8/29/1985	548,42	2	3/23/1989	353,513	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	S.								
		PENTHOUSE		6/8/1959	251,34	5	12/31/1959	116,455	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Clocks.									
		PENTHOUSE		3/25/1975	384,26	4	2/13/1976	212,193	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodical	l publications, namely m	agazines.							
		PENTHOUSE		3/16/1973	362,420	0	12/21/1973	196,356	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed ρι	ublications namely, maga	azines and pe	riodicals but	not inclu	ding such p	oublication pr	incipally concerned	with clothing and t	extile products.
		PENTHOUSE		5/24/1985	542596	;	11/11/1994	TMA435,219	REGISTERED	03,05,09
	05 - Air freshe	s, namely cologne, after ner. e cassettes and video dis		skin care loti	ons, crea	ams and so	ap.			
	•	PENTHOUSE		8/30/2004	122863	34	9/22/2009	TMA748,290	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production	n and distribution of tele	vision prograr					,		
		PENTHOUSE COMIX	, ,	1/29/1997	·		8/6/1998	498,403	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Comic bo	oks featuring adult them	es.		,	_		,		
		PENTHOUSE FORUM		10/30/1974	380137	,	6/1/1979	TMA233,324	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s. General circulation m						,,,,,		
	J	PENTHOUSE LETTER	•	10/27/1997	-		12/7/1998	505,123	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Adult ente	ertainment magazines.			,-			,		
		PENTHOUSE LINGER	RIE	1/6/2006	128519	16	12/2/2009	754421	REGISTERED	25
	25 - [Clothing]									
		THREE KEY LOGO		5/24/1985	542595	;	11/11/1994	TMA435,218	REGISTERED	03,05,09,16
	05 - Air freshe	s, namely cologne, after ners. e cassettes and video dis		skin care lotic	ons and o	creams, an	d soap.			
	.5	THREE KEY LOGO		8/30/2004	122863	15	9/25/2009	TMA748,728	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Distributio	on of television programs	s: nightclub se		122000		5/25/2003	1141/1/170,720	T.EGIOTETIED	71
	41 Blottibatio	VARIATIONS	, mgmoidb oc		732,78	9	8/19/1997	480,871	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine			7/12/1990	732,707	_	0/19/1991	400,071	TIEGIOTETIED	10
CHIL	E.									
CITIES	_	PENTHOUSE		4/27/1993	238.64	3	11/17/1993	416.708	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	S.								
		PENTHOUSE		9/7/1995	739.33	4	7/30/1996	785.511	REGISTERED	3
		women's fragrances, co ucts, eye and face produ								ter, fragrant oils,
		PENTHOUSE		10/14/2004	662862	?	4/27/2005	724129	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video di	scs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and vi	deo tapes.				
		PENTHOUSE		10/14/2004	662863	}	4/27/2005	724130	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production	n and distribution of tele	vision prograr	ns; casino ar	nd nighto	lub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
					11					

						,,			
COU	NTRY	MARK THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO 9/7/1995	. REG. DA 739.335	ATE REG. NO. 7/30/1996		CLASSES REGISTERED	3
		and women's fragrances products, eye and face		ke-up, lipstick	s, creams, lotions	s, shaving crea	ms, deodorants a	and the like.	•
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/14/2004		4/27/2005	724131	REGISTERED	09,16
		dio discs, digital video d s and publication	iscs, CD RON	/ls, audio tap∈	es and video tape	S.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/14/2004		4/27/2005		REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production	n and distribution of tele	vision progra	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub servi	ces; online cas	ino gambling.		
CHIN	A								
CILIT		HOT SHOTS		8/21/1993	93071950	2/28/1995	732655	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s.							
		HOT TALK		8/21/1993	93071949	2/28/1995	732678	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s.							
		LETTERS		8/21/1993	93071947	2/28/1995	732679	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s.							
		PENTHOUSE		7/28/1994	94074024	1/23/1997	843952	REGISTERED	38
	38 - Adult telep	ohone lines.							
		PENTHOUSE		7/7/1994	94074021	12/13/1996	877464	REGISTERED	9
	9 - Apparatus	for recording, transmiss	ion or reprodu	uction of sour	nd or images; vide	o tapes and di	scs.		
		PENTHOUSE		9/1/1994	94093981	9/7/1996	869568	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Men's and	d women's watches and	personal jew	elry for both r	nen and women.				
		PENTHOUSE		7/3/1994	94074023	7/28/1996		REGISTERED	16
	16 - Paper, ca other goods in	rdboard and goods mad Class 16.	le from these	materials; no	t included in other	r classes; print	ed matter, magaz	ines; photographs; sta	itionery, all
		PENTHOUSE		9/22/2004	4281668	3/14/2008	4281668	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production (from a compu	n and distribution of tele Iter network).	vision progra	ms; nightclub	services; providir	ng amusement	arcade services	and game services pro	ovided on-line
		THE INTERNATIONA	L MAGAZINE	10/10/1994	94103575	7/14/1997	1050864	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s, books, newspapers,	calendars and	posters.					
		THREE KEY LOGO			4572565	1/21/2008	4572565	REGISTERED	10
	10 - Prosthetic	sexual aids, dildos, vib	rators, artificia	al penises, er	ogenous zone pu	mps, penis ring	gs, penis extensio	ons, massage apparati	ıs
		THREE KEY LOGO		9/22/2004	4281667	3/7/2007	4281667	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital aud	dio discs, digital video d	iscs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tape	S.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		9/22/2004	4281666	11/28/2007	4281666	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		9/22/2004	4281665	3/14/2008	4281665	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production (from a compu	n and distribution of tele ter network).	vision progra	ms; nightclub	services; providir	ng amusement	arcade services	and game services pro	ovided on-line
		VARIATIONS		8/21/1993	93071948	2/28/1995	732660	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s.							
COLO	OMBIA								
		FORUM					23366	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	S.							
		PENTHOUSE		1/12/2005	5001684	8/24/2005	301983	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital aud	dio discs, digital video d	iscs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tape	S.			
		PENTHOUSE		1/12/2005		8/24/2005	301985	REGISTERED	16
	•	s and publications.		PENTHOU:			30/2007327647	REGISTERED 4	1
	41 - Production	n and distribution of tele	vision progra		J		•		
	40 11 11	PENTHOUSE		1/12/2005	5001690	9/6/2005	303030	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel serv	rices.			4.2				

COUNTR	Y	MARK	FILED	APP. NO.		E REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
		THREE KEY LOGO and women's fragrances products, eye and face			of all types, including		ted to perfume, par		3 iter, fragrant
Olis	, skiii cale		producis, mak			_			
4.4	Dun di catin	THREE KEY LOGO		1/12/2005	5001693		303071	REGISTERED	41
41 -	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision progran		-			DEGLOTEDED	
00	District	THREE KEY LOGO	OD DOM	1/12/2005	5001691	8/17/2005	301976	REGISTERED	09
09 -	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	iscs, CD ROM	•	•	0//=/000=	22.4275	DEGLOTEDED	4.0
40	N 4 i	THREE KEY LOGO		1/12/2005	5001692	8/17/2005	301975	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Magazine	es and publications.			5001001	0//=/000=	221222	DEGLOTEDED	
40	Llotal aam	THREE KEY LOGO		1/12/2005	5001694	8/17/2005	301969	REGISTERED	43
43 -	- Hotel serv	vices.							
COSTA F	RICA								
		PENTHOUSE		2/8/2007	2007-1206	2/2/2009	185674	REGISTERED	09
09 -	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	iscs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
		PENTHOUSE		1/18/2005	2005-0379	5/6/2006	158980	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Magazine	es and publications.							
		PENTHOUSE		1/18/2005	2005-0380	5/6/2006	158960	REGISTERED	41
41 -	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision progran	ns; casino an	d nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		1/18/2005	2005-0381	5/6/2006	158961	REGISTERED	43
43 -	- Hotel serv	vices.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/8/2007	2007-1204	10/22/2007	170816	REGISTERED	09
09 -	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	iscs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/8/2007	2007-1205	10/22/2007	170817	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Magazine	es and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/18/2005	2005-384		158897	REGISTERED	41
41 -	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision progran		_		-		
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/18/2005	2005-385	5/31/2006	158896	REGISTERED	43
43 -	- Hotel serv	vices.							
CROATL	A								
0		ONE KEY LOGO		1/22/1999	Z990075A		Z990075	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Printed m	atter including magazine	es, periodicals	, books and p	ohotographic mater	ials.			
		One Key Logo		9/22/2009	Z20091500A			PENDING	
		PENTHOUSE		1/22/1999	Z990071A	1/22/1999	Z990071	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Printed m	atter including magazine	es, periodicals						
		PENTHOUSE		9/3/2004	Z20041380A		Z20041380A	REGISTERED	09,16,41
09 -	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	iscs, CD ROM	s, audio tape	es and video tapes.				, ,
		es and publications.		·					
41 -	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision progran		-	s; online casii	no gambling.	5.15.15.15.	
		PENTHOUSE PENTHOUSE HD		9/22/2009 9/23/2009	Z 20091498A Z 20091499A			PUBLISHED PUBLISHED	
		PET		1/22/1999	Z990072A	1/22/1999	Z990072	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Printed m	atter including magazine	es, periodicals	, books and p	ohotographic mater	ials.			
		PET OF THE MONTH		1/22/1999	Z990073A	1/22/1999	Z990073	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Printed m	atter including magazine	es, periodicals	, books and _I	ohotographic mater	ials.			
		PET OF THE YEAR		1/22/1999	Z990074A	1/22/1999	Z990074	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Printed m	atter including magazine	es, periodicals						
		THREE KEY LOGO	•	1/22/1999	_		Z990076	REGISTERED	16
16 -	- Printed m	atter including magazine	es, periodicals						
		3 3		- 1	• .				

COU	NTRY	MARK THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO. 9/3/2004	REG. DA Z20041381A	TE REG. NO. 2/28/2005	STATUS Z20041381A	CLASSES REGISTERED	09,16,41
	16 - Magazine	dio discs, digital video des and publications.	•	•	·				
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision prograr	ns; casino an	d nightclub service	es; online casi	no gambling.		
CYPR	RUS								
		ONE KEY LOGO		1/5/1995	41622	1/5/1995	41622	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es, books, newspapers,	calendars and	posters.					
		PENTHOUSE		1/5/1995	41624	1/5/1995	41624	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodica	lls, books, newspapers,	diaries and po	sters.					
		PETS		1/5/1995	41625	1/5/1995	41625	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodica	lls, books, newspapers,	diaries and po	sters.					
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/5/1995	41623	1/5/1995	41623	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es, books, newspapers,	calendars and	posters.					
CZE	CH REPUB	et iC							
CZE	CII KEI OD	FORUM		5/26/1995	O-100645-95		198585	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es							
	· ·	ONE KEY LOGO		10/12/1989	0-56597-89	6/20/1990	167770	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es							
	· ·	ONE KEY LOGO		9/21/1999	147072	12/27/2000	229517	REGISTERED	16,18,25
		s, stickers, stationery an s and leather goods.	d writing instr	uments.					, ,
		PENTHOUSE		9/7/1995	103626		193257	REGISTERED	3
	3 - Men's and	women's fragrances, co	smetics and t	oiletries of all	types, including p	erfume, cologi	ne (eau de cologn	e), toilet water, fragra	nt oils, skin
care	products, mak	ke-up, lipsticks, creams,	lotions, shavir	ng creams, de	eodorants and the	like.			
		PENTHOUSE		7/15/1991	62736	1/12/1994	174574	REGISTERED	9,41
	blank cassette	for recording, transmisses, videodiscs and video	tapes; expose	d films.	_	_			
		, education a and entert ction of musical and ente							gazines and
		PENTHOUSE	0.0	10/12/1989		6/20/1990	167765	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine			10/12/1000		0/20/1000		112010121125	
		PENTHOUSE		9/21/1999	147071	12/27/2000	229516	REGISTERED	16,18,25
	18 - Umbrellas	s, stickers, stationery an s and leather goods.	d writing instri						, -, , -, -,
	25 - Clothing.	PENTHOUSE COMIX		5/4/1995	O-99927-95	8/22/1996	193115	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Paper and	d paper products, printe							
		PET OF THE MONTH		10/12/1989	•		167775	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine					0.20.1000			
	J	THREE KEY LOGO		8/29/2005	429351	3/22/2006	279657	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine			5. 25. 255		J			
	3	THREE KEY LOGO		7/15/1991	62735	1/27/1994	174670	REGISTERED	9,41
	9 - Apparatus	for recording, transmiss	ion and repro						
	blank cassette	es, videodiscs and video , education and entertai	tapes; expose	d films.	_	•		•	
books,	production of	musical and entertaining	programs for	wireless, tele	evision, theatre and	d film; organiz	ing activity.		

16 - Calendars, stickers, stationery and writing instruments.18 - Umbrellas and leather goods.

THREE KEY LOGO

25 - Clothing.

DENMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0206

REGISTERED

16,18,25

12/27/2000 229518

9/21/1999 147073

COUN		MARK PENTHOUSE	FILED	APP. NO. 3/8/1973	01219/1973	E REG. NO. 11/30/1973	STATUS 3555/1973	CLASSES REGISTERED	16
	16 - All goods	especially printed matte	er, newspaper	s, periodicals	and books.				
		PENTHOUSE		5/31/1995	04073/1995	7/14/1995	04717/1995	REGISTERED	3
	3 - All goods ii	n Class.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		5/31/1995	04079/1995	7/21/1995	04933/1995	REGISTERED	3
	3 - All goods ii	n Class 3.							
DOMI	NICAN RE	PUBLIC							
DOMI		PENTHOUSE		1/19/2005	2005-3577	4/1/2005	147086	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	liscs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
		PENTHOUSE		1/19/2005	2005-3574	4/1/2005	147024	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es and publications.							
	-	PENTHOUSE		1/19/2005	2005-3575	4/1/2005	147006	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of tele	evision program	ns; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		1/19/2005	2005-3576	4/1/2005	147216	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel sen	vices.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/19/2005	2005-3570	4/1/2015	147153	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	liscs. CD ROM						
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THREE KEY LOGO	,	1/19/2005	2005-3567	4/1/2005	147155	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es and publications.		17 1072000	2000 0007	17 17 2000	111100	TREGIOTETIES	10
	10 magazino	THREE KEY LOGO		1/19/2005	2005-3568	4/1/2005	147154	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision program					TILGIOTETIED	71
	+1 11000010	THREE KEY LOGO	violon prograi	1/19/2005	2005-3569	4/1/2005	147156	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel sen			1/19/2003	2003-3309	4/1/2003	147 130	REGISTERED	45
	40 110101301	VIOCO.							
ECUA	DOR								
		FORUM		5/21/1993	39215	8/1/1994	I-2096-94	REGISTERED	16
	16 - All produc	cts in International Class	16, especiall						
		LETTERS		5/21/1993	39214	8/1/1994	I-2095-94	REGISTERED	16
	16 - All goods	in International Class 10 PENTHOUSE	6, especially n		d printed publicatio 90933	ns. 2/15/2001	I-11308-01	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es							
		PENTHOUSE		1/27/2005	153148	6/4/2005	286505	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	liscs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
		PENTHOUSE		1/27/2005	153147	6/4/2005	2864-05	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es and publications.							
		PENTHOUSE		1/27/2005	153146	6/4/2005	1066-05	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of tele	evision program	ns; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		1/27/2005	153145	5/15/2006	777-06	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel serv	vices.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/27/2005	153144	7/4/2005	286305	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	liscs, CD ROM	1s, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/27/2005	153143	6/4/2005	286205	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/27/2005	153142	6/4/2005	1065-05	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of tele	vision program	ns; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/27/2005	_	6/4/2005	1064-05	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel serv								
		VARIATIONS		5/21/1993	39211	8/1/1994	I-2092-94	REGISTERED	16
	16 - All goods	in International Class 1	6, especially n						
	•			-	•				

EL SALVADOR

COU	NTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE	FILED	APP. NO 1/19/1995		DATE REG. NO. 9/17/1998		CLASSES REGISTERED	3
		and women's fragrance	es and cosmet	ics and toiletr	ies of all types, i	ncluding, but not	limited to perfume	, parfum, cologne,	toilet water,
fragran		e products, eye and face	products, ma	ke-up, lipstick	s, creams, lotion	ns, shaving crea	ms, deodorants and	d the like.	
	·	PENTHOUSE	•	1/18/2005	2005046013	10/9/2005	24 BOOK 51	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital a	udio discs, digital video	discs, CD ROI				_,,		
	ŭ	PENTHOUSE		1/18/2005	2005046014	10/8/2005	233 BOOK 50	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es and publications.							
		PENTHOUSE		5/16/2005	2005046015	11/10/2005	51 BOOK 51	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Producti	on and distribution of tel	evision progra	.ms; casino ai	nd nightclub serv	/ices; online casi	no gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		1/18/2005	46016/05	12/8/2005	115 Book 53	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel se	rvices.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		5/16/2005	2005046009	11/10/2005	47 BOOK 51	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital a	udio discs, digital video	discs, CD ROI	√ls, audio tap	es and video tap	es.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/18/2005	2005046010	10/10/2005	53 BOOK 51	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/18/2005	2005046011	11/10/2005	44 BOOK 51	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Producti	on and distribution of tel	evision progra	ms; casino a	nd nightclub serv	/ices; online casi	no gambling.		
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/18/2005	2005046012	11/10/2005	41 BOOK 51	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel se	rvices.							
ESTO	NIA								
DOTO		ONE KEY LOGO		2/10/1999	99-00243	7/26/2000	31745	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including magazir PENTHOUSE	nes, periodical	s, books and 2/10/1999		aterials. 7/26/2000	31744	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including magazir	nes, periodical	s, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
		PET		2/10/1999	99-00241	7/26/2000	31743	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including magazir	nes, periodical	s, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
		PET OF THE MONTH	4	2/10/1999	99-00240	7/26/2000	31742	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including magazir	nes, periodical	s, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
		PET OF THE YEAR		2/10/1999	99-00239	7/26/2000	31741	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including magazir	nes, periodical	s, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/10/1999	99-00244	7/26/2000	31746	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including magazir	nes, periodical	s, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
EURO	OPEAN UN	ION (CTM) FORUM		4/1/1996	40873	4/9/1999	40873	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed p	publications, namely mag	gazines and b	ooks dealing	with the subject	of human relation	ns.		
		ONE KEY LOGO		4/1/1996	41210	3/24/1999		REGISTERED	3,9,16
	3 - All goods 9 - All goods 16 - All goods								
		One Key Logo		10/21/2009	008631806	4/26/2010	8631806	REGISTERED	9,16,35,38,41
		set-top boxes, conditio					ceive the channels	and broadcasting	services; DVDs;

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE 8/2/1999 1264126 11/24/2000 1264126 REGISTERED 42

				,,			
COU	NTRY MARK FILED 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line	APP. NO magazines in		ATE REG. NO entertainment.	. STATUS	CLASSES	
	PENTHOUSE	4/1/1996	41194	5/11/1999	41194	REGISTERED	9,16
	9 - All goods in this class; Scientific, nautical, sur (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending processing equipment; fire-extinguishing apparat 16 - All goods in this class; Paper, cardboard and photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery furniture); instructional and teaching material (extype; printing blocks.	and instrumen machines and us. I goods made t or household	its; apparatus for mechanisms for from these materi purposes; artists'	recording, trans coin-operated a als, not included materials; paint	mission or reproduparatus; cash re d in other classes brushes; typewr	duction of sound or ima egisters, calculating ma s; printed matter; bookb iters and office requisite	ges; magnetic ichines, data inding material; es (except
	PENTHOUSE	9/8/1999	1302959	12/22/2000	1302959	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Computer services, namely providing on-line				.002000	112313121122	
	PENTHOUSE	9/1/2004	4012027		004012027	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production and distribution of television prog						
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558524	3/8/2006	4558524	REGISTERED	03
	03 - Men's and women's fragrances, cosmetics a	nd toiletries of	all types, includir	g perfume, colo	gne, toilet water,		ucts, eye and
	face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		, ,	
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558541	3/8/2006	4558541	REGISTERED	04
	04 - Candles and lubricants			0.0.00			•
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558581	3/8/2006	4558581	REGISTERED	10
	10 - Prosthetic sexual aids, dildos, vibrators, artif	icial penises, e	rogenous zone p	umps, penis ring	gs, penis extensi	ons and massage appa	ratus
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558607	3/8/2006	4558607	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Men's and women's watches, personal jewe	lry for both me	n and women; clo	cks and other ti	me pieces		
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558664	3/8/2006	4558664	REGISTERED	18
	18 - Leather articles and articles made from imita umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks.	ition leather; br	riefcases, handba	gs, pocket walle	ets, key cases, su	uitcases, trunks and tra	velling bags,
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558714			PUBLISHED	24
	24 - Textiles and textile goods not included in oth	er classes; be	d and table cover	s			
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558771			PUBLISHED	25
	25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear						
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558797	3/8/2006	4558797	REGISTERED	28
	28 - Toys and Games						
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558813	3/8/2006	4558813	REGISTERED	33
	33 - Alcoholic beverages (except beer)						
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558839	8/8/2007	4558839	REGISTERED	34
	34 - Tobacco; smokers' articles; matches						
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558508	3/8/2006	4558508	REGISTERED	35
	35 - Services for the sales promotion of goods of	others through	n the medium of a	dvertising and p	promotion in publ	ications, at the point of	sale and in
other	media and locations						
	PENTHOUSE	7/05/0005	4550000	8/3/2006	4550000	DECISTEDED	20
	38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting	7/25/2005	4558888	8/3/2006	4558888	REGISTERED	38
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558912	3/8/2006	4558912	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Entertainment services; providing live dance						
	award winners.	periormances	, moder searches	and special app	bearances by you	ang women selected in	onliny or annual
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/2005	4558491	3/8/2006	4558491	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Restaurant, night club and bar services; hote	el, resort and h	ospitality services				
	PENTHOUSE	6/9/2005	4481172	8/8/2006	4481172	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production and distribution of television prog	rams; casino a	and nightclub serv	rices; online cas	ino gambling		
	PENTHOUSE	2/25/2004	3682821	7/14/2005	3682821	REGISTERED	9,16,41
	9 - Software; electronic publications, tapes, discs 16 - Printed publications; printed matter; magazir catalogues; texts; pamphlets; directories; posters	ies; books; per	iodical publication	ns; instructional	and teaching ma	iterials; newsletters; bro	arriers. ochures;

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

diaries: address books.

41 - Publishing services; arranging and conducting of conferences, conventions and exhibitions; provision of information by electronic means; production and syndication of radio and television programs; provision of radio and television entertainment services; library services; information and advisory services relating thereto.

PENTHOUSE 10/21/2009 008631707 4/26/2010 8631707 REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVD's, thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery; writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads, writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, internet and via other media, organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services; including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services, organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD

10/21/2009 008631756

5/31/2010 8631756

REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVD's, thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery; writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads, writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, internet and via other media, organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services, organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE LINGERIE 1/9/2006 4840393 PUBLISHED 25

25 - Clothing

PENTHOUSE LINGERIE 1/9/2006 4840401 PUBLISHED 25

25 - [Clothing]

THREE KEY LOGO 4/1/1996 41681 6/16/1998 41681 REGISTERED 3,9,16

- 3 All goods in this class; Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
- 9 All goods in this class; Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines and data

processing equipment; fire-extinguishing apparatus.

16 - All goods in this class; Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards; printers' type; printing blocks.

THREE KEY LOGO 9/1/2004 4018776 2/14/2006 004018776 REGISTERED 41

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

VARIATIONS 4/1/1996 41426 4/1/1996 41426 REGISTERED 16

16 - Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery;

adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards; printer's type; printer's blocks.

FALKLAND ISLAND

PENTHOUSE 2/19/1992 UK Reg. No. 9 2/19/1992 9431 REGISTERED 9

9 - Electrical apparatus and instruments included in Class 9; wireless and television apparatus; sound transmitting, sound recording and sound reproducing apparatus; photographic, cinematographic and optical apparatus and instruments; photographic film and photographic slides, all prepared for exhibition; apparatus included in Class 9 for treating photographic films,

FEDERATION OF RUSSIA

ONE KEY LOGO 4/4/1994 94011130 4/4/1994 128750 REGISTERED 41,42

18

	dene	i ai ivicuia	Communica	ilions, inc	'·		
COUNTRY 41 - Cabarets 42 -	MARK FILED adult night clubs, cocktail lounges.	APP. NO.	REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
	ONE KEY LOGO	10/11/1989	115929	10/11/1989	89626	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s, periodical publications, books and						
v	One Key Logo	10/22/2009	2009726233			PENDING	
	, ,					DENDINO	4.4
41 Productio	PENTHOUSE n and distribution of television progra	8/30/2004	2004719538	as: onlino casi	ino gambling	PENDING	41
41 - Floduciio	PENTHOUSE		· ·	5/8/2007	0	DECISTEDED	16.41
16 Stationer	/, bags [envelopes] of paper or of pla	3/21/2003	2003705904	5/8/2007	325950	REGISTERED	16,41
	r, bags [envelopes] or paper or or plate; entertainment information; sporting PENTHOUSE		activities	12/15/1994	140935	REGISTERED	3
eaux de colog	cosmetic preparations (preparations ne, eaux de toilette, aromatic oils, ski ms, lotions, shaving creams, deodora	in care cosme					up, lipstick,
	PENTHOUSE	10/22/2009	2009726231			PENDING	
	PENTHOUSE HD	10/22/2009	2009726232			PENDING	
	PET OF THE MONTH	10/11/1989	115927	10/11/1989	89624	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s, periodical publications, books and	photographic	materials.				
	THREE KEY LOGO		N/A	12/15/1994	142620	REGISTERED	3
eau de cologn	cosmetic preparations (preparations e, eaux de toilette, aromatic oils, skin						o, lipstick,
cosmetic creams, lotion	s, shaving creams, deodorants						
	THREE KEY LOGO	9/11/2002	2002718340	6/4/2003	248189	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s; periodicals; books; photographs; p	rinted matter;	publications.				
	THREE KEY LOGO	9/28/1992	166484	8/25/1994	119758	REGISTERED	9,41
cassettes, vid	n class, including in particular; appara eo discs and video tapes; prerecorden n and motion picture entertainment.	atus for record d motion pictu	ling, transmission our ire films, animated	or production of cartoons and	of sound or images cinematographic f	s; unrecorded and p ilms.	rerecorded video
	THREE KEY LOGO	4/4/1994	94011131	4/4/1994	128751	REGISTERED	41,42
41 - Cabarets 42 -	adult night clubs, cocktail lounges.						
FINLAND							
	PENTHOUSE	6/9/1998	982017	4/15/1999	213745	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s.						
FRANCE							
	FORUM	1/18/1983	N/A	1/18/1983	1228039	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	es						
	ONE KEY LOGO	4/4/1985		4/4/1985	1304720	REGISTERED	3,14,28,34
horological an	gne metals and their alloys and goods in p d other chronometric instruments. nd playthings; gymnastic and sporting						us stones,
	ONE KEY LOGO			1/18/1983	1227318	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s; all goods in Class 16.						
	PENTHOUSE	11/19/1992	92/442393	11/19/1992	92442393	REGISTERED	9
9 - Blank and	pre-recorded video tapes, video cass	ettes, video d	iscs and video lase	er discs.			
	PENTHOUSE		N/A	1/18/1983	1228040	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s						
	PENTHOUSE	4/4/1985	N/A	4/4/1985	1304719	REGISTERED	3,14,28 34

COU		MARK FIL eaching preparations and ot cosmetics, hair lotions; dent		REG. DA	ATE REG. NO.			paps; perfumery,
	14 - Precious horological an	metals and their alloys and o d other chronometric instrun	goods in precious meta	als or coated there	ewith (except c	utlery, forks a	nd spoons); jewelry, pr	ecious stones,
	28 - 34 -							
	5 4	PENTHOUSE COMIX	5/3/1995	95 570056	5/2/1995	95570056	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodica	ls.						
		PET		N/A	1/18/1983	1227320	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s						
		THREE KEY LOGO	11/19/1992	92/442392	11/19/1992	92442392	REGISTERED	9
	9 - Blank and	pre-recorded video tapes, vi	deo cassettes, video d	iscs and video las	ser discs.			
		THREE KEY LOGO			1/18/1983	1227319	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s						
		VARIATIONS	1/18/1983	N/A	1/18/1983	1227321	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s						
~=~	. ~ .							
GEOI	RGIA	ONE KEY LOGO	9/22/2009	AM 054925			PENDING	9,16,35,38,41
	9 -	ONE KET LOGO	9/22/2009	AIVI 054925			PENDING	9, 16,35,36,41
	16 -							
	35 -							
	38 - 41 -							
		PENTHOUSE	7/26/1993	002085			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazine		7720/1933	002003			LINDING	10
TOOO	35GE01	PENTHOUSE	9/22/2009	AM 054923			PENDING	9,16,35,38,41
1000	9 -	LINTHOOSE	3/22/2003	AW 034323			LINDING	9,10,00,00,41
	16 - 35 - 38 - 41 -							
	•	PENTHOUSE HD	9/22/2009	AM 054924			PENDING	9,16,35,38,41
	9 -	T ENTITIOGGE TIB	3/22/2003	7111 004324			LINDING	3,10,00,00,41
	16 -							
	35 - 38 -							
	41 -							
		PET OF THE MONTH	7/26/1993	002084/03			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazine	S.						
	_							
GERN	MANY	ONE KEY LOGO	1/21/1096	P 33 505/16 W	1/29/1987	1 101 848	DECISTEDED	16,3,9,14,18,24,
		ONE RET LOGO	1/31/1980	F 33 303/10 W	1/29/1907	1 101 040		2,33,34,41,42
	16 - All goods 3 -	in these classes.					, ,	, , , ,
	9 -							
	14 - 18 -							
	24 -							
	25 - 28 -							
	32 -							
	33 -							
	34 - 41 -							
	42 -							
		ONE KEY LOGO	6/18/1991	P 41 365/41 W	3/23/1992	2 011 613	REGISTERED	9,16,41
	9 - Videos. 16 - Magazine	s.						

20

		0.0	orar incare		,	•		
COUNTRY 41 - Entertair	MARK nment.	FILED	APP. NO	. REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
	PENTHOUSE		7/16/1974	N/A	5/16/1975	931 068	REGISTERED	18
18 - Leather	goods, namely briefcase	s, handbags,	pocket wallet	s, key cases, mone	ey-bags, suitca	ases, traveling ba	ags.	
	PENTHOUSE		2/27/1973	P 21 206/16 W	1/14/1974	913 772	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed r	matter, newspapers and	magazines, b	ooks.					
	PENTHOUSE		1/31/1986	P 33 503/16 Wz	11/19/1987	1 114 518	REGISTERED	16,3,9,14,18,24 25,28,32,33
16 - Cosmeti	cs, records/videos, jewel	ry, magazine	s, leather goo	ds, linens, clothing	, games, beer	, spirits, smokers	s' articles, entertainm	nent services and
food services	5.							
3 - 9 -								
14 -								
18 -								
24 -								
25 - 28 -								
32 -								
33 -								
	PENTHOUSE		6/18/1991	P 41366/41 Wz	3/23/1992	2 011 614	REGISTERED	9,16,41
9 - Videos.								, ,
16 - Magazin								
41 - Entertair	nment.							
	PENTHOUSE COMIX		5/2/1995	39518594.7	6/24/1996	395 18 594	REGISTERED	16
16 - Comic p	aper backs and magazin	es.						
	PENTHOUSE FORUM	Л	1/21/1974	N/A	9/24/1975	935 766	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazin	es							
J	THREE KEY LOGO		1/31/1986	P 33 504/16 W 25,2	1/15/1987 28,32,33,34,41	1 101 337 ,42	REGISTERED	16,3,9,14,18,24
16 - All good	s in these classes.							
3 -								
9 -								
14 - 18 -								
24 -								
25 -								
28 -								
32 -								
33 - 34 -								
41 -								
42 -								
	THREE KEY LOGO		7/29/1974	N/A	7/22/1975	933 532	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed r	matter, newspapers and	magazines, b	ooks; leather	goods, namely brie	efcases, hand	bags, wallets, ke	y-cases, money-bag	s, suitcases,
traveling bag	S.	_				_	-	
	THREE KEY LOGO		6/18/1991	P 41364/41 Wz	3/23/1992	2 011 612	REGISTERED	9,16,41
9 - Videos.								
16 - Magazin	es.							
41 - Entertair	nment.							
	THREE KEY LOGO		8/9/1985	P 33 014/3 Wz	3/10/1986	1 088 845	REGISTERED	3,34
	Soaps, perfumery, essen o, smokers' articles and n		osmetics.					
GREECE								
GREEGE	ONE KEY LOGO		12/1/1982	73493	12/1/1982	73493	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazin	es, photographs, reprod	uctions (copie						
- ······ 3 ···	PENTHOUSE	. (5/18/1994		5/18/1994		REGISTERED	35,36,37,38,
	LINTHOUSE		3/10/1994	113211	J/10/1994	113211	REGISTERED	
								39,40,41,42

35 - Services: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions. 36 - Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs.

	ITRY MARK 37 - Building construction; 38 - Telecommunications.		APP. NO ces.	. REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	. STATUS	CLASSES	
	39 - Transport; packaging 40 - Treatment of material	and storage of goods; tr	-	nent.				
	41 - Education; providing	of training; entertainment	t;					
	42 -	105			10/1/1000	70.400	DEGISTERE	40
	PENTHOL	JSE			12/1/1982	73492	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines	IOE COMIV	E/4.0/4.00E	101000	E/4.0/4.00E	101000	DEGISTEDED	40
		JSE COMIX	5/16/1995	124332	5/16/1995	124332	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Soft cover comic mag	gazines leaturing adult th		NI/A	40/4/4000	70405	DEGISTEDED	40
	PETS		8/16/1984	N/A	12/1/1982	73495	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines	-V.1.000	0/4/4000	110510	0/4/4000	110510	DECICTEDED	•
	THREE KI		9/4/1992	110542	9/4/1992	110542	REGISTERED	9
	9 - Blank and pre-recorde					70404	DEGISTERE	40
	THREE KI		12/1/1982			73494	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines, photogra	pns, reproductions (copie	es), newspape	ers and any otner p	oublishing and	printed matters.		
GUAI	EMALA FORUM		10/28/1993	074238			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazines.		10/20/1000	0200				
	LETTERS		10/28/1993	074241			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazines.							, -
	PENTHOL	JSE	1/11/1995	000127			PENDING	3
		agrances, cosmetics and	toiletries of al	l types, including, l			n, cologne, toilet water, frag	_
	PENTHOL	JSE	1/21/2005	M-377-2005	10/24/2005	138533	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital audio discs, di	gital video discs, CD RO	Ms, audio tap	es and video tapes	S.			
	PENTHOL	JSE	1/21/2005	M-375-2005	10/18/2005	138418	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines and public	cations.						
	PENTHOL	JSE	1/21/2005	M-378-2005	11/21/2005	139169	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production and distrib	oution of television progra	ams; casino ai	nd nightclub servic	es; online cas	ino gambling.		
	PENTHOL	ICE	1/21/2005	M-376-2005			PENDING	43
	43 - Hotel services.	J3E	1/21/2005	WI-376-2003			FEINDING	43
	THREE K	EVIOGO	1/21/2005	M-386-2005			PENDING	09
	09 - Digital audio discs, di						FEINDING	09
	THREE KI	•	1/21/2005	·	,. 11/22/2005	120245	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines and public		1/21/2005	M-388-2005	11/22/2005	139243	REGISTERED	10
	THREE KI		1/21/2005	M-385-2005	12/7/2005	120662	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Production and distrib						REGISTERED	41
	THREE K		1/21/2005	M-387-2005	11/22/2005	0	REGISTERED	43
	43 - Hotel services.	LTLOGO	1/2 1/2003	W-387-2003	11/22/2003	139240	REGISTERED	40
	40 - Hotel Services.							
GUER	NSEY							
	PENTHOL		7/2/1991	UK 932419	7/2/1991	932419	REGISTERED	9
		notographic, cinematogra	phic and option	cal apparatus and i	nstruments; p		sound recording and sound d photographic slides, all pi	
GUYA	NA							
JUIA	PENTHOL	JSE	2/11/2005	20646A			PENDING	09
	09 - Digital audio discs, di	gital video discs, CD RO	Ms, audio tap	es and video tapes	S.,			
	PENTHOL	JSE	2/11/2005	20647A			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazines and public	cations.						
				22				

-	THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO. 2/11/2005		ATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES PENDING	16
16 - Magazines	and publications.							
-	THREE KEY LOGO		2/11/2005	20648A			PENDING	09
09 - Digital audio	o discs, digital video di	scs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tape	es.			
TID A C								
	DENTUOLISE		12/21/2004	22177.04	7/24/2006	07.549	DECISTEDED	09
		ses CD BON				97.348	REGISTERED	09
_	_	scs, OD NON	•			44 407	DECICTEDED	4.4
							REGISTERED	41
		vision progra			ces, online casi	no gambling.	PENDING	43
13 - Hotel servic	es.							
F	PENTHOUSE		12/21/2004	23.176-04	12/13/2005	95.593	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazines	and publications.							
-	THREE KEY LOGO		12/21/2004	23181-04	8/4/2005	94.547	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digital audio	o discs, digital video di	scs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tape	es.			
-	THREE KEY LOGO		12/21/2004	23179-04	8/4/2005	10.788	REGISTERED	41
11 - Production	and distribution of telev	vision progra	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub servi	ces; online casi	no gambling.		
				_			REGISTERED	43
			12/21/2004	23180-04	8/4/2005	94 546	REGISTERED	16
	and publications.		12/21/2004	20100 04	0,4,2000	34.040	riedioteries	10
io magazinoo	and publications.							
KONG								
F	FORUM		5/7/1993	93/04490	5/7/1993	B1342/97	REGISTERED	16
			5/7/1993	93/04490	5/7/1993	B1342/97	REGISTERED	16
l 16 - Magazines. (ONE KEY LOGO		2/21/1989	198901279	2/21/1989	199204002	REGISTERED	16
f 16 - Magazines. (16 - Paper, card	ONE KEY LOGO	e from these	2/21/1989	198901279	2/21/1989	199204002		16
l 16 - Magazines. (ONE KEY LOGO	e from these	2/21/1989	198901279	2/21/1989	199204002	REGISTERED	16
l 6 - Magazines. (16 - Paper, card Class	ONE KEY LOGO	e from these	2/21/1989	198901279	2/21/1989	199204002	REGISTERED	16
l 6 - Magazines. (16 - Paper, card Class	ONE KEY LOGO	e from these	2/21/1989	198901279	2/21/1989	199204002	REGISTERED	16
I6 - Magazines. (6 - Paper, card Class 16.	ONE KEY LOGO	e from these	2/21/1989	198901279	2/21/1989	199204002	REGISTERED	16
l 6 - Magazines. (6 - Paper, card Class (6.	ONE KEY LOGO board and goods mad		2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984	198901279 t included in othe 2981/84	2/21/1989 er classes; printe 9/21/1984	199204002 ed matter; photog	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all othe	16 r goods in
I6 - Magazines. (16 - Paper, card Class I6. I6.	ONE KEY LOGO board and goods made		2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984	198901279 t included in othe 2981/84	2/21/1989 er classes; printe 9/21/1984	199204002 ed matter; photog	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all othe	16 r goods in
I6 - Magazines. I6 - Paper, card Class I6. I I I I I I I I I I I I I	ONE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles	not included	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class	198901279 t included in othe 2981/84 es; bed and table	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 o covers.	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all othe REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24
Hold - Magazines. Hold - Paper, card Class Hold - Faper - Card Class Hold - Linens and Hold - Hol	ONE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles	not included	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class	198901279 t included in othe 2981/84 es; bed and table	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 o covers.	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all othe REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24
I6 - Magazines. I6 - Paper, card Class I6. I 4 - Linens and I 54 - Tobacco; si	ONE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of the properties of the properti	not included	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984	198901279 t included in othe 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 o covers. 8/23/1984	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34
Head of the second seco	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match	not included	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 o covers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34
I 6 - Magazines. I 6 - Paper, card Class I 6. I 4 - Linens and I 84 - Tobacco; si I 55 - All types of	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE	not included es.	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 e covers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86	REGISTERED raphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34 25
If a Hagazines. If a H	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles in PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE r recording, transmissi	not included es.	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 id or images; vide	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs.	REGISTERED rraphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9
If a Magazines. If a Paper, card Class If a Paper P	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE r recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE	not included es. on or reprodi	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85	REGISTERED praphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9
If 6 - Magazines. If 6 - Paper, card Class If 6. If 6 - Paper, card If 7 - All types of If 6 - Apparatus fo If 6 - Paper, card	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles in PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE r recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made	not included es. on or reprodu e from these	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 or classes; printe	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbie	REGISTERED rraphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs;
If 6 - Magazines. If 6 - Magazines. If 6 - Paper, card Class If 6. 24 - Linens and If 6 - Apparatus fo If 6 - Paper, card Y; adhesives for sta	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles in PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE r recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 id or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in others; paint brushes;	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 or classes; printe	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbie	REGISTERED praphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs;
If a Hagazines. If a H	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE r recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 id or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in others; paint brushes;	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 or classes; printe	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbie	REGISTERED rraphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs;
If a Hagazines. If a H	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made attionery or household of the control of the co	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari plastic materi and goods m	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials ials for packag 8/23/1984 ade of these	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other s; paint brushes; ging 2644A/84 materials and not	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 e covers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 er classes; printe typewriters and	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbir office requisites (REGISTERED rraphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED nding material; photograp (except furniture); instruct	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs; ional and
16 - Magazines. 16 - Paper, card Class 16. 24 - Linens and 34 - Tobacco; si 25 - All types of 6 - Apparatus fo 6 - Paper, card y; adhesives for state aching material bags, umbrellas	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made ationery or household all (except apparatus); penthouse dimitations of leather, all, parasols and walking	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari plastic materi and goods m	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials ials for packag 8/23/1984 ade of these s, harness and	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other s; paint brushes; ging 2644A/84 materials and not d saddlery.	2/21/1989 or classes; printer 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 oc tapes and rece 8/23/1984 or classes; printer typewriters and 8/23/1984 t included in oth	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbir office requisites of the second of the	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED nding material; photograp (except furniture); instruct REGISTERED al skins, hides; trunks and	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs; ional and 18 travelling
16 - Magazines. 16 - Paper, card Class 16. 24 - Linens and 34 - Tobacco; si 25 - All types of 9 - Apparatus fo 16 - Paper, card y; adhesives for streaching materia teaching materia toags, umbrellas	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles in PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made ationery or household in ationery or household in (except apparatus); in PENTHOUSE d imitations of leather, and in parasols and walking PENTHOUSE	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari plastic materi and goods m	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials ials for packag 8/23/1984 ade of these	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other s; paint brushes; ging 2644A/84 materials and not	2/21/1989 or classes; printe 9/21/1984 e covers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 er classes; printe typewriters and	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbir office requisites (REGISTERED rraphs; stationery; all other REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED nding material; photograph (except furniture); instructions	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs; ional and
16 - Magazines. 16 - Paper, card Class 16. 24 - Linens and 34 - Tobacco; si 35 - All types of 6 - Apparatus fo 7 - Apparatus fo 8 - Apparatus for st 9 - Apparatus for st 9 - Apparatus for st 18 - Leather and 18 - Leather and 18 - Leather and 18 - Leather and 18 - All goods in	PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles in present and goods made penthouse makens' articles; matched penthouse readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE recording, transmissing penthouse board and goods made attonery or household attonery or household in the penthouse distinctions of leather, and parasols and walking penthouse this class.	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari plastic materi and goods m	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials ials for packay 8/23/1984 ade of these s, harness and 8/23/1984	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other s; paint brushes; ging 2644A/84 materials and not disaddlery. 2643/84	2/21/1989 or classes; printer 9/21/1984 e covers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 er classes; printer typewriters and 8/23/1984 t included in oth 8/23/1984	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbir office requisites of the college of t	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED nding material; photograp (except furniture); instruct REGISTERED al skins, hides; trunks and	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs; ional and 18 travelling 03
If a Hagazines. If a H	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made attonery or household of (except apparatus); penthouse dimitations of leather, at a parasols and walking PENTHOUSE this class. PENTHOUSE	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari plastic materi and goods m	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials ials for packag 8/23/1984 ade of these s, harness and	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other s; paint brushes; ging 2644A/84 materials and not d saddlery.	2/21/1989 or classes; printer 9/21/1984 ocovers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 oc tapes and rece 8/23/1984 or classes; printer typewriters and 8/23/1984 t included in oth	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbir office requisites of the second of the	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED nding material; photograp (except furniture); instruct REGISTERED al skins, hides; trunks and	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs; ional and 18 travelling
16 - Magazines. 16 - Paper, card Class 16. 24 - Linens and 34 - Tobacco; si 25 - All types of 9 - Apparatus fo 16 - Paper, card y; adhesives for state aching materia 18 - Leather and pags, umbrellas 103 - All goods in 114 - All goods in	DNE KEY LOGO board and goods made PENTHOUSE towels, textile articles of PENTHOUSE mokers' articles; match PENTHOUSE readymade clothing. PENTHOUSE recording, transmissi PENTHOUSE board and goods made attonery or household of (except apparatus); penthouse dimitations of leather, at a parasols and walking PENTHOUSE this class. PENTHOUSE	not included es. on or reprodu e from these purposes; ari plastic materi and goods m	2/21/1989 materials, no 9/21/1984 in other class 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 uction of soun 8/23/1984 materials, no tists' materials ials for packay 8/23/1984 ade of these s, harness and 8/23/1984	198901279 t included in other 2981/84 es; bed and table 2644C/84 383/68 1017/85 ad or images; vide 2643A/84 t included in other s; paint brushes; ging 2644A/84 materials and not disaddlery. 2643/84	2/21/1989 or classes; printer 9/21/1984 e covers. 8/23/1984 3/30/1968 3/26/1985 eo tapes and rec 8/23/1984 er classes; printer typewriters and 8/23/1984 t included in oth 8/23/1984	199204002 ed matter; photog 1145/87 200/86 480/69 1612/86 cording discs. 1298/85 ed matter; bookbir office requisites of the college of t	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED nding material; photograp (except furniture); instruct REGISTERED al skins, hides; trunks and	16 r goods in 24 34 25 9 16 hs; ional and 18 travelling 03
	6 - Magazines 19 - Digital audio URAS 19 - Digital audio 11 - Production 13 - Hotel servic 19 - Digital audio 11 - Production 11 - Production 12 - Magazines 13 - Hotel servic	THREE KEY LOGO 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 9 - Digital audio discs, digital video di URAS PENTHOUSE 9 - Digital audio discs, digital video di PENTHOUSE 11 - Production and distribution of telev PENTHOUSE 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video di THREE KEY LOGO	THREE KEY LOGO 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD RON URAS PENTHOUSE 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD RON PENTHOUSE 11 - Production and distribution of television progra PENTHOUSE 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD RON THREE KEY LOGO 11 - Production and distribution of television progra THREE KEY LOGO 13 - Hotel services.	THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tape URAS PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tape PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino ar PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 16 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tape THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino ar THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 13 - Hotel services.	THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20649A 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20648A 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes URAS PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23177-04 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23175-04 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23174-04 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23.176-04 16 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23181-04 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services.	THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20649A 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20648A 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. URAS PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23177-04 7/24/2006 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23175-04 7/24/2006 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casi PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23174-04 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23.176-04 12/13/2005 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23181-04 8/4/2005 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 8/4/2005 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casi THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23178-04 8/4/2005 13 - Hotel services.	THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20649A 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20648A 9 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. URAS PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23177-04 7/24/2006 97.548 9 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23175-04 7/24/2006 11.467 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23174-04 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23.176-04 12/13/2005 95.593 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23181-04 8/4/2005 94.547 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 8/4/2005 10.788 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 8/4/2005 10.778 13 - Hotel services.	THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20649A PENDING 6 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 2/11/2005 20648A PENDING 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. URAS PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23177-04 7/24/2006 97.548 REGISTERED 99 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23175-04 7/24/2006 11.467 REGISTERED 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23174-04 PENDING 13 - Hotel services. PENTHOUSE 12/21/2004 23.176-04 12/13/2005 95.593 REGISTERED 16 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23181-04 8/4/2005 94.547 REGISTERED 19 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 8/4/2005 10.788 REGISTERED 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23179-04 8/4/2005 10.788 REGISTERED 11 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. THREE KEY LOGO 12/21/2004 23178-04 8/4/2005 10.773 REGISTERED 13 - Hotel services.

			Gene	i ai ivieuia	Communica	tions, inc	·•				
COU	NTRY 28 - All goods	MARK in this class.	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES			
		PENTHOUSE		8/31/2004	300277515		300277515	REGISTERED	41		
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of te	evision prograr	ns; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.				
		PENTHOUSE		10/13/2004	300300879	10/13/2004	300300879	REGISTERED	10		
	10 - Prosthetic	c sexual aides, dildos, v	ibrators, artific	ial penises, e	rogenous zone pui	mps, penis rin	gs, penis extensio	ns and massage ap	paratus.		
		PENTHOUSE (Chine	se)	4/15/1994	94/04184	4/15/1994	01521/98	REGISTERED	38		
	38 - Commun	ications by telephone; t PENTHOUSE (Ge Lo Characters				l other service 4/15/1994		REGISTERED	16		
	16 - Paper, ca	ardboard and goods ma	de from these	materials, no	t included in other	classes; printe	ed matter; photogra	ıphs; magazines.			
		PENTHOUSE (GE LO Characters	OU) in Chinese	11/15/2006	N/A	11/15/2006	200015996AA	REGISTERED	09,25,42		
	CD/ROM; pre 25 - Clothing	s for recording, transmi recorded motion films, r services; providing ac	animated carto	ons and cine	matographic films.	·			rideo tapes and		
		PENTHOUSE VIDEO		4/10/1991	2252/91	4/10/1991	3518/92	REGISTERED	9		
	9 - Annaratus	for recording, transmis							-		
		notion picture films, ani		and cinema	tographic films.				·		
	10 5: 1	PETS		8/23/1984	2645A/84	8/23/1984	1183/91	REGISTERED	16		
	16 - Printed p	ublications relating to h	uman female p		•						
		THREE KEY LOGO			300300888		300300888	REGISTERED	10		
	10 - Prosthetio	c sexual aides, dildos, v	/ibrators, artific	•			• .	•	•		
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/21/1989	198901280	2/21/1989	199205266	REGISTERED	16		
other	16 - Paper, ca	ardboard and goods ma	de from these	materials; no	t included in other	classes; printe	ed matter; magazin	es; photographs; sta	ationery; all		
other	goods in Class 16. As per advertisement: Periodical magazines included in Class 16.										
		THREE KEY LOGO		4/16/1991	2396/91	4/16/1991	B888/93	REGISTERED	9		
		for recording, transmis notion picture films, ani				orded and pre	erecorded videocas	ssettes, videodiscs a	and video tapes;		
		THREE KEY LOGO		8/31/2004	300277506	8/31/2004	300277506	REGISTERED	41		
	41 - Productio	on and distribution of tel	evision program					REGISTERED	41		
	41 110ddciic	or and distribution or te	evision prograi	no, caomo a	ia mgmerab service	o, orinine casi	no gambing.				
HUNG	GARY										
		LETTERS		7/7/1993	M 93 03231	1/27/1998	148389	REGISTERED	16		
	16 - Magazine	es.									
		ONE KEY LOGO		10/12/1989	N/A	10/12/1989	129192	REGISTERED	16		
	16 - Magazine	es.									
		PENTHOUSE		10/12/1989	N/A	10/12/1989	129191	REGISTERED	16		
	16 - Magazine	es.									
		PENTHOUSE		6/27/1991	2878/91	6/27/1991	134 424	REGISTERED	9,41		
	blank videoca	for recording, transmis ssettes, video discs an d singing performances journals.	d video tapes; e	exposed films	5.	_	_				
		PENTHOUSE		11/3/1995	M 9503154	5/7/1997	144090	REGISTERED	3		
		women's fragrances, c lucts, make-up, lipstick					to perfume, parfum	ı, cologne, toilet wat	er, fragrant oils,		
		PENTHOUSE FORU	M	4/6/1998	M 98 01284	9/1/1999	157465	REGISTERED	16		
	16 - General d	circulation magazines o	ealing with the	subject of hu	ıman relations.						

COUNTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE.HU	FILED	APP. NO. 8/8/2005	. REG. DA ⁻ M0502608	TE REG. NO. 10/17/2006	STATUS 186828	CLASSES REGISTERED	42
42 - Compute	r services, namely provi	ding an online	magazine in	the field of adult e	ntertainment.			
	PET		6/28/2002	M 02 03065	7/8/2003	175 950	REGISTERED	16
16 -								
	PET OF THE MONTH		10/12/1989	N/A	10/12/1989	129190	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	es. THREE KEY LOGO		6/28/2002	M 02 03066	7/8/2003	175 948	REGISTERED	16
16 -								
	THREE KEY LOGO		6/27/1991	2879/91	6/27/1991	134 425	REGISTERED	9,41

- 9 Apparatus for recording, transmission and reproduction of sound and images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; recorded, prerecorded and blank videocassettes, video discs and video tapes; exposed film.
- 41 Music and singing performances and shows, radio and television entertainment; movie shows, theater performances; publication and issuing of photographs and journals.

THREE KEY LOGO

11/8/1995 M 95 03193

3/24/1998 150266

REGISTERED

3 - Men's and women's fragrances, cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including, but not limited to perfume, parfum, cologne, toilet water, fragrant oils, skin care products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

VARIATIONS

7/7/1993

M 93 03232

1/27/1998 148390

REGISTERED

16

16 - Magazines; periodicals.

ICELAND

10/21/2009 2854/2009 2/1/2010 111/2010 REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41 One Key Logo

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE

10/21/2009 2852/2009

2/1/2010 109/2010 REGISTERED 9.16.35.38.41

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV. Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences

PENTHOUSE HD

10/21/2009 2853/2009 2/1/2010 110/2010

REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels

	General Media Communications, Inc.									
COU	NTRY and	MARK	FILED A	PP. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES		
		services; organization a	nd participating in e	xhibitions	for cultural or edu	cational purp	oses; organization	and participating in pre	ss	
INDIA	A	FORUM	2/27	//1987 N	N/A	2/27/1987	286301	REGISTERED	16	
	16 - Magazine	es.	0/07						10	
	16 - Magazine	PENTHOUSE es.	2/2/	7/1973 N	N/A	2/27/1973	286302	REGISTERED	16	
	Ü	PENTHOUSE	8/24	/1994 6	337983			PENDING	9	
tapes;	9 - Apparatus	for recording, transmiss	ion or reproduction	of sound	or images; unreco	rded and pre	recorded video cas	settes, video discs and	l video	
iapoo,	prerecorded o	cinematographic films - a	ıll being goods inclu	ıded in Cl	ass 9					
		PENTHOUSE				9/14/2004	1308619	REGISTERED	09,41	
		idio discs, digital video o on and distribution of tele				; online casir	no gambling.			
		THREE KEY LOGO	9/14	/2004 1	1308618	9/14/2004	1308618	REGISTERED (9,16,41	
	16 - Magazine	udio discs, digital video o es and Publications, in c on and distribution of tele	lass 16	·	·	· online easi	o gombling			
		on and distribution of tele	evision programs, c	asino and	nigniciub services	, online casii	io gambling.			
INDO	NESIA	PENTHOUSE	10/1	8/2004 3	30936.31246	6/6/2006	IDM000076874	REGISTERED	09	
	09 - Digital au	ıdio discs, digital video d	liscs, CD ROMs, au	ıdio tapes						
		PENTHOUSE				6/6/2006	IDM000076875	REGISTERED	41	
	41 - Production	on and distribution of tele			•			DEGIOTEDED	00	
	09 - Digital au	THREE KEY LOGO udio discs, digital video d				6/6/2006	IDM000076876	REGISTERED	09	
		THREE KEY LOGO		•	·	6/6/2006	IDM000076877	REGISTERED	16	
	16 - Magazine	es and publications.								
		THREE KEY LOGO				6/6/2006	IDM000076878	REGISTERED	41	
	41 - Production	on and distribution of tele	evision programs; c	asino and	nightclub services	; online casir	no gambling.			
IREL	AND									
	16 -	FORUM		ľ	N/A		107215	REGISTERED	16	
	10	PENTHOUSE	5/31	/1991 2	2682/91	5/31/1991	146272	REGISTERED	09	
	09 - Videos.									
		PENTHOUSE VIDEO	S 5/31	/1991 2	2681/91	5/31/1991	146271	REGISTERED	09	
	09 - Videos.	DET			N/A		111076	DECICTEDED	16	
	16 -	PET		Į.	N/A		111076	REGISTERED	16	
		THREE KEY LOGO	5/31	/1991 2	2680/91	5/31/1991	161375	REGISTERED	09	
	09 - Videos.									
ISRAI	EL									
	16 Manasia	ONE KEY LOGO	6/15	5/1982 5	54442	12/25/1985	54442	REGISTERED	16	
	16 - Magazine	PENTHOUSE	3/2/	1973 3	37157	9/24/1974	37157	REGISTERED	16	
	16 - Printed m	natter, newspapers and			57 137	3/24/13/4	37137	TLGIOTETLED	10	
		PENTHOUSE	8/29	/2004 1	174410	8/4/2005	174410	REGISTERED	09	
	09 - Digital au	ıdio discs, digital video d		=	•					
	41 Draducti	PENTHOUSE		9/2004 1		8/4/2005	174413	REGISTERED	41	
		on and distribution of tele PENTHOUSE FORUM	M 6/28	asino and 3/1974 3		; online casii 3/29/1976		REGISTERED	16	
	16 - Magazine	es								
					2.0					

General Media Communications, Inc.									
COU	INTRY	MARK THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO 6/15/1982	. REG. DA [.] 54443	TE REG. NO. 12/25/1985		CLASSES REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazir	nes							
		THREE KEY LOGO		8/29/2004	174414	8/4/2005	174414	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital a	udio discs, digital video	discs, CD RON	∕ls, audio tap	es and video tapes	•			
		THREE KEY LOGO			174415	8/4/2005	174415	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Producti	ion and distribution of tel	levision progra	ms; casino ai	nd nightclub service	es; online casi	ino gambling.		
ITAL	·Υ								
		FORUM		4/9/1973	46033C/73	4/9/1973	672424	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazir								
		ONE KEY LOGO			10485C/89	11/16/1992		REGISTERED	3,14,28,34
	essential oils The class-ble essential oils 14 - Whole C horological a 28 - Whole c	bleaching preparations as cosmetics, hair lotions eaching preparations and cosmetics, hair lotions lass - Precious Metals and chronometric instrumlass - games, toys, articlass - Tobacco, smokers	, dentifrices. d other substar , dentifrices. and their Alloys nents. les for gymnas	nces for laund	dry use; cleaning, p	polishing, scou	uring and abrasive	preparations; soap	s, perfumery, s stones,
	34 - WITOLE C	PENTHOUSE	articles.	6/10/1994	FI94C/573	4/22/1997	1110706	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Paper o	ardboard and goods ma	de from these						
station	ery; adhesives fo teaching mat	r stationery or househole terial (except apparatus) ernational Class 16.	d purposes; art	tists' material	s; paint brushes; ty	pewriters and	office requisites (except furniture); in:	structional and
	16 - Magazir	PENTHOUSE nes		9/21/1978	F12009C000285	10/14/1985	856037	REGISTERED	16
	•	PENTHOUSE		4/14/1992	FI92C/371	4/13/1995	647314	REGISTERED	9
cash	measuring, s	, nautical, surveying and ignaling, checking (supe	ervision), life-sa	aving and tea	struments (includin ching apparatus ar	g wireless), pł id instruments	notographic, cinen s; coin or counter f	natographic, optical, reed apparatus; tali	weighing, ng machines;
		culating machines all	· ·	s 9					
	PENTHO	JSE COLLECTORS SEI	RIES	6/10/1994	FI94C/572	2/12/1997	110725	REGISTERED	16
station	ery; adhesives fo	eardboard and goods ma r stationery or household terial (except apparatus) Class 16.	d purposes; art	tists' material	s; paint brushes; ty	pewriters and	office requisites (except furniture); in:	structional and
		PENTHOUSE COMIX	Χ	5/10/1995	F195C/462	12/11/1997	736106	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Soft cov	er comic magazines fea	turing adult the	emes.					
		PENTHOUSE PETS		10/17/2002	F12002C001139			PENDING	16
	16 - Printed	matter including magazir	nes, periodicals	s, books, and	l photographic mate	erials.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/17/2002	F12002C001140			PENDING	16
	16 - Printed	matter including magazir	nes, periodicals	s, books, and	l photographic mate	erials.			
		THREE KEY LOGO			FI92C/370	4/13/1995		REGISTERED	9
	measuring, { reproduction	, nautical, surveying and signaling}, checking (sup of sound or images; mars; calculating machines	pervision), life- ignetic data cai	saving and te rriers, recordi	eaching apparatus a	and instrumen vending mad	ts; apparatus for r chines and mecha	ecording, transmiss nisms for coin-opera	ion or
	_	VARIATIONS		5/12/1993	FI93C/343	3/12/1996	672502	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Editorial	publications.							
JAM	AICA								
		PENTHOUSE		1/28/2005	46,334	12/13/2005	46,334	REGISTERED	09,16,41,43
					27				

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.

16 - Magazines and publications.

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

43 - Hotel services.

THREE KEY LOGO 1/28/2005 46,335 12/13/2005 46,335 PUBLISHED 09,16,41,43

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.

16 - Magazines and publications.

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

43 - Hotel services.

JAPAN

FORUM \$48-036894 2/28/1990 1520571 REGISTERED 16

16 - Magazines.

ONE KEY LOGO 6/26/1982 55944/82 2/21/1989 2115473 REGISTERED 26,16,6,9,19,20

26 - Magazines and other printed material.

16 -

6 -

9 -

19 -

20 -

ONE KEY LOGO 7/26/1974 99784/74 10/28/1977 1307387 REGISTERED 4,3,30

4 - Cosmetics and all other goods belonging to this class. (Old Japanese Class)

3 - Soaps; dentifrices; cosmetics; natural perfumery prepared from vegetables; natural perfumery prepared from animals; synthetic perfumery; compound

perfumery; food flavorings prepared from essential oils; incenses and fragrances. (International Class)

30 - Aromatic preparations for food (not from "essential oils"). (International Class)

ONE KEY LOGO 11/8/1974 147842/74 10/27/1987 1991887 REGISTERED 25,16,1,2,5,8,17,

24,27,28,34

25 - Papers, stationery. (Old Japanese Class)

16 - Paper and cardboard; stationary and sturdy materials (other than "insect collecting implements") (International Class)

1 - Chemical test paper (International Class)

2 - Mimeographing ink; colors (for drawing pictures). (International Class)

5 - Mothproofing paper (International Class)

8 - Palette knives (International Class)

17 - Condenser paper; asbestos paper; vulcanized fiber (International Class

24 - Labels of cloth (International Class)

27 - Wallpaper (International Class)

28 - Insect collecting implements (International Class)

34 - Cigarette paper (International Class)

ONE KEY LOGO 7/26/1974 99785/1974 7/22/1988 2066442 REGISTERED 11,9,7,8,10,12

17,21

11 - Electric machines and apparatus, and all other goods belonging to this class. (OJC) Reclassified to electric lamps and other lighting fixtures; household electro thermic appliances (IC).

9 - Power distribution or control machines and apparatus; rotary converters; phase modifiers; batteries and cells; electric or magnetic meters and testers;

electric wires and cables; electric flat irons; electric hair curlers; electric buzzers; telecommunication machines and apparatus; electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; magnetic cores; resistance wires; electrodes.

7 - Starters for motors and engines; AC motors and DC motors (not including those for land vehicles but including "parts" for any AC motors and DC motors); AC generators (alternators); DC generators; dish washing machines for household purposes; electric wax-polishing machines for household purposes; washing machines for household purposes; vacuum cleaners for household purposes; electric food blenders (for household purposes); dynamo brushes.

8 - Electtric razors and hair clippers.

10 - Electric massage apparatus for household use.

12 - AC or DC motors for land vehicles (not including their parts).

17 - Electrical insulating materials.

21 - Electric toothbrushes.

ONE KEY LOGO 11/8/1974 147845/74 3/10/1978 1326897 REGISTERED 28,32,33

28 - (Old Japanese Class) Alcoholic beverages.

32 - (INETERNATIONAL CLASS) Beer

33 - (INTERNATIONAL CLASS) Japanese liquors (in general); western liquors (in general); alcoholic beverages of fruit; Chinese liquors (in general); flavored tonic liquors

28

	dene	iai ivicuia	Communic	ations, inc	, .		
COUNTRY	MARK FILED ONE KEY LOGO	APP. NO 12/25/1995		ATE REG. NO. 5/12/2000	STATUS 4381834	CLASSES REGISTERED	14
14 - Clocks							
	PENTHOUSE	11/7/1974	147315/74	12/18/1987	2008063	REGISTERED	4,3,30
4 - Soaps, co 3 - Soaps; de	osmetics, fragrances and flavorings. [Centifrices; cosmetics; natural perfumery	JC 4 - reclas prepared fro	sified to IC 3 and om vegetables; na	30] tural perfumery	prepared from ar	imals; synthetic per	fumery;
compound	ood flavorings prepared from essential	oils: inconsor	and fragrances	(IC)			
	c preparations for food (not from "esse	ntial oils". (IC)	(10)			
	PENTHOUSE	11/7/1974	147322/74	8/19/1987	1975555	REGISTERED	25,16
25 - Papers, 16 -	stationery.						
	PENTHOUSE	11/10/1970	119127/70	12/27/1972	993053	REGISTERED	26,16
26 - Printed ı 16 -	matter, calligraphy and paintings, sculp	otures, photog	raphs, and their a	accessories.			
	PENTHOUSE	11/7/1974	147316/1974	10/30/1992	2470936	REGISTERED	11,9
	machines and apparatus, electrical co medical apparatus and instruments), e			oaratus, applied	d electronic machi	nes and apparatus (excluding those
	PENTHOUSE	5/12/1981	39426/81	10/28/1986	1906524	REGISTERED	26,16
	nes and other printed matter. (OLD JAF nes: other printed matter (INTERNATIO			tion)			
	PENTHOUSE	1/1/1974	147323/1974	8/19/1987	1974433	REGISTERED	32
32 - All good	is this class.						
	PENTHOUSE	9/6/2004	2004-82082	10/28/2005	4904952	PUBLISHED	41
41 - Producti	ion and distribution of television progra	ms; casino a	nd nightclub servi	ces; online cas	ino gambling; prov	iding other amusem	nent facilities
	PENTHOUSE CLUB	2/26/1999	11-15946	5/19/2000	4384068	REGISTERED	41,42
presentation	g and performance of shows, plays and of musical performances; providing ar	d music; prese nusement fac	entation of live sho ilities. Serving foo	ow performanc d and drink.	es, direction and p	erformance of plays	and
_	Food and Drink PENTHOUSE VIDEO	6/11/1991	3-59890	8/31/1994	2693554	REGISTERED	11,9
11 - Video fre 9 -	equency apparatus and video disks an	d tapes.					
	PENTHOUSE VIDEO	6/11/1991	3-59891	4/28/1994	2644808	REGISTERED	26,9
26 - Recorde 9 -	ed magnetic discs and tapes all other g	oods belongi	ng to this class.				
	PET OF THE MONTH	5/11/1994	6-45826	4/25/1997	3291185	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazir	nes and other printed material.						
	PET OF THE MONTH (Katakana)	5/11/1994	6-45827	8/15/1997	3340274	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazir	nes and other printed material.						
	PET OF THE YEAR	5/11/1994	6-45824	4/25/1997	3291184	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazir	nes and other printed material.						
	PET OF THE YEAR (Katakana)	5/11/1994	6-45825	8/15/1997	3340273	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazir	nes and other printed material.						
	PETS (Katakana)	5/11/1994	6-45823	4/25/1997	3291183	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazir	nes and other printed material.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	11/8/1974	147856/1974	9/21/1987	1984934	REGISTERED	23,9,14
9 - Spectacle	ical instruments, glasses, parts and ac es (eyeglasses and goggles) (Internation s and clocks (International Class)		reof. (Old Japane	se Class)			
	THREE KEY LOGO	11/8/1974	147859/74	10/27/1987	1990279	REGISTERED	26,16,6,9,19,20
26 - Printed ı	matter, calligraphy and paintings, sculp	otures, photog	raphs, and their a	accessories. (C	old Japanese Class	5)	

^{26 -} Printed matter, calligraphy and paintings, sculptures, photographs, and their accessories. (Old Japanese Class)
16 - Printed matter; paintings and calligraphic works; photographs; photographic stands (International Class)
6 - Sculptures of metal (International Class)

^{9 -} Exposed cinematographic films; exposed slide films; slide film mounts; recorded video discs and video tapes (International Class)

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

19 - Stone sculptures; concrete sculptures; marble sculptures (International Class)

20 - Picture frames' plaster sculptures; plastic sculpture; wooden sculptures (International Class)

THREE KEY LOGO 11/8/1974 147861/74 3/10/1978 1326898 REGISTERED 28,32,33

28 - (OLD JAPANESE CLASS) Alcoholic beverages.

32 - (INTERNATIONAL CLASS) Beer

33 - (INTERNATIONAL CLASS) Japanese liquors (in general); western liquors (in general); alcoholic beverages of fruit; Chinese liquors (in general); flavored tonic liquors.

THREE KEY LOGO 3/15/1994 6-25046 9/14/2000 4417662 REGISTERED 9

9 - Electronic circuits on which interactive computer programs designed for using central processing units, storages, visual displays, audio devices,

visual

information and audio information are stored; magnetic and optical discs and tapes on which interactive computer programs designed for using central processing units, storages, visual displays, audio devices, visual information

THREE KEY LOGO 10/17/1996 8-116687 8/28/1998 4182461 REGISTERED 16

16 - All goods in this class.

THREE KEY LOGO 9/6/2004 2004-82083 9/22/2005 4895752 REGISTERED 41

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

KAZAKHSTAN

One Key Logo 9/22/2009 48077 PENDING 09.35,38,41

09 - Television computer devices, decoders of the cable television channels, the modules of the approved / conditioned access, smart cards, cards with incorporated chips, prepaid cards for the reception of broadcasting channels and broadcasting services, digital video disks, flash drives, disks drives,

memory cards, flash drives-charms and other storage devices of computer memory.

35 - Advertising in the press, newspapers, magazines, on radio, television, Internet and other mass communication media, organization of and participation in exhibits (for commercial or promotional purposes).

38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the work of one or more channels of cable, satellite or on-air television

41 - Production and distribution of films and other entertainments, demonstrated on one or more cable channels, satellite or on-air television and broadcasting, organization of and participation in exhibits (for cultural and educational purposes), organize and participate in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE 10/29/1993 5163 3/18/1997 5207 REGISTERED 9,35,41

9 - All goods in this class.

35 - All goods in this class.

41 - All goods in this class.

PENTHOUSE 9/22/2009 48075 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

9 -

16 -

35 -

38 -41 -

PENTHOUSE & THREE KEY LOGO 10/29/1993 5162

3/18/1997 5206 REGISTERED 09.41

09 - All goods in this class.

41 - All goods in this class.

PENTHOUSE HD 9/22/2009 48076 PENDING

KYRGYZSTAN

One Key Logo 9/24/2009 20090514.3 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.

41 -

PENTHOUSE 9/24/2009 20090512.3 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

instruments, including pens.

- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD

9/24/2009 20090513.3

PENDING

9,16,35,38,4

- 9 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

LATVIA

PENTHOUSE 9/15/1998 M-98-2017 9/15/1998 M 46 162 REGISTERED 16

16 - Magazines

LIECHTENSTEIN

T00032LI00 ONE KEY LOGO 10/29/2009 15525 PENDING 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives, and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PASSPORT TO PARADISE 7/5/1991 8123 7/5/1991 8123 REGISTERED 9.41

9 - Video cassettes, video tapes, video discs, video laser discs and all goods in Class 09; movie and television entertainment.

41 -

PENTHOUSE 3/7/1983 n/a 3/7/1983 6421 REGISTERED 16

16 - Magazines.

PENTHOUSE 10/29/2009 15527 PENDING 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives, and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD 10/29/2009 15526 PENDING 09,16,35,38,41

09 - Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs;

COUNTRY **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES** thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives, and other computer memory storage devices. 16 - Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens. 35 - Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes. 38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels. 41 - Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibits for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences PENTHOUSE VIDEO 7/5/1991 7/5/1991 REGISTERED 8132 9.41 n/a 9 - Videos 41 - Entertainment services. THREE KEY LOGO 7/5/1991 7/5/1991 8122 REGISTERED 9,41 n/a 9 -41 -**MACAO PENTHOUSE** 5/7/1991 10744 PENDING 9 9 - Unrecorded and prerecorded videocassettes, videodiscs and video tapes; prerecorded motion picture films, animated cartoon and cinematographic **PENTHOUSE** 9/14/1998 N/003879 N/003879 REGISTERED 42 4/19/1999 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazines in the field of adult entertainment. PENTHOUSE VIDEO 5/7/1991 10745 **PENDING** 9 9 - Unrecorded and prerecorded video cassettes, videodiscs and video tapes; prerecorded motion picture films, animated cartoon and cinematographic films **MACEDONIA** ONE KEY LOGO 3/13/1998 Z-980185 09062 REGISTERED 16 3/13/1998 16 - Printed matter including magazines, periodicals, books and photographic materials ONE KEY LOGO 9/22/2009 MK/T/2009/937 **PENDING PENTHOUSE** 2/19/1998 Z-139/98 2/19/2008 08242 REGISTERED 16 16 - Printed matter including magazines, periodicals, books and photographic materials. **PENDING** PENTHOUSE 9/22/2009 MK/T/2009/935 PENTHOUSE HD 9/22/2009 MK/T/2009/936 **PENDING** 2/19/1998 Z-138/98 2/19/2008 08379 REGISTERED 16 16 - Printed matter including magazines, periodicals, books and photographic materials. PET OF THE MONTH 2/19/2008 REGISTERED 2/19/1998 Z-137/98 08380 16 16 - Printed matter including magazines, periodicals, books and photographic materials. REGISTERED PET OF THE YEAR 2/19/1998 Z-136/98 2/19/2008 08377 16 16 - Printed matter including magazines, periodicals, books and photographic materials. THREE KEY LOGO 3/13/1998 Z-980184 3/13/1998 09063 REGISTERED 16 16 - Printed matter including magazines, periodicals, books and photographic materials. **MEXICO FORUM** 6/8/1994 201565 5/22/1995 491933 REGISTERED 16 16 - Paper, cardboard, articles of paper or of cardboard (not included in other classes), printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, books, bookbinding material, photographs, stationery, adhesive materials (stationery), artist materials, paint brushes, typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture), instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus), playing cards, printers type and clichés (stereotype). ONE KEY LOGO REGISTERED 9/30/1986 14923 3/16/1987 323731 16 16 - Printed materials and publications. 32

NTRY	MARK ONE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO 4/8/2005	. REG. DA 711,288	TE REG. NO. 6/21/2005		CLASSES REGISTERED	25
	ng, footwear, headgear; s, scarves and ties.	including clothing	g for men, wo	omen and children,	particularly u	nderwear, sleepwe	ear, formal wear, costun	nes, spor
	ONE KEY LOGO		4/8/2005	711289	6/23/2005	887737	REGISTERED	38
38 - Teleco	ommunications; includin	g communication	services via	leased telephone l	ines.			
	ONE KEY LOGO		4/8/2005	711290	9/21/2005	899742	REGISTERED	43
43 - Servic	ces to provide foods and	drinks; including	restaurant se	ervices, particularly	/ bars, clubs a	ınd hotels.		
	ONE KEY LOGO		8/8/2005	732813	10/13/2005	903759	REGISTERED	4
41 - Servic	ces education; providing	of training; enter	tainment; spo	orting and cultural a	activities, inclu	ded night clubs		
	ONE KEY LOGO		4/8/2005	711287	6/23/2005	887736	REGISTERED	0
oils, cosme perfume,	hing preparations and o	rices; including m	en's and won	nen's fragrances, c	cosmetics and	toiletries of all typ	es, including but not lim	ery, esse ited to
cologne, to	oilet water, fragrant oils, PENTHOUSE	skin care produc 4/8/20		711284 5/25/200		ng creams, deodor REGIST		
	ng, footwear, headgear; s, scarves and ties.	including clothing	g for men, wo	omen and children,	particularly u	nderwear, sleepwe	ear, formal wear, costun	nes, spor
	PENTHOUSE		4/8/2005	711285	5/25/2005	882792	REGISTERED	3
38 - Teleco	ommunications, includin	g communication	services, via	leased telephone	lines.			
	PENTHOUSE		4/8/2005	711283	5/25/2005	882790	REGISTERED	0
oils, cosme perfume,	hing preparations and o	rices, including m	en's and won	nen's fragrances, c	cosmetics and	toiletries of all typ	es, including but not lim	ery, esse ited to
cologne, to	oilet water, fragrant oils, PENTHOUSE	4/8/20	05	lipsticks, creams, 711286 3/20/200		ng creams, deodor REGIS		
40								
9 - Scientii	urant services, particula PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e	electric, photogra	12/28/1990 phic, optical v	weighing, measurir	2/3/1992 ng, signaling, c	404780 checking (supervis	REGISTERED ion), life-saving and tea	ching
9 - Scientil apparatus automatic	• •	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for c	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio	veighing, measurir n or reproduction o	ng, signaling, o	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di	ching scs;
9 - Scientil apparatus automatic	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for c	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio	veighing, measurir n or reproduction o	ng, signaling, o	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di	ching scs; ent and
9 - Scientil apparatus automatic computers	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appa	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for c aratus.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio coin operated	weighing, measurir n or reproduction o apparatus; cash re	ng, signaling, of of sound or im- egisters, calcu	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da llating machines, c	ion), life-saving and tea tta carriers, recording di data processing equipm	ching scs; ent and
9 - Scientil apparatus automatic computers	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i ; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for c aratus.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio coin operated	weighing, measurir n or reproduction o apparatus; cash re	ng, signaling, c of sound or im- egisters, calcu 9/23/2004	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da llating machines, c	ion), life-saving and tea tta carriers, recording di data processing equipm	ching scs; ent and 1
9 - Scientif apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara- vending machines and r i; fire-extinguishing appara PENTHOUSE d materials and publicate	electric, photogra atus for recording nechanisms for c aratus.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio oin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004	veighing, measurir n or reproduction o apparatus; cash re 238119 678394	ng, signaling, c of sound or im- egisters, calcu 9/23/2004 4/21/2005	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da llating machines, o 305783	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipment REGISTERED	ching scs; ent and 1
9 - Scientif apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara- vending machines and r s; fire-extinguishing appara- PENTHOUSE d materials and publicate PENTHOUSE action of television progra	electric, photogra atus for recording nechanisms for c aratus.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio oin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004	veighing, measurir n or reproduction o apparatus; cash re 238119 678394	ng, signaling, c of sound or im- egisters, calcu 9/23/2004 4/21/2005	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da llating machines, o 305783	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipment REGISTERED	ching scs; ent and 1
9 - Scientif apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i ;; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra	electric, photogra atus for recording nechanisms for c aratus.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v transmissio coin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio static	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash re 238119 678394 ons of said televisio	ng, signaling, c of sound or im- egisters, calcu 9/23/2004 4/21/2005	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da llating machines, o 305783	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di lata processing equipm REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra n line. PENTHOUSE	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for c aratus. dions.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v transmissio coin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio static 8/8/2005	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash re 238119 678394 ons of said television 732811	ng, signaling, of of sound or im- egisters, calcu 9/23/2004 4/21/2005 on programs; o	checking (supervis ages; magnetic da lating machines, o 305783 876964 casinos and noctu	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipment REGISTERED	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara- vending machines and e ;; fire-extinguishing appa- PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE sees education; providing	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for c aratus. tions. ams and offering of training; enter	12/28/1990 phic, optical v , transmissio oin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio static 8/8/2005 tainment; spo	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash re 238119 678394 ons of said television 732811 orting and cultural a	ng, signaling, of sound or imegisters, calculugisters, calculugisters, calculugisters, calculugisters, calculugisters, calculugisters, calculugisters, including activities, including sound of the soun	checking (supervising ages; magnetic data lating machines, of a 305783 876964 casinos and noctured aded night clubs	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipment REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servic	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra n line. PENTHOUSE	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. tions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order	12/28/1990 phic, optical v t, transmissio coin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio statio 8/8/2005 tainment; spo	veighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash re 238119 678394 ons of said television 732811 orting and cultural a	ng, signaling, of sound or impegisters, calculus 9/23/2004 4/21/2005 on programs; of activities, inclue 2/27/2006	checking (supervisionages; magnetic datallating machines, of 305783 876964 casinos and noctured and a supervisional supervisiona	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipment REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as 4
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servic	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i ;; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE tess education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU tess rendered through re- trooms, canteens and ni	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. tions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs.	12/28/1990 phic, optical v t, transmissio coin operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio statio 8/8/2005 tainment; spo	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash research 238119 678394 ons of said television 732811 orting and cultural at 711296 ood and beverages	ng, signaling, of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound of the sound	checking (supervisionages; magnetic datallating machines, of 305783 876964 casinos and noctured and a supervisional supervisiona	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipmo REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED nents; services rendere	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as 4
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servici hotels, bar	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces rendered through re- crooms, canteens and ni PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. dions. dions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs. JB of training; enter	12/28/1990 phic, optical value of transmission operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio station 8/8/2005 tainment; sponsor of the provide for	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash research 238119 678394 ons of said television of s	ng, signaling, of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges on programs; of activities, incluing 2/27/2006 on inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing sound or incluing sound or inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing sound or incluing sound or inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing sound or incluing sound or inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing sound or inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing sound or inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing sound or immediately sound o	checking (supervising supervising supervis	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipme REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED ments; services rendere REGISTERED	ching scs; ent and 1 4 swell as 4 d through
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servici hotels, bar	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces rendered through re- trooms, canteens and ni PENTHOUSE CLU	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. dions. dions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs. JB of training; enter MIX	12/28/1990 phic, optical value of the phic, optical value of the phic of the p	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash research for the control of the control	ng, signaling, of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges on programs; of activities, incluing 2/27/2006 on inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing 5/25/2005	checking (supervising supervising supervis	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipme REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED ments; services rendere REGISTERED REGISTERED	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as 4 d through
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servici hotels, bar 41 - Servici 16 - Paper	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces rendered through re- crooms, canteens and ni PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE COI	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for d aratus. tions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs. JB of training; enter MIX inted matter, print	12/28/1990 phic, optical value of the phic, optical value of the phic of the p	weighing, measurin n or reproduction of apparatus; cash research for the control of the control	ng, signaling, of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges of sound or imegisters, calculudges on programs; of activities, incluing 2/27/2006 on inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, incluing 5/25/2005	checking (supervising supervising supervis	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipme REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED ments; services rendere REGISTERED REGISTERED	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as 4 d through
9 - Scientifiapparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servicion 43 - Servicion 43 - Servicion 441	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i ; fire-extinguishing appa PENTHOUSE Id materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces rendered through re- crooms, canteens and ni PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE COI cr and paper products, pr	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. tions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs. JB of training; enter VIIX inted matter, print	12/28/1990 phic, optical value of the phic, opti	weighing, measurin nor reproduction of apparatus; cash research 238119 678394 ons of said television of sa	ng, signaling, of sound or impegisters, calculus 9/23/2004 4/21/2005 on programs; of activities, inclue 2/27/2006 inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, inclue 5/25/2005 appers and mag	checking (supervisiages; magnetic dataleting machines, of 305783 876964 casinos and noctured and anight clubs 921770 utside of establishments of the stable of establishments and night clubs 882793 gazines; soft cover	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipme REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED ments; services rendere REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED Comic magazines featu	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as 4 d throug 4 uring adu
9 - Scientifiapparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servicion 43 - Servicion 43 - Servicion 441	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and n i; fire-extinguishing appara PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces rendered through re- rooms, canteens and ni PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU ces education; providing PENTHOUSE COI or and paper products, providing PENTHOUSE COI or and paper products, providing PENTHOUSE VID	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. dions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs. JB of training; enter MIX inted matter, printer EO pes, videocasset	12/28/1990 phic, optical value of the phic, opti	weighing, measurin nor reproduction of apparatus; cash research 238119 678394 ons of said television of sa	ng, signaling, of sound or impegisters, calculus 9/23/2004 4/21/2005 on programs; of activities, inclue 2/27/2006 inside and out 10/8/2005 activities, inclue 5/25/2005 appers and mag	checking (supervisiages; magnetic dailating machines, of 305783 876964 casinos and noctured and an index of establishment of	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipme REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED ments; services rendere REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED Comic magazines featu	ching scs; ent and 1 4 s well as 4 d throug 4 uring adu
9 - Scientifi apparatus automatic computers 16 - Printe 41 - Produ casinos or 41 - Servic 43 - Servic hotels, bar 41 - Servic 16 - Paper themes.	PENTHOUSE fic, nautical, surveying, e and instruments; appara vending machines and i s; fire-extinguishing appara PENTHOUSE d materials and publicat PENTHOUSE action of television progra in line. PENTHOUSE test education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU test endered through re- trooms, canteens and ni PENTHOUSE CLU test education; providing PENTHOUSE CLU test education; providing PENTHOUSE COI test and paper products, providing PENTHOUSE COI test and paper products, providing PENTHOUSE COI test and paper products, providing PENTHOUSE VID and prerecorded videota	electric, photogra atus for recording mechanisms for caratus. dions. dions. ams and offering of training; enter JB staurants in order ghtclubs. JB of training; enter MIX inted matter, print	12/28/1990 phic, optical via transmission operated 8/31/1984 9/23/2004 to radio station 8/8/2005 tainment; sponda/8/2005 tainment; sponda/8/2005 ted publication 5/28/1991 tes and video 8/8/2005	weighing, measuring nor reproduction of apparatus; cash research appara	ng, signaling, of sound or impegisters, calcularly and a signal of sound or impegisters, calcularly and a signal of sound or impegisters, inclued a signal of sound a signal of	checking (supervisiages; magnetic dailating machines, of 305783 876964 casinos and noctured and an index of establishment of	ion), life-saving and tea ta carriers, recording di data processing equipme REGISTERED REGISTERED rnal centers services as PENDING REGISTERED nents; services rendere REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED Comic magazines featu	ching scs; ent and 1 4 swell as 4 d throug 4 uring adu

in

COUNTRY	MARK	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES
automatic	vending machines	and mechanisms for co	in operated app	aratus; cash registers, calculating	machines, d	ata processing equipment and
computer	s; fire-extinguishing	apparatus.				

9/30/1986 14924

	16 - Printed materials and publications.									
	THREE KEY LOGO	4/8/2005	711293	5/30/2005	884620	REGISTERED	38			
38 - Telecommunications; including communication services via leased telephone lines.										
	THREE KEY LOGO	4/8/2005	711294	9/21/2005	899743	REGISTERED	43			

43 - Services to provide foods and drinks; including restaurant services, particularly bars, clubs and hotels.

THREE KEY LOGO

THREE KEY LOGO 4/8/2005 711292 6/13/2005 885342 REGISTERED

25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear; including clothing for men, women and children, particularly underwear, sleepwear, formal wear, costumes, sporting wear, belts, scarves and ties.

THREE KEY LOGO 4/8/2005 711291 5/30/2005 884619 REGISTERED 3

6/11/1987

326286

REGISTERED

16

25

16

3 - Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; including men's and women's fragrances, cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including but not limited to perfume,

cologne, toilet water, fragrant oils, skin care products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants for personal use.

THREE KEY LOGO 9/23/2004 678395 9/11/2007 1000719 REGISTERED 41

41 - Production of television programs and offering to radio stations of said television programs; casinos and nocturnal centers services as well as bets

casinos on line.

MOLDOVA

in

One Key Logo 9/23/2009 025907 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

9/23/2008 024296

16 - Printed matter; periodicals, including magazines; books, calendars, poster.

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE 9/23/2009 025905 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

18657

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization

and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD 9/23/2009 025906 PENDING 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or

PUBLISHED

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES advertising purposes.

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

MONACO

One Key Logo 12/22/2009 29228 1/20/2010 10.27657 REGISTERED 9,16,35,41,38

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels

and
broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press

38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.

PENTHOUSE 12/22/2009 29227 1/20/2010 10.27656 REGISTERED 9,16,35,41,38

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels

and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences

38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.

PENTHOUSE HD 12/22/2009 29226 1/20/2010 10.27655 REGISTERED 9,16,35,38,41

- 9 Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes.
- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

MONTENEGRO

16 -	ONE KEY LOGO	12/26/2008	Z-2002/1058	48059	REGISTERED	16
	One Key Logo	9/23/2009	Z 593/09		PENDING	
	PENTHOUSE	12/26/2008	Z-2004/1183	54794	REGISTERED	9,41
9 - 41 -						
	PENTHOUSE	12/26/2008	Z-2002/1057	48051	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s					
	PENTHOUSE	9/23/2009	Z 591/09		PENDING	
	PENTHOUSE HD	9/23/2009	Z 592/09		PENDING	

35

COUNTRY	MARK THREE KEY LOGO	FILED	APP. NO. 12/26/2008	REG. D. Z-2004/1184	ATE REG. NO.	STATUS 50481	CLASSES REGISTERED	9,16,41
9 - 16 - 41 -								
NEW ZEALANI)							
	FORUM		2/28/1973	N/A	5/28/1974	103348	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazi	nes							
	ONE KEY LOGO		6/10/1980	132880	6/10/1980	132880	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	matter including newspa	pers, periodica	als, books, ma	agazines and pho	tographs.			
	PENTHOUSE		2/28/1973	103347	2/28/1973	103347	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	matter, newspapers, and	d periodicals, a	nd books.					
	PENTHOUSE		8/30/2004	717683	8/30/2004	717683	REGISTERED	09,41
	audio discs, digital video tion and distribution of te	levision progra	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub servi	ces; online casi			
10.0	PENTHOUSE COMI		1/13/1997	271510	1/13/1997	271510	REGISTERED	16
16 - Comic	oooks featuring adult the							
40. 4	PENTHOUSE COUP		12/12/1997		12/12/1997	286117	REGISTERED	16
16 - A maga	zine directed toward me		•				550,075555	
40 M	PENTHOUSE FORU	M	3/12/1975	111254	12/17/1976	111254	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazi			10/00/1000	,	10/00/1000	4.45050	DEGLOTEDED	40
1C Managi	PET		12/22/1982	n/a	12/22/1982	145356	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazi	THREE KEY LOGO		6/10/1980	132879	6/10/1980	132879	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	matter including newspa	pers, periodica	ıls, books ma	gazines and phot	tographs.			
	THREE KEY LOGO		8/30/2004	717684	8/30/2004	717684	REGISTERED	09,41
	audio discs, digital video tion and distribution of te					no gambling.		
	VARIATIONS		12/22/1982	n/a	12/22/1982	145355	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazi	nes.							
NICARAGUA								
Memaroon	FORUM			24870-CC	1/24/1994	24870-CC	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazi	nes.							
	PENTHOUSE		9/23/1998	98-03464	2/9/2001	47.099 C.C.	REGISTERED	42
42 - Compu	ter services, namely prov	viding on-line m	nagazines in t	he field of adult e	entertainment.			
	PENTHOUSE		2/3/2005	2005-00359	2/3/2006	0600213 LM	REGISTERED	20,16,41
16 - Magazi	audio discs, digital video nes and publications. tion and distribution of te		•	·		no gombling		
41 - 1 loddc	PENTHOUSE	evision progra	2/3/2005	0600384 LM		0600384 LM	REGISTERED	43
43 - Hotel S			2/3/2003	0000304 LIVI	2/17/2000	0000384 LIVI	REGISTERED	43
40 Hotel C	THREE KEY LOGO		2/3/2005	2005-00358	9/30/2005	93537	REGISTERED	09,16,41,43
09 - Digital	audio discs, digital video	discs CD BON				00007	TIEGIOTETIED	03, 10,41,43
16 - Magazi	nes and publications. tion and distribution of te		•	·		no gambling.		
43 - Hotel s	ervices.			-		- -		
	VARIATIONS		7/30/1993	24872-CC	1/24/1994	24872-C.C.	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazi	nes.							
NORTH KORE	١							
- Olling	ONE KEY LOGO		9/23/1985	96-7647	10/22/1986	132549	REGISTERED	16,6,9,20
16 - (Local (6 - 9 -	Class) Slide films, magaz	ines, non-musi	ic telerecorde	d video discs.				

36

			Gene	ral Media	a Comm	unications, In	C.		
COUNTF 20		MARK	FILED	APP. NO	. RI	EG. DATE REG. NO	D. STATU	JS CLASSES	
	ĺ	PENTHOUSE		10/8/1985	96-6748	10/22/198	6 132553	REGISTERED	16,6,9,20
16 6 - 9 - 20		s 52) Magazines, slid	e films, etc.						, , ,
	ĺ	PENTHOUSE		4/16/1991	91-1439	9/22/1992	17617	REGISTERED	41
								motion picture studio m nd television entertainm	
	ĺ	PENTHOUSE		4/16/1991	91-10314	5/8/1992	237286	REGISTERED	09
09	- (Local Clas	s 52) Prerecorded vic	leocassettes,	videodiscs ar	ıd videotape	es all for non-musica	al purposes.		
		PENTHOUSE VIDEO	ı	4/16/1991	91-10313	7/29/1992	245078	REGISTERED	09
09		s) Prerecorded video PENTHOUSE VIDEO		eodiscs and v 4/16/1991	ideotapes a 91-10315	all for musical purpo 5/8/1992	ses. 237287	REGISTERED	09
09	- (Local Clas	s 52) Prerecorded vic	leocassettes,	videodiscs ar	ıd videotape	es all for non-musica	al purposes.		
		PENTHOUSE VIDEO		4/16/1991	91-1441	9/22/1992	17619	REGISTERED	41
41	- (Local Clas	s 111) Services for m	otion picture e	entertainment	and televis	ion entertainment.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		4/16/1991				REGISTERED	09
09		51) Prerecorded vide	eocassettes, v			·	•		
		THREE KEY LOGO		9/23/1985		10/22/198		REGISTERED	09,6,16,20
09 existing	- (Local Clas	s 52) Prerecorded vic	leocassettes, [,]	videodiscs an	ıd videotape	es all for non-musica	al purposes. Thi	is is a goods addition ap	plication to
trac 6 - 16 20	-								
	•	THREE KEY LOGO		4/16/1991	91-1440	9/22/1992	17618	REGISTERED	41
41	- (Local Clas	s 111) Services for m	otion picture e	entertainment	and televis	ion entertainment.			
NORWA	V								
11011111	_	GLAMOUR ON TOP		10/16/2008	20081305	8 4/20/2009	250618	REGISTERED	14,16,18,25
16 diaries. 18 25	Paper and Hand bags,T-shirts, dre	purses, clutches, tot	posters, caler e bags, messe sweaters, sw	ndars, postcar enger bags, b	rds, playing ackpacks, l	cards, greeting care uggage, garment ba	igs and toiletry	per, stationary, address bags pants, skirts, bikinis, swi	
	(One Key Logo		9/23/2009	20099094	36 3/19/2010	254864	REGISTERED	09,16,35,38,41
me 16 ins	emory storage - Booklets, pa truments, inc	e sticks and other com amphlets, posters, bo luding pens.	nputer memory oks, press rele	y storage dev eases and otl	ices. ner printed	· materials; stationery	v, writing tablet,	nnels and broadcasting including notebooks, noting in exhibits for comm	tepads; writing
•	rposes.				مقاصالة ومطفاد		f		ial kalawiaia a
cha	annels.		·			·		able, satellite or terrestr atellite or terrestrial telev	
and	d		•						
	nferences.	rvices; organization a THOUSE	nd participatin 2/27/1		ns for cultui 10/5/1973	•	ırposes; organız 282	zation and participating i	n press 16
16		rinted matter, newspa				002	-02	TIEGIOTETIED	10
, -	• •	PENTHOUSE	. /	9/1/2004	20040889	2 9/12/2005	228086	REGISTERED	09,41
	- Digital audi	o discs, digital video o and distribution of tel		∕ls, audio tap	es and vide	o tapes.			,
		PENTHOUSE	, 5	9/23/2009	20099094		•	REGISTERED	09,16,35,38.41
09			onal access m					nnels and broadcasting	
		•		•		-		o o	•

37

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES memory storage sticks and other computer memory storage devices.

16 - Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.

35 - Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD

9/23/2009 2009909435

4/20/2010 255208

REGISTERED 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; memory storage sticks and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

THREE KEY LOGO

9/1/2004 200408891 9/12/2005 228085 REGISTERED

09,41

- 09 Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.
- 41 Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

OMAN

PENTHOUSE

12/12/1994 10815

PENDING

3 er,

- 3 For men's and women's fragrances and cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including, but not limited to perfume, parfum, cologne, toilet water, fragrant
 - oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

THREE KEY LOGO

12/12/1994 10816

PENDING

3

- 3 For men's and women's fragrances and cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including, but not limited to perfume, parfum, cologne, toilet water, fragrant
 - oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

PANAMA

 14171	PENTHOUSE	1/27/1975	4519	1/27/1975	19416	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine		1,2,,,0,0	1010	1,2,,,,,,,	10110	112010121125	,,,
	PENTHOUSE	2/22/2005	140804	6/11/2005	140804	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video discs, CD ROM	1s, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
	PENTHOUSE	2/22/2005	140805	6/12/2005	140805	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s and publications.						
	PENTHOUSE	2/22/2005	140803	6/11/2005	140803	REGISTERED	41
41 - Production	n and distribution of television prograr	ms; casino an	d nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
	PENTHOUSE	2/22/2005	140806	6/12/2005	140806	REGISTERED	43
43 - Hotel serv	vices.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/22/2005	140802	6/11/2005	140802	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video discs, CD ROM	1s, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/22/2005	140801	6/11/2005	140801	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magazine	s and publications.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/22/2005	140800	2/22/2005	140800	REGISTERED	41
41 - Production	n and distribution of television prograr	ms; casino an	d nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/22/2005	140799	6/11/2005	140799	REGISTERED	43
43 - Hotel serv	rices.						

COUNTR	?∨	MARK	FILED	APP. NO	REG DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
PARAGU		WARK	TILLD	AFF. NO	. REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	SIAIOS	CLASSES	
		FORUM		7/5/1993	10550	12/16/1993	166672	REGISTERED	16
16	- Magazine	es in international class	16.						
		LETTERS		7/5/1993	10548	12/16/1993	166668	REGISTERED	16
	Ū	es in international class PENTHOUSE		4/23/1991	04619	4/19/1993	160 984	REGISTERED	9
9 - vid	All goods in eo cassette	n this class, including in es, videodiscs and video	particular: ap _l tapes; prerec	oaratus for re orded motion	ecording, transmiss n picture films, anir	ion or reprodu nated cartoon	uction of sound or i and cinematograp	mages; unrecorded and phic films.	prerecorded
		PENTHOUSE		2/23/2005	4264-2005	6/19/2006	289810	REGISTERED	09
09	 Digital au 	dio discs, digital video d	discs, CD ROM	1s, audio tap	es and video tapes				
		PENTHOUSE		2/23/2005	4265-2005	10/30/2007	304547	REGISTERED	16
16	- Magazine	s and publications.							
		PENTHOUSE		2/23/2005	4266-2005	10/30/2007	304548	REGISTERED	41
41	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	evision program	ms; casino a	nd nightclub servic	es; online casi	ino gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		2/23/2005	4267-2005	10/30/2007	304549	REGISTERED	43
43	- Hotel ser	vices.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/23/2005	4271-2005	9/16/2005	282266	REGISTERED	09
09	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	discs, CD ROM	1s, audio tap	es and video tapes				
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/23/2005	4270-2005	9/6/2005	281932	REGISTERED	16
16	- Magazine	s and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/23/2005	4269-2005	10/7/2005	283076	REGISTERED	41
41	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	evision program	ms; casino a	nd nightclub servic	es; online casi	ino gambling.		
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/23/2005	4268-2005	9/6/2005	281931	REGISTERED	43
43	- Hotel ser	vices.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		4/23/1991	04622	12/16/1992		REGISTERED	9
		n this class, including in es, video discs and vide						images; unrecorded and phic films.	prerecorded
		VARIATIONS		7/5/1993	10549	12/16/1993	166669	REGISTERED	16
16	- Magazine	es in international class	16.						
PERU									
LEKU		PENTHOUSE		9/16/1998	70517			PENDING	16
16	- Magazine	es							
		PENTHOUSE		10/5/2004	221690	2/17/2005	103419	REGISTERED	16
16	- Magazine	s and publications.							
		PENTHOUSE		10/5/2004	221691	2/17/2005	37359	REGISTERED	41
41	- Productio	n and distribution of tel	evision program	ns; casino a	nd nightclub servic	es; online casi	ino gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		10/5/2004	221689	2/17/2005	103418	REGISTERED	09
09	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	discs, CD ROM	1s, audio tap	es and video tapes				
		PENTHOUSE		2/4/2005	232074	5/4/2005	038002	REGISTERED	43
43	-								
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/5/2004	221693	3/8/2005	103784	REGISTERED	16
16	- Magazine	s and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/5/2004	221694	3/8/2005	37481	REGISTERED	41
41	- Productio	n and distribution of tele	evision program	ms; casino a	nd nightclub servic	es; online casi	ino gambling.		
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/4/2005	232075	5/4/2005	038003	REGISTERED	43
43	- Hotel Ser	vices							
		THREE KEY LOGO		10/5/2004	221692	3/8/2005	103783	REGISTERED	09
09	- Digital au	dio discs, digital video d	discs, CD ROM	1s, audio tap	es and video tapes				
PHILIPP	PINES								
		PENTHOUSE		2/23/1995	97619			PENDING	9

			Gene	iai ivicuia	Communica	מנוטווס, וווכ	/·		
COU	NTRY 9 - Videos.	MARK	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
		PENTHOUSE		8/31/2004	4-2004-008045	3/10/2006	4-2004-008045	REGISTERED	09,41
		udio discs, digital vide on and distribution of t					ino gambling.		
		THREE KEY LOGO		1/9/1995	97628	5/4/2000	4-1995-99735	REGISTERED	14
	14 - Wristwat	tches and clocks							
POLA	ND								
IOL	MD	ONE KEY LOGO		10/11/1989	Z-88865	10/11/1989	R-66066	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es, periodicals, photo	graphs, publicati	ions; Class 16	;				
	· ·	PENTHOUSE		10/25/1995		10/25/1995	104267	REGISTERED	3
	3 - Men's and	d women's fragrances,	cosmetics and	toiletries inclu	ding perfume, eau	de parfum, co	ologne, toilet water	, fragrant oils, skin car	e products,
make	un linatiaka	araama latiana ahavi	na oroomo ond	doodoronto			_	-	
	up, lipsticks,	creams, lotions, shavi	ng creams and o		_		_		
		PENTHOUSE		9/30/1992		9/30/1992		REGISTERED	9
prerec	•	in this class, including	ın particular: Ap	oparatus for re	ecording, transmiss	sion or reprodi	uction of sound or	images; unrecorded a	nd
μ.σ.σ.		tes, video discs and vi	deo tapes; prere	corded motio	n picture films, ani	mated cartoor	ns and cinematogra	aphic films.	
		PENTHOUSE		10/11/1989	Z-88867	10/11/1989	R-66068	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es							
		PENTHOUSE FOR	UM	5/7/1996	Z-159371	2/16/2000	R-118389	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es.							
		PET OF THE MON	TH	10/11/1989	Z-88866	10/11/1989	R-66067	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es							
		THREE KEY LOGO)	9/30/1992	Z-114247	11/2/1994	81793	REGISTERED	9
	9 - All goods	in this class, including	in particular: Ap	oparatus for re	ecording, transmiss	sion or reprodu	uction of sound or	images; unrecorded a	nd
prerec		tes, videodiscs and vid	leo tanes: nrere	corded motion	nicture films anir	nated cartoon	s and cinematogra	nhic films	
	video casseti		ico tapes, prere				-		40
	16 Magazin	VARIATIONS	ala baaka	5/14/1993	Z-121463	9/21/1995	H-8000/	REGISTERED	16
	10 - Mayaziri	es, newspapers, journ	iais, books.						
PORT	ΓUGAL								
		ONE KEY LOGO		4/17/2003	371776	4/7/2004	371776	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	matter including maga:	zines, periodical			·		,	
		PENTHOUSE		3/8/1973	181048	9/27/1979	181048	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed p	oublications, including	printed matter, i						
		PENTHOUSE		2/13/1992		11/8/1993	280385	REGISTERED	9
	9 - Pre-record	ded and blank video c		•					
	40 5	PENTHOUSE FOR		10/1/1974	187531	2/10/1982	187531	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed p	periodical publications							
	40 Dilatada	PET OF THE MON		4/17/2003	371 779	-1-1 (1 ! 1	de al Secretario de la como	PENDING	16
	16 - Printed r	natter including maga:	-						
	O D	THREE KEY LOGO		2/13/1992		11/8/1993		REGISTERED	9
	9 - Pre-record	ded and blank video c		•		iows, viaeo ais	scs and laser discs		
	40 Duinte du	THREE KEY LOGO		4/17/2003			d	PENDING	16
	16 - Printed r	matter including maga:	zines, periodicai	s, books and	pnotograpnic mate	eriai (not includ	ded in other classe	S).	
QATA	AR								
_		PENTHOUSE		9/2/2004	33473	12/31/2009	33473	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es and Publications in	cluded in class	(16).					
		PENTHOUSE		9/2/2004	33474	12/31/2009		REGISTERED	41
	41 - Producti	on and distribution of t	elevision progra	ıms; casino ar	nd nightclub servic	es; online cas	ino gambling inclu	ded in class (41).	
		PENTHOUSE		9/2/2004	33472	12/31/2009	33472	REGISTERED	09

40

		General Media	a Communi	cations, Inc).		
COUNTRY 09 - Digital	MARK audio discs, digital video d	FILED APP. NO liscs, CD ROMS, audio tap		ATE REG. NO. pes included in c		CLASSES	
09 - Digital	THREE KEY LOGO	9/2/2004 liscs, CD ROMS, audio tap	33475 ses and video tar	12/31/2009 ses included in c		REGISTERED	09
00 Digital	THREE KEY LOGO	9/2/2004	33476			REGISTERED	16
16 Maga			33476	12/31/2009	33476	REGISTERED	16
16 - Magaz	rines and publications inclu	, ,	00477	10/01/0000	00477	DEGIOTEDED	4.4
44 Donale	THREE KEY LOGO	9/2/2004	33477	12/31/2009		REGISTERED	41
41 - Produc	ction and distribution of tele	evision programs; casino a	na nignīciub serv	rices; online casi	ino gambiing inc	ciuded in class (41)	
ROMANIA							
	ONE KEY LOGO	4/12/2000	M2000/01735	4/12/2000	042029	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	d matter including magazin	es, periodicals, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
	PENTHOUSE	9/14/1998	51908	9/14/1998	046057	REGISTERED	38,41
38 - Web p	ages that provide on-line p	ublications in the field of a	dult entertainmei	nt			
41 - Servic	·	n the field of adult entertain					
	PENTHOUSE	9/1/2004	M2004/07431	9/1/2004	76353	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digital		liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap	•				
	PET	5/2/2000	M2000/02028	5/2/2000	42599	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	d matter including magazin	es, periodicals, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
	THREE KEY LOGO	4/12/2000	M2000/01736	4/12/2000	042030	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	d matter including magazin	es, periodicals, books and	photographic ma	aterials.			
	THREE KEY LOGO	9/1/2004	M2004/07432	9/1/2004	64962	REGISTERED	09,16,41,38
16 - Magaz 41 - Produc	ines and publications.	liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap evision programs; casino a s in class 38			ino gambling.		
SAINT KITTS	& NEVIS						
	PENTHOUSE	4/6/2005	2005/0111	7/14/2005	2005/0111	REGISTERED	09,16,41,43
16 - Magaz	rines and publications. ction and distribution of tele	liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap	·		ino gambling.		
	THREE KEY LOGO	4/6/2005	2005/0112	7/14/2005	2005/0112	REGISTERED	09,16,41,43
16 - Magaz	rines and publications. ction and distribution of tele	liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap			ino gambling.		
SAINT LUCIA							
	PENTHOUSE	4/8/2005	85/2005	11/30/2005	85/2005	REGISTERED	09,16,41,43
16 - Magaz	rines and publications. ction and distribution of tele	liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap			ino gambling.		
	THREE KEY LOGO	4/8/2005	86/2005	11/30/2005	86/2005	REGISTERED	09,16,41,43
16 - Magaz	rines and publications. ction and distribution of tele	liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap	·		ino gambling.		
SAUDI ARABI	A						
BAUDI AKADI	PENTHOUSE	10/17/2004	92677			PENDING	09
09 - Diaital		liscs, CD ROMs, audio tap		es.			
J	. •	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1-				
	PENTHOUSE	10/17/2004	92678			PENDING	16
16 - Magaz		10/17/2004	92678			PENDING	16
16 - Magaz	PENTHOUSE ines and publications. PENTHOUSE	10/17/2004 10/17/2004				PENDING PENDING	16 41

	Ge	neral Medi	a Communic	ations, Inc).		
COUN	NTRY MARK FILED 41 - Education; providing of training; entertainm	APP. NO ent; sporting an		ATE REG. NO. ; production an			
	THREE KEY LOGO	1/17/1995	28077	2/4/1996	367/58	REGISTERED	3
fragrant	3 - For men's and women's fragrances and cosr	netics and toilet	tries of all types, in	cluding, but not	limited to perfu	me, parfum, cologne, to	oilet water,
ag.a	oils, skin care products, eye and face products,	make-up, lipstic	ks, creams, lotions	s, shaving crea	ms, deodorants	and the like.	
	THREE KEY LOGO	10/17/2004	4 92680			PENDING	09
	09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD F	ROMs, audio tap	oes and video tape	s.			
	THREE KEY LOGO	10/17/2004	4 92681			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazines and publications.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	10/17/2004	4 92682			PENDING	41
	41 - Education; providing of training; entertainment	ent; sporting an	d cultural activities	; production an	d distribution of	television programs.	
SERB							
	One Key Logo	10/6/2009	Z-1515/09			PENDING	16
	16 - Stationery, writing tablets, including notebo	oks, notepads, v	writing instruments	, including pen	s.		
	PENTHOUSE	10/6/2009	Z-1516/09			PENDING 09	,16,35,38,41
	09 - Television set-up boxes, conditional access 16 - Paper, cardboard and goods made from the						
	adhesives for stationery or household purposes teaching material (except apparatus); plastic ma 35 - All goods in class 35. 38 - Telecommunications; providing on-line data information; broadcasting services, namely, uple audio-visual content and other information; host facilities for users to publish, access, share and 41 - Education services; providing of training; er	nterials for packan base services; pading, posting, ing and maintai exchange imag	aging (not included providing on-line of showing, displayir ning virtual commu les, audio, video al	I in other classe hat rooms for ung, tagging and unities and facilind audio-visual	es); printers' type sers to transmit electronically tra ties for them; da content, and oth	e; printing blocks; printer and receive messages ansmitting images, aud ting services; providing ter information.	ed publications. and other lio, video and g on-line
video	and audio-visual content, and other information;	production and	I distribution of ente	ertainment.			
	PENTHOUSE HD	10/6/2009	Z-1517/09			PENDING 09	,16,35,38,41
	 09 - Television set-up boxes, conditional access 16 - 35 - 38 - 41 - Organization and participating in exhibitions 	·	., ,			Š	
SERB	IA AND MONTENEGRO						
	ONE KEY LOGO	8/9/2002	Z-1058/2002	12/31/2004	48059	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines.						
	PENTHOUSE	8/9/2002	Z-1057/2002	12/31/2004	48051	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines						
	PENTHOUSE	9/1/2004	Z-1183/2004	4/22/2008	54794	REGISTERED	09,16,41
	09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD F 16 - Magazines and publications.		·				
	41 - Production and distribution of television pro	•	J		•	DEGIOTEDED	40
	PET	8/9/2002	Z-1060/2002	12/31/2004	48052	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	8/9/2002	Z-1059/2002	12/31/2004	48054	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines.						
	THREE KEY LOGO 09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD F 16 - Magazines and publications.	9/1/2004 ROMs, audio tar	Z-1184/2004 pes and video tape	4/14/2006 s.	50481	REGISTERED	09,16,41
	41 - Production and distribution of television pro	grams; casino a	and nightclub servi	ces; online casi	ino gambling.		
SING	APORE PENTHOUSE	9/6/2004	T04/14920H	3/22/2005	T04/14920H	REGISTERED	41
			4.0				

42

		Gene	rai wedia	Communica	mons, mo	; .		
COU	NTRY 41 - Productio	MARK FILED n and distribution of television progra	APP. NO. ms; casino ar		TE REG. NO. es; online casi		CLASSES	
	16 - Magazine	PENTHOUSE LETTERS	6/24/1993	4751/93	6/24/1993	T93/04751A	REGISTERED	16
	10 - Magazine	THREE KEY LOGO	9/6/2004	T04/14921F	3/29/2005	T04/14921F	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital au	dio discs, digital video discs, CD ROM	∕ls, audio tape	es and video tapes				
		THREE KEY LOGO	9/6/2004	T04/14922D	3/29/2005	T04/14922D	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Productio	n and distribution of television progra	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub service	es; online casi	ino gambling.		
SLOX	AK REPUB	LIC						
SEO (MIX KEI OD	FORUM	6/2/1995	POZ 1567-95	12/10/1998	183189	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	es.						
		ONE KEY LOGO	10/12/1989	56597	10/12/1999	167770	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine						112010121122	
	ro magazine	PENTHOUSE	10/12/1989	56509	10/12/1999	167765	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine		10/12/1909	30390	10/12/1999	107703	REGISTERED	10
	10 - Magazine		6/16/100E	DO7 1699 05	10/15/1000	100 475	DECICTEDED	•
	0	PENTHOUSE	6/16/1995	POZ 1688-95	10/15/1998		REGISTERED	3
		s, cosmetics and toiletries for men an icks, creams, lotions, shaving creams			logne, fragran	t oils, skin care pro	oducts, eye and face	products,
		PENTHOUSE	7/15/1991	62736	7/15/1991	174144	REGISTERED	9,41,42
books,	blank video ca	for recording, transmission and repro assettes, video discs and video tapes , education and entertainment activition musical	; exposed film	ıs.	_	_		
	42 -							
	16 - Magazine	PET OF THE MONTH	10/12/1989	56599	10/12/1999	167775	REGISTERED	16
	ro magazine	THREE KEY LOGO	7/15/1991	62735	7/15/1991	172762	REGISTERED	9,41
	blank video ca 41 - Teaching	for recording, transmission and repro assettes, video discs and video tapes , education and entertainment visit			nagnetic data d	carriers, recording	discs; recorded, prere	ecorded and
SLOV	/ENIA							
		ONE KEY LOGO	2/13/1998	Z-9870198	2/13/1998	9870198	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazines, periodical						
		PENTHOUSE		Z-9870197	2/13/1998	9870197	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazines, periodical	s, books and	photographic mate	rials.			
		PET	2/13/1998	Z-9870200	2/13/1998	9870200	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazines, periodical	s, books and	photographic mate	rials.			
		PET OF THE MONTH	2/13/1998	Z-9870201	2/13/1998	9870201	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazines, periodical	s, books and	photographic mate	rials.			
		PET OF THE YEAR	2/13/1998	Z-9870202	2/13/1998	9870202	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazines, periodical	s, books and	photographic mate	rials.			
		THREE KEY LOGO	2/13/1998	Z-9870199	2/13/1998	9870199	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed m	atter including magazines, periodical	s, books and	photographic mate	rials.			
SOUT	TH AFRICA	FORUM			0/02/1/2==	D70/05-5-	DE010777	
	10 5 : "	FORUM			2/26/1973	B73/0956	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodica							
		PENTHOUSE			2/26/1973	73/0955	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Publicatio	ons.						

			Gene	eral Media	a Communi	ications, Ind	C.		
COU	NTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE	FILED	APP. NO 8/30/2004		DATE REG. NO. 8/30/2004		CLASSES REGISTERED	09
	09 - Data car	rriers; digital audio di	scs, digital video	discs, CD RO	Ms, audio tapes	and video tapes	5.		
		PENTHOUSE		8/30/2004	2004/14931	8/30/2004	2004/14931	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed i	matter; magazines ar	nd publications.						
		PENTHOUSE		8/30/2004	2004/14932	8/30/2004	2004/14932	REGISTERED	41
		on, instruction, entert rvices ancillary and r				on programs; gar	ming, casino and	nightclub services; or	nline casino
		PENTHOUSE VA	RIATIONS	4/2/2001	N/A	4/2/2001	2001/05639	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazir	nes							
		THREE KEY LOG	iO	8/30/2004	2004/14933	2/22/2010	2004/14933-5	REGISTERED	09,16,41
		rriers; digital audio di matter; magazines ar		discs, CD RO	Ms, audio tapes	s and video tapes	5.		
		on; instruction; entert rvices ancillary and r				on programs; gar	ming, casino and	nightclub services; o	nline casino
		THREE KEY LOG	iO	8/30/2004	2004/14934			PENDING	16
	16 - Magazir	nes and publications.							
		THREE KEY LOG		8/30/2004	2004/14935			PENDING	41
	41 - Producti	ion and distribution o	f television progra	ıms; casino a	nd nightclub ser	vices; online cas	ino gambling.		
SOUT	TH KOREA								
5002		ONE KEY LOGO		4/20/2007	50-2007-6800	4/20/2007	132549	REGISTERED	06,09,16,20
	telerecorded	•	•	nes, newspap	ers, and books				
	00 1: 1: 1	ONE KEY LOGO	21 12 1 1		40-2008-5819		40-805599	REGISTERED	03
solid	03 - Lipsticks	s, massage oil, masc	ara, nali polisn, b	ody lotions, bi	usners, suntan	creams, eye sna	dows, protective	preparations for lips,	cold creams,
		ompacts (cosmetics) s, laundry soaps, too				toilet water, bea	uty soap, bleachi	ng preparations (laur	ıdry), lavender
		ONE KEY LOGO		12/16/2008	40-2008-5819	4 5/24/2010	40-824192	REGISTERED	14
	pendants (je	s of precious metal, a welry), brooches (jew of precious metal.							
		ONE KEY LOGO		12/16/2008	40-2008-5819	5 11/6/2009	40-805600	REGISTERED	18
	•	ackpacks, Boston ba	gs, briefcases, tra	velling bags,	purses, handba	gs, golf umbrella	ıs, umbrellas, toile	et bags (sold empty),	fur, artificial
leather		n umbrellas), canes,	horse-riding equip	oment.					
		ONE KEY LOGO			40-2008-5819			REGISTERED	20
infant	20 - Bangsul	k (Korean cushions),	pillows, cushions	, umbrella sta	nd, furniture, so	ofas, desks, beds	, indoor blinds, pi	cture frames, hand-h	eld flat fans,
mam	walkers, mar	•		10/10/000			40.005000	DEGIGTEDED	
	04 D	ONE KEY LOGO	er 1 e 1		40-2008-5819		40-805602	REGISTERED	24
shower		rtains, curtains of tex	tile or plastic, sie	eping mats, q	ulits, bed covers	s, bed clothes, ba	itn toweis, napkin	s of cloth for removin	д таке-ир,
		extile, textile tableclot	hs, table runners,	handkerchief	s of textile, towe	els of textile, linge	erie fabric.		
		ONE KEY LOGO		12/16/2008	40-2008-5819	8 11/6/2009	40-805603	REGISTERED	25
cuito		es, boots, sandals, s kwondo suits, masqu							
suits,		ses, tuxedos, girdles							

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0236

underwear, sleeping garments, corsets (underclothing), panties, neckties, leggings, mufflers (clothing), scarves, stockings, socks, fur stoles for women, gloves (clothing), golf caps, caps (headwear), leather belts, belts (clothing), money belts (clothing), Korean traditional clothes, masks for the protection

COU	NTRY against the c	MARK old.	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DA	TE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
		ONE KEY LOGO		12/16/2008	40-2008-58199	11/6/2009	40-805604	REGISTERED	26
	brooches for	s (not of precious metal), clothing accessories (no nustaches (beards), butto	t of precious n	netal), ornam	ental novelty badge	es (not of pred	s metal), accessorie cious metal), hair ba	es (not of precious ands (accessory), f	metal or jewelry), alse hair,
		ONE KEY LOGO		12/16/2008	41-2008-31670	10/21/2009	41-191007	REGISTERED	38
	38 - Internet	video chatting services, o	data communic	cation, messa	age sending, remot	e screen com	munication, voice r	nail services, provi	ding e-mail,
instant	Internet, tran	ervices, providing interne smission of images and v on by computer terminals	voice via the Ir	nternet, electi	ronic message sen	ding, compute			
		PENTHOUSE		8/30/2004	45-2004-3059	8/22/2005	13422	REGISTERED	09,16,41
	16 - Magazin	udio discs, digital video c les and publications. on and distribution of tele					no gambling.		
		PENTHOUSE		4/20/2007	50-2007-6801	4/20/2007	132553	REGISTERED	06,09,16,20
		Sculptures ns, exposed slide films, a aphs, calligraphies, paint			ers, and books				
	20 - Wooden	sculptures							
		PENTHOUSE		12/16/2008	40-2008-58200			PENDING	26
	26 - False ha	ir, ornamental mustache	s (beards).						
		PENTHOUSE		12/16/2008	40-2008-58201			PENDING	28
	28 - Dildo								
		PENTHOUSE elevision broadcasting, w , video-on-demand broad			41-2008-31674 ig, digital television		41-191134 by satellite, cable t	REGISTERED elevision broadcas	38 sting, Internet
		PENTHOUSE		1/20/2010	40-2010-3328			PENDING	25
	25 - Clothing	(except those for exclus	ive use in spoi	rts), headgea	ır, swim wear.				
		PENTHOUSE		8/26/2010	40-2010-44576			PENDING	18
	18 -								
		THREE KEY LOGO			50-2007-6802	4/20/2007	132550	REGISTERED	06,09,16,20
		ns, exposed slide films, a aphs, calligraphies, paint			ers, and books				
		THREE KEY LOGO		8/30/2004	45-2004-3060	8/22/2005	13421	REGISTERED	09,16,41
	16 - Magazin	udio discs, digital video c les and publications. on and distribution of tele		•	·		no gambling.		
SPAI	N	1 ETTE 20		7/40/4000	1770100	0/5/4000	1770100	DEGISTERES	4.5
	16 Ma	LETTERS		7/13/1993	1772129	3/5/1996	1772129	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin			0/44/4005	1000070	0/00/4000	1000070	DEGIOTEDED	0.4
	24 Tabaaa	ONE KEY LOGO	atabaa	3/11/1985	1098272	3/20/1986	1098272	REGISTERED	34
	54 - 10Dacco	o, articles for smokers, ma	aiches.	CIDEILOGG	1010100	0/5/4000	1010100	DECICTEDED	40
	16 - Magagin	ONE KEY LOGO nes and printed matter in	gonoral	6/25/1982	1010130	8/5/1983	1010130	REGISTERED	16
	ro - iviagazin	•	general.	0/11/100F	1000070	2/00/4000	1009072	DECISTEDED	24
	24 Tahaa	PENTHOUSE	d matakas	3/11/1985	1098273	3/20/1986	1098273	REGISTERED	34
	34 - 10DACCO	o, articles for smokers and	u maicnes.	4/04/4070	070040	0/40/4070	0050070	DECICTEDES	OF 44 40
	41 - Services	PENTHOUSE , footwear, headgear. s for television and movie neous services.	entertainmen	4/24/1978 t.	8/6318	6/18/1979	2850278	REGISTERED	25,41,42

COU	NTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE	FILED	APP. NO. 4/15/1991	. REG. DA	TE REG. NO 2/4/1994	. STATUS 1629519	CLASSES REGISTERED	9
	9 - Scientific,	nautical, surveying, elec	tric, photogra _l	phic, cinemat	ographic, optical, v	veighing, mea	suring, signaling ch		ife-saving
and		aratus and instruments; and mec				duction of so	und or images; mag	netic data carriers, rec	ording discs;
		PENTHOUSE		4/24/1978	876316	6/5/1979	2850278	REGISTERED	25
	25 - Clothing	, footwear, headgear.							
		PENTHOUSE		4/24/1978	876319	6/18/1979	2850278	REGISTERED	42
	42 - Miscella	neous services.							
		PENTHOUSE		8/2/1979	916114	4/1/1981	916114	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Publicati	ions							
		PENTHOUSE COMIX		5/19/1995	1966292	11/3/1995	1966292	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Soft cove	er comic magazines featu	uring adult the	mes.					
		PENTHOUSE PETS		7/3/2002	2487068	7/3/2002	2487068	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Printed r	matter including magazine	es, periodicals	s, books and	photographic mate	rials.			
		ENTHOUSE VIDEO	4/15/1991 1		2/4/1994		REGISTERED	9	
and	9 - Scientific,	nautical, surveying, elec	tric, photogra _l	phic, cinemat	ographic, optical, v	veighing, mea	ısuring, signaling, ch	necking (supervision),	life-saving
anu		aratus and instruments; and med				duction of so	und or images; mag	netic data carriers, rec	ording discs;
		PENTHOUSE/THREE	KEY LOGO	8/2/1979	916115	4/1/1981	916115	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es.							
		Three Key Logo		4/15/1991	1629524	4/20/1993	1629524	REGISTERED	9
	9 - Scientific,	nautical, surveying, elec	tric, photogra _l	phic, cinemat	ographic, optical, v	veighing, mea	ısuring, signaling ch	ecking (supervision), li	ife-saving
and		aratus and instruments; and med				duction of so	und or images; mag	netic data carriers, rec	ording discs;
		THREE KEY LOGO		6/25/1982	1010129	8/5/1983	1010129	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es and printed matter in	general.						
		THREE KEY LOGO		8/16/1985	1115271	1/20/1987	1115271	REGISTERED	34
	34 - Tobacco	o, articles for smokers; ma	atches.						
		THREE KEY LOGO		4/15/1991	1629525	4/15/1991	1629525	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Entertair	nment services namely, to	elevision ente	rtainment and	d/or motion picture	entertainmen	t.		
		VARIATIONS		7/13/1993	1772130	7/13/1993	1772130	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazin	es.							
SRI L	ANKA	DENTI IOUGE		A11.11.555				DENIBING	
	40.0	PENTHOUSE	P 11	9/11/1998	89327			PENDING	42
	42 - Compute	er services, namely provi	ding on-line m	iagazines in t	he field of adult en	tertainment.			
SURI	NAME								
		PENTHOUSE		4/15/2005	19612	4/15/2005	19612	REGISTERED	09,16
		udio discs, digital video d es and publications.	iscs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tapes	,			
		THREE KEY LOGO			19611	4/15/2005	19611	REGISTERED	09,16
		udio discs, digital video d les and publications.	iscs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tapes				
SWEI	DEN								
, 11 L/J		PENTHOUSE		7/5/2006	2006/05399	1/12/2006	385184	REGISTERED	38
	information, o transmitted, a	munications services, na data, signals, and audio, and whether user interact stems, via cable television	video and aud ive or non-us	diovisual cont er interactive	ent (whether live o), either via the Inte	r pre-recorde ernet, via mob	d, whether streamed ile and wireless tele	l, downloaded or other phone systems, via te	wise

SWITZERLAND

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0238

television systems, via cable television systems, via satellite television systems, or via other digital or electronic transmission means

COUNTRY MARK **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES FORUM** 2/27/1973 404 856 REGISTERED 16 16 - Newspapers, periodicals and books. GLAMOUR ON TOP 10/31/2008 62652/2008 10/31/2008 585951 REGISTERED 3,14,16,18,20,25 3 - Mens and women's fragrances, cosmetics and toiletries of all types including perfume, cologne, fragrant oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, shaving creams and deodorants. 14 - Jewelry, namely bracelets, necklaces, belly chains, rings, earrings, charms, wristwatches. 16 - Printed matter namely posters, calendars, postcards, playing cards, magazines, greeting cards, wrapping paper, stationary, address books and diaries 18 - Leather and imitations of leather and goods made of these materials as far as included in this class; animal skins, hides; trunks, travelling bags; handbags, purses, clutches, tote bags, messenger bags, backpacks, pieces of luggage, garment bags, toiletry bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery. 20 - Furniture, including couches, chairs, bar stools. 25 - T-shirts, dress shirts, polo shirts, sweaters, jackets, sweatpants, jeans, dresses, vests, dress pants, skirts, bikinis, swimwear, hats and caps, bras, panties, booty shorts and garters. 12/20/1982 323051 ONE KEY LOGO REGISTERED 12/20/1982 n/a 16 16 - Magazines (all goods in Class 16). ONE KEY LOGO 9/23/2009 **PENDING** 60445/2009 **PENTHOUSE** 7/4/1991 4568/1991.1 7/4/1991 391844 REGISTERED 9 9 - Recorded and un-recorded video cassettes, video discs and laser discs. Manufacture and trade. **PENTHOUSE** REGISTERED 2/27/1973 404 857 16 16 - Newspapers, periodicals and books. **PENTHOUSE** 8/30/2004 55803/2004 1/6/2005 529076 REGISTERED 41.09.35 41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. 09 - Pre-recorded audio and video cassettes, pre-recorded audio and video tapes, pre-recorded video discs and DVDs, pre-recorded CDs, CD ROMs 35 - Retail sales in respect of television programs **PENTHOUSE** 9/23/2009 60443/2009 **PENDING** PENTHOUSE HD 9/23/2009 60444/2009 **PENDING** PENTHOUSE PET 6/20/1983 6/20/1983 7252 324092 REGISTERED 16 16 - Paper, cardboard, paper goods and cardboard goods, namely posters, calendars and agendas; publications, newspapers and magazines, books; bookbinding material; photographs, stationery, adhesive materials (stationery); artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); playing PENTHOUSE VARIATIONS 7253 6/20/1983 324093 REGISTERED 16 16 - Magazines PENTHOUSE VIDEO 7/4/1991 4569/1991.2 7/4/1991 391845 REGISTERED 9 - Recorded and unrecorded video cassettes, video discs and laser discs. Manufacture and trade. THREE KEY LOGO 7/4/1991 4570/1991.9 7/4/1991 391805 REGISTERED 9 - Recorded and unrecorded video tapes, video cassettes and video discs. THREE KEY LOGO 12/20/1982 7101 12/20/1982 323052 REGISTERED 16 16 - Magazines. REGISTERED THREE KEY LOGO 10/26/2004 55805/2004 12/9/2004 528093 41.09.35 41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. 09 - Pre-recorded audio and video cassettes, pre-recorded audio and video tapes, pre-recorded video discs and DVDs, pre-recorded CDs, CD ROMs 35 - Retail sales in respect of television programs **TAIWAN** ONE KEY LOGO 4/12/1985 (74) 14427 10/1/1995 300692 REGISTERED 16 16 - Local Class 56 - Books, newspapers, magazines, pictures, photographs and printed matter not included in other classes. **PENTHOUSE** 8/31/2004 84054344 7/16/2005 738998 REGISTERED 3 3 - Men's and women's fragrances, cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including, but not limited to perfume, parfum, cologne, toilet water, fragrant oils, skin care products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like. **PENTHOUSE** 81017248 12/16/1995 00697827 REGISTERED 25 25 - Local Class 40 - Men's and women's clothing. 5/1/1991 80018721 REGISTERED 12/1/1991 544068 9 - Unrecorded and prerecorded videocassettes, videodiscs and video tapes; prerecorded motion picture films, animated cartoon and cinematographic

			Gene	iai ivicui	a Communic	alions, inc	/-		
COU	NTRY films.	MARK	FILED	APP. NC	D. REG. D.	ATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
	40 110	PENTHOUSE			(74) 11157		300691	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Locai C	Class 56 - Books, new	spapers, magazın	•		•			
	41 - Produc	PENTHOUSE tion and distribution o	f television progra		93040315 and nightclub servi	7/16/2005 ces: online cas	1165103 ino gambling	REGISTERED	41
		PENTHOUSE		10/13/2004	1 093048073	1/1/2007	1243916	REGISTERED	10
	stretchers fo		, masturbatory ap					es; anus drillers, jacket ous zone pumps, peni	
		PENTHOUSE		12/28/1999	88065447	2/16/2001	931397	REGISTERED	18
	18 - Leathe	r and imitation of leath	er goods, briefca	ses, handbaç	gs, pocket wallets,	key cases, mo	ney-bags, suitcas	es and travel bags.	
		PENTHOUSE (GE Traditional Chines		12/8/1999	88061546	6/1/2001	942900	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Appara			duction of so	und or images; un	recorded and p	orerecorded video	cassettes, videodiscs,	video tapes
and	CD/ROMs;	prerecorded motion p	icture films, anima	ated cartoons	and cinematogra	phic films.			
		PENTHOUSE (GE Traditional Chines	,	12/8/1999	88061547	7/16/2001	950552	REGISTERED	16
	•			books, journ	nals, playing cards	, posters, calen	ndars, pictures, po	ster cards, photo albur	ns,
newsp		ers, wood free printing	g papers, grease-	proof papers	, wrapping papers	, paper for offic	e use, paper napl	kins, paper bags, pape	r boxes.
		PENTHOUSE (GI	,	12/8/1999	88061548	11/1/2001	151564	REGISTERED	42
	42 - Compu	ter services, namely t	o provide on-line	access to a c	computer database) .			
		THREE KEY LOG	iO	10/13/2004	93048074	6/16/2005	1163789	REGISTERED	10
	stretchers fo		, masturbatory ap					es; anus drillers, jacket ous zone pumps, peni	
		THREE KEY LOG	iO	10/23/1995	5 84054343	4/16/1997	756607	REGISTERED	3
	3 - Men's ar			toiletries of a	ıll types, including,	but not limited	to perfume, colog	ne, toilet waters, fragra	ant oils, skin
care	products, m	ake-up, lipsticks, crea	ıms, lotions, shavi	ing creams, c	deodorants and the	e like.			
	•	THREE KEY LOG	÷0	4/12/1985	(74) 14428	10/1/1995	300693	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Local C	Class 56 - Books, new			` '				10
	10 200010	THREE KEY LOG	- · ·	5/1/1991	80018722	12/1/1991	544069	REGISTERED	9
	Q - Unrecor							mated cartoon and cin	-
	films.				a video tapes, prei				ematograpnic
		HREE KEY LOGO	8/31/2004		6/16/2005 11596		REGISTERED	41	
		tion and distribution o	t television progra	ıms; casıno a	and nightclub servi	ces; online cas	ino gambling.		
THA	ILAND	ONE KEVI OCO		0/0/4004	000050	0/0/1004	20027	DECICTEDED	10
	40.14	ONE KEY LOGO		2/9/1994	260059	2/9/1994	32037	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazi								
		ONE KEY LOGO			384456	4/3/1989	106838	REGISTERED	25
	25 - Clothin	g, including slacks, dr	ess shirts, sport s	hirts, t-shirts,					
		PENTHOUSE			384455	4/3/1989	106899	REGISTERED	25
	25 - Clothin	g, including slacks, dr	ess shirts, knitted	sweaters, bo	oursons, underwea	ar, pajamas.			
		PENTHOUSE		2/9/1994	260058	2/9/1994	32038	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazi	nes.							
		PENTHOUSE		9/7/2004	564637		TM231766	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Digital	audio discs, digital vid	leo discs,CD RON	/ls, audio tap	es and video tape:	S.			
		PENTHOUSE		9/7/2004	564638	7/15/2005	SM26932	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Produc	tion and distribution o	f television progra	ıms; casino a	and nightclub servi	ces; online cas	ino gambling.		

COUNTRY	′ MARK	FILED APP. NO.	. REG. DAT	E REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
25	THREE KEY LOGO Clothing, including slacks, dress	shirts sport shirts knitted s	384457	4/3/1989	106860	REGISTERED	25
	THREE KEY LOGO	2/9/1994	260060	2/9/1994	59803	REGISTERED	16
16 -	Magazines.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	9/7/2004	564639	11/17/2005	TM230186	REGISTERED	09
09 -	Digital audio discs, digital video d	liscs, CD ROMs, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
	THREE KEY LOGO	9/7/2004	564640	7/15/2005	SM26933	REGISTERED	41
41 -	Production and distribution of tele	evision programs; casino ar	nd nightclub service	s; online casi	no gambling.		
TRINIDA	D & TOBAGO						
	PENTHOUSE	3/17/2005	35933	5/1/2006	35933	REGISTERED	09,16,41,42
16 - 41 -	Digital audio discs, CD ROMs, au Magazines and publications. Production and distribution of tele Hotel services.	•	nd nightclub service	es; online casi	no gambling.		
	THREE KEY LOGO	3/17/2005	35934			PENDING	09,16,41,42
	Digital audio discs, CD ROMs, au	idio and video tapes.					
41 -	Magazines and publications. Production and distribution of tele Hotel services.	evision programs; casino ar	nd nightclub service	es; online casi	no gambling.		
TURKEY							
	FORUM	6/3/1994	5539/94	6/3/1994	152533	REGISTERED	16
16 -	Publications including magazines						
	One Key Logo	9/25/2009	2009/50486			PENDING (09,16,35,38,41
	Digital audio discs, digital video d Magazines and publications.	iscs, CD HOIMS, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
	PENTHOUSE	8/12/1991	6759/91	8/12/1991	131913	REGISTERED	16,09
	Publications including magazines Video tapes, video cassettes, video		scs.				
	PENTHOUSE	9/3/2004	2004/28234	3/9/2004	2004/28234	REGISTERED	09,16,41
16 -	Digital audio discs, digital video d Magazines and publications. Production and distribution of tele	•	·		no gambling.		
	PENTHOUSE	9/25/2009	2009/50485			PENDING (09,16,35,38,41
	Digital audio discs, digital video d Magazines and publications.	iscs, CD ROMs, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
	PENTHOUSE FORUM	M 6/3/1994	5540/94	6/3/1994	152534	REGISTERED	16
16 -	Publications, including magazines PENTHOUSE HD	s. 9/25/2009	2009/50484			PENDING (09,16,35,38,41
	Digital audio discs, digital video d Magazines and publications.	iscs, CD ROMs, audio tape	es and video tapes.				
	THREE KEY LOGO	10/27/1992	9643/92	10/28/1992	139457	REGISTERED	09
09 -	Unrecorded and prerecorded vide	eo cassettes, video tapes, v	video discs and vide	eo laser discs			
	THREE KEY LOGO	9/3/2004	2004/28235	3/9/2004	2004/28235	REGISTERED	09,16,41
16 -	Digital audio discs, digital video d Magazines and publications. Production and distribution of tele	•	·		no gambling.		

49

General Media Communications, Inc. COUNTRY MARK **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES** TURKMENISTAN One Key Logo 9/22/2009 2009.0489 **PENDING** 9,16,35,38,41 9 - Television set-top boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, pre-paid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumb drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices. 16 - Books, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials, stationery, writing tablets, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens. 35 - Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes. 38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels. 41 - Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainment exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences. **PENTHOUSE** 9/22/2009 2009.0487 **PENDING** 9,16,35,38,41 9 -16 -35 -38 -41 -PENTHOUSE HD PENDING 9/22/2009 2009.0488 9,16,35,38,41 9 -16 -35 -38 -41 -TURKS & CAICOS PENTHOUSE 7/18/2005 14008 8/24/2005 14008 REGISTERED 09 09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. **PENTHOUSE** REGISTERED 7/18/2005 14009 8/24/2005 14009 16 16 - Magazines and publications. **PENTHOUSE** 7/18/2005 14010 8/24/2005 14010 REGISTERED 41 41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. **PENTHOUSE** 7/18/2005 14011 8/24/2005 14011 REGISTERED 42 42 - Hotel services. 7/18/2005 14012 8/24/2005 REGISTERED THREE KEY LOGO 14012 09 09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. THREE KEY LOGO 7/18/2005 14013 8/24/2005 14013 REGISTERED 16 16 - Magazines and publications. THREE KEY LOGO 7/18/2005 14014 8/24/2005 14014 REGISTERED 41 41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. THREE KEY LOGO 7/18/2005 14015 8/24/2005 14015 REGISTERED 42 42 - Hotel services **UKRAINE** ONE KEY LOGO 10/11/1989 115 929 4/15/1994 4338 REGISTERED 16 16 - Magazines **PENDING** One Key Logo 9/25/2009 m 2009 12076 **PENTHOUSE** 10/11/1989 115 928 4/15/1994 4339 REGISTERED 16 16 - Magazines REGISTERED **PENTHOUSE** 9/8/2004 20040909492 8/15/2006 65801 09,16,41 09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. 16 - Magazines and publications. 41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. **PENTHOUSE** 9/25/2009 m 200912074 **PENDING** PENTHOUSE (in Cyrillic) m 2005 00677 REGISTERED 1/26/2005 1/26/2005 67022 41

50

COUNTRY 41 -	MARK	FILED	APP. NO	. REG. DA	ATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
	PENTHOUSE HI	ס	9/25/2009	m 200912073			PENDING	
	PET		10/8/2001	N/A	10/8/2001	35480	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printe	d matter including ma	gazines, periodicals	s, books and	photographic mat	erials.			
	PET OF THE MO	NTH	10/11/1989	115 927	4/15/1994	4337	REGISTERED	16
16 - Maga	zines							
	PET OF THE YE	AR	10/8/2001	n/a	10/8/2001	35479	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printe	d matter including ma	gazines, periodicals	s, books and	photographic mat	erials.			
	THREE KEY LO	GO	10/8/2001	2001106241	4/15/2001	38757	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printe	d matter including ma	gazines, periodicals	s, books and	photographic mat	erials.			
	THREE KEY LO		9/8/2004	20040909491	8/15/2006	65800	REGISTERED	09,16,41
16 - Maga	I audio discs, digital vi zines and publications action and distribution of					ino gambling.		
UNITED ARAI								_
	PENTHOUSE			10760	2/27/1998		REGISTERED	3
3 - For me fragrant	n's and women's fragr	ances and cosmeti	cs and toiletr	ies of all types, in	cluding, but not	limited to pertume	e, partum, cologne, t	oilet water,
oils, skin c	are products, eye and	face products, mal	ke-up, lipstick	ks, creams, lotions	s, shaving crea	ms, deodorants ar	d the like.	
	PENTHOUSE		10/30/2004		5/29/2005	53391	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digita	l audio discs, digital vi	deo discs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tape	s.			
	PENTHOUSE		10/30/2004	64751	5/29/2005	53390	REGISTERED	16
16 - Maga	zines and publications							
	PENTHOUSE		10/30/2004		5/29/2005	53389	REGISTERED	41
41 - Produ	ction and distribution of THREE KEY LO		ms; casino ar 10/30/2004		ces; online casi 5/29/2005	ino gambling. 53388	REGISTERED	09
09 - Digita	l audio discs, digital vi	deo discs, CD RON	/ls, audio tape	es and video tape	s.			
	THREE KEY LO	GO	10/30/2004	64754	5/29/2005	53387	REGISTERED	16
16 - Maga	zines and publications							
	THREE KEY LO	GO	10/30/2004	64755	5/29/2005	53386	REGISTERED	41
41 - Produ	ction and distribution of	of television prograi	ms; casino ar	nd nightclub servi	ces; online casi	ino gambling.		
UNITED KING	LDOM							
ONITED KING	FORUM		12/20/1993	1557066	12/20/1993	1557066	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printe	d matter included in C	lass 16.						
	FORUM		9/16/1972	B998538	9/16/1972	998538	REGISTERED	16
16 - Maga	zines							
Ū	FORUM THE IN	TERNATIONAL UMAN RELATIONS	10/24/1996 S	2113705	10/24/1996	2113705	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printe	d publications; magaz	ines; magazines de	ealing with the	e subject of huma	n relations.			
	ONE KEY LOGO)	12/8/2003	2350938	12/8/2003	2350938	REGISTERED	09,16
09 - Softwa 16 -	are; electronic publica	tions						
	PENTHOUSE		10/16/1968	932420	10/16/1968	932420	REGISTERED	16
transparer	r, paper articles and ca ncies included in Class n of printed publication	: 16; stationery, adh	nesive materi					
	PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397520	7/22/2005	2397520	REGISTERED	33
33 - Alcoh	olic beverages (excep	t beer)						
	PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397517	7/22/2005	2397517	REGISTERED	24
24 - Linens	s and towels, textile ar	ticles not included i	in other class	es; bed and table	covers.			

COU	INTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE	FILED	APP. NO 7/22/2005	. REG. 2397515	DATE REG. NO. 7/22/2005		CLASSES REGISTERED	14
	14 - Men's a	and women's watches	, personal jewelry	for both men	and women; o	locks and other ti	me pieces.		
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397514	7/22/2005	2397514	REGISTERED	10
	10 - Prosthe	etic sexual aids, dildos	s, vibrators, artific	ial penises, er	ogenous zone	pumps, penis ring	gs, penis extension	ns and massage appar	atus.
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397513	7/22/2005	2397513	REGISTERED	04
	04 - Candle	s and lubricants							
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397512	7/22/2005	2397512	REGISTERED	03
	03 - Men's a	and women's fragranc	es, cosmetics an	d toiletries of a	all types, includ	ling perfume, colo	gne, toilet water, f	ragrant oils, skin produ	ıcts, eye and
face	products, m	ake-up, lipsticks, crea	ıms, lotions, shav	ing creams, d	eodorants and	the like.			
		PENTHOUSE		7/21/2005	2377869	11/11/2004	2377869	REGISTERED	41,43
		ion; providing of trainings for providing food a				ies			
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397516	7/22/2005	2397516	PUBLISHED	18
	18 - Leathe	r and imitations of leat	ther, and goods n	nade of these	materials and	not included in oth	ner classes; anima	l skins, hides; trunks a	nd traveling
bags'			-						·
	umbrellas, p	parasols, and walking PENTHOUSE	sticks; whips, hai	7/14/2005	•	6/1/2007 28.33,34,38,41,	2396891	REGISTERED 03,0	04,10,14,18,2
(03 - Men's an	d women's fragrances	s, cosmetics and t	toiletries of all	types, includin			grant oils, skin product	s, eye and
face								•	
	•	ake-up, lipsticks, crea s and lubricants.	ıms, lotions, shav	ing creams ar	id deodorants.				
			s, vibrators, artific	ial penises, er	ogenous zone	pumps, penis rino	as, penis extension	n and massage appara	itus.
	14 - Men's a	and women's watches	, personal jewelry	for both men	and women; o	locks and other ti	me pieces.		
		r articles and articles i parasols and walking :		on leather; bri	etcases, handi	oags, pocket walle	ets, key cases, suit	cases, trunks and trav	elling bags;
		and towels, textile art		l in other class	es; bed and ta	ble covers.			
	28 - Toys ai								
	33 - Alcohol 34 - Tobacc	ic beverages (except to products and relate	beers). d items: smokina	equipment m	atches lighter	s. ashtravs. match	boxes and cigare	ette holders.	
	38 - Telecoi	mmunications and bro	adcasting.						
				erformances,	model searche	es and special app	pearances by your	ng women selected as	monthly or
		rd winners; night club rant, night club and ba							
	TO TROOLAG	PENTHOUSE	ar 00171000.	7/21/2005	2397518			PENDING	25
	25 - Clothin	g, Footwear and Head	daear	772 172003	2007010			LINDING	23
	20 01011111	PENTHOUSE	agear	7/22/2005	2397524	7/22/2005	2397524	REGISTERED	43
	42 Postau		ar continue: botal						
		ng or on the roof of a			spitality servic	es, none or the ar	orementioned serv	vices being provided in	trie top noor
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397523	7/22/2005	2397523	REGISTERED	38
	38 -								
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397522	7/22/2005	2397522	REGISTERED	35
	35 -								
		PENTHOUSE		7/22/2005	2397519	7/22/2005	2397519	REGISTERED	28
	28 - Toys aı	nd games							
		PENTHOUSE		2/24/2001	2262327	12/28/2001	2262327	REGISTERED	25
	25 - Articles	of clothing and head	wear excluding st	ockings, sock	s, tights and pa	anty hose for wom	en and girls.		
		PENTHOUSE	_	7/22/2005	2397525	7/22/2005	2397525	REGISTERED	41
	41 -								
		PENTHOUSE & T	THREE KEY LOG	iO6/28/1995	2025235	6/28/1995	2025235	REGISTERED	16
	16 Dama:	oordboord and as all	- mada fr +b	o motoriala	ا احتادها احتار احتار	in other classes	arintad mastes	alchinding materials L	do aron ba
								okbinding material; pho requisites (except furni	
							led in other classe		

PENTHOUSE PETS 6/28/1995 2025241 6/28/1995 2025241 REGISTERED 16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0244

instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards; printers' type;

printing blocks

COL			Communi							
333	NTRY MARK FILED 16 - Paper, cardboard, and goods made from the stationery; adhesives for stationery or household instructional and teaching material (except appar printing blocks	l purposes; artist	d not included ir ts' materials; pai	nt brushes; type	orinted matter; I writers and offic	bookbinding material; ce requisites (except fu	ırniture);			
	PENTHOUSE VARIATIONS	12/8/2003 235	50936 7/4/200	08 2350936 F	REGISTERED	09,16				
	09 - Software; electronic publications; tapes, disc 16 - Printed publications; printed matter; magazir catalogues; texts; pamphlets; directories; posters diaries; address books. PENTHOUSE VIDEO	nes; books; perio	odical publication	ns; instructional	and teaching m	iaterials; newsletters; t	rochures;			
	9 - Video recordings; video recording tapes and o	discs; video reco	ording and repro	duction apparati	us and instrume	ents; parts and fittings	for all the			
afores										
	goods; all included in Class 9. Registration of this	s mark shall give	e no right to the	exclusive use of	the word					
	PENTHOUSE VIDEO CLUB LOG			8/19/1991		REGISTERED	9			
	9 - Pre-recorded films; video cassettes, video dis	cs and video ta	pes, all being pre	e-recorded; all in	icluded in Class	s 9				
	THREE KEY LOGO	7/27/2000	2240679	12/29/2000	2240679	REGISTERED	09			
	09 - Pre-recorded films, video cassettes, video di	iscs and video to	apes, all being p	re-recorded.						
TINIT	TED STATES									
UNII	CALIGULA	6/2/2009	77/750,441			ALLOWED	41,9			
	41 - Entertainment services, namely, providing a						,-			
	9 - Computer game software; Game software; Insoftware.			Video and comp	outer game prog	grams; Video game dis	scs; Video game			
	FORUM	1/12/1983	73/409,098	8/28/1984	1,292,185	REGISTERED	16			
	16 - General circulation magazines dealing with t	the subject of hu	ıman relations							
	FREE YOUR FANTASIES	3/17/2006	78/839,680	9/29/2009	3,690,682	REGISTERED	10,16,18,25,28			
	10 - Sex toys and sex-related paraphernalia, nan	nely, anal balls,	[anal toys], stim	ulating beads, pa	atient safety res	straints, butt plugs, wei	ghted pleasure			
	balls, [contraceptives], dildos, dongs, [masturbation sleeves], electric vibrating massagers, simulated penises and [vaginas], vibrators, [strap-on simulated penises], nipple clamps, nipple suction cups, [hand-held wands for erotic massage purposes], penis extenders, penis rings, [erogenous zone pumps sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable life-sized dolls used in sexual activity] 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-related matters, calendars, trading cards] 18 - Harnesses and whips									
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres	e life-sized dolls related matters,	used in sexual a calendars, tradi	ctivity] ng cards]	nis extenders,	penis rings, [erogenou	s zone pumps			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm	used in sexual a calendars, tradi	ctivity] ng cards]	nis extenders, _,	penis rings, [erogenou ALLOWED	s zone pumps 43			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm	used in sexual a calendars, tradi	ctivity] ng cards]	nis extenders,					
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services.	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008	used in sexual a calendars, tradi ents, shorts and 77/477,706	ictivity] ng cards] body suits]		ALLOWED				
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008	used in sexual a calendars, tradi	ctivity] ng cards]						
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services.	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005	used in sexual a calendars, tradilents, shorts and 77/477,706	uctivity] ng cards] body suits]		ALLOWED	43			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality	used in sexual a calendars, tradilents, shorts and 77/477,706	uctivity] ng cards] body suits]	3,165,795	ALLOWED	43			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual activities.	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706	ictivity] ng cards] body suits] 10/31/2006	3,165,795	ALLOWED	43 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual act LIFE ON TOP	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706	ictivity] ng cards] body suits] 10/31/2006	3,165,795	ALLOWED	43 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual act LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 7 and related ma 77/053,023	ng cards] hody suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008	3,165,795 3,436,911	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED	43 16 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual act LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 7 and related ma 77/053,023	ng cards] hody suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008	3,165,795 3,436,911	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED	43 16 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual actuing the column of the	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 int 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 7 and related ma 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of	ng cards] hody suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008	3,165,795 3,436,911	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex- 18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual act LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of tele LIFE ON TOP	e life-sized dolls related matters, ses, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 int 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 7 and related ma 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of	ng cards] hody suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008	3,165,795 3,436,911	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual actuality LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of telepting LIFE ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and LITTLE DEVIL GIRL LOGO	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 l erotica 8/28/2008	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of 77/653,907	ng cards] hody suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm	3,165,795 3,436,911	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual actuing LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of tellulife ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 I erotica 8/28/2008 r goods; metal g	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of 77/653,907	ng cards] hody suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm	3,165,795 3,436,911 nent and erotica	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual act LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of tele LIFE ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and LITTLE DEVIL GIRL LOGO 25 - clothing; jewelry; cosmetics; candles; leather	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 I erotica 8/28/2008 r goods; metal g 6/14/1984	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 76/640,364 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of 77/653,907 77/558,292 loods; house wa	ictivity] ng cards] body suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm	3,165,795 3,436,911	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41 16 25			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual actuing LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of teleuliFE ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and LITTLE DEVIL GIRL LOGO 25 - clothing; jewelry; cosmetics; candles; leather ONE KEY LOGO 16 - For general interest magazines, in Class 16.	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 l erotica 8/28/2008 r goods; metal g 6/14/1984	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of 77/653,907 77/558,292 goods; house wa 73/485,147	ictivity] ng cards] body suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm	3,165,795 3,436,911 nent and erotica	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41 16 25			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual actuality LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of televice LIFE ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and LITTLE DEVIL GIRL LOGO 25 - clothing; jewelry; cosmetics; candles; leather ONE KEY LOGO 16 - For general interest magazines, in Class 16. ONE KEY LOGO	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 l erotica 8/28/2008 r goods; metal g 6/14/1984 . 4/15/2005 shirts, sweaters,	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of 77/653,907 77/558,292 100ds; house wa 73/485,147 76/636,147 sweatshirts, swe	ng cards] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm res; beverages 3/5/1985	3,165,795 3,436,911 nent and erotica 1,323,232	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED	43 16 16 41 16 25 16			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual act LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of tele LIFE ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and LITTLE DEVIL GIRL LOGO 25 - clothing; jewelry; cosmetics; candles; leather ONE KEY LOGO 16 - For general interest magazines, in Class 16. ONE KEY LOGO 25 - Clothing, namely t-shirts, polo shirts, dress sties, tank tops, jackets, jeans, pullovers, bathing	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 I erotica 8/28/2008 r goods; metal g 6/14/1984 . 4/15/2005 shirts, sweaters, suits, bikinis, ho	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 76/640,864 77/053,023 77/653,918 s in the fields of 77/653,907 77/558,292 roods; house wa 73/485,147 76/636,147 sweatshirts, swesiery, socks, and	cictivity] ng cards] body suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm res; beverages 3/5/1985 eatbands, sweatd booty shorts.	3,165,795 3,436,911 nent and erotica 1,323,232 pants, shorts, s	ALLOWED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED Skirts, robes, dresses, 1	43 16 16 41 16 25 16 25 nats, caps, visors,			
and	sleeves or other enclosures], [ticklers], [inflatable 16 - [Books in the field of sex, sexuality and sex-18 - Harnesses and whips 25 - [body wear, namely, pants, tops, skirts, dres 28 - Adult board games, playing cards GET AWAY WITHOUT GOING AWAY 43 - Hotel Services. GIRL TALK 16 - Magazine column directed to sex, sexual actuality LIFE ON TOP 16 - Magazines in the Field of Adult Entertainment LIFE ON TOP 41 - Entertainment in the nature of a series of televice LIFE ON TOP 16 - Books in the field of adult entertainment and LITTLE DEVIL GIRL LOGO 25 - clothing; jewelry; cosmetics; candles; leather ONE KEY LOGO 16 - For general interest magazines, in Class 16. ONE KEY LOGO	e life-sized dolls related matters, sees, undergarm 5/19/2008 6/14/2005 tivities, sexuality 11/29/2006 nt 1/21/2009 evision program 1/21/2009 l erotica 8/28/2008 r goods; metal g 6/14/1984 4/15/2005 shirts, sweaters, suits, bikinis, ho 4/15/2005	used in sexual a calendars, tradii ents, shorts and 77/477,706 76/640,864 7 and related may 77/053,023 77/653,918 8 in the fields of 77/653,907 77/558,292 100ds; house way 73/485,147 76/636,147 100 sweatshirts, sweatshirts, sweatshirts, swestery, socks, and 76/978,782	citivity] ng cards] body suits] 10/31/2006 tters. 5/27/2008 adult entertainm res; beverages 3/5/1985 eatbands, sweatd booty shorts. 5/20/2008	3,165,795 3,436,911 nent and erotical 1,323,232 pants, shorts, s 3,431,806	ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED REGISTERED ALLOWED ALLOWED REGISTERED ALLOWED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	43 16 16 41 16 25 16 25 nats, caps, visors,			

UNTRY corsets	MARK						
corsets	MARK	FILED APP. N	O. REG.	DATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
0010010	5						
	PENTHOUSE	7/25/1968	3 72/305,841	11/18/1969	880,922	REGISTERED	16
16 - Ma	agazines. PENTHOUSE	10/21/199	98 75/575,441	3/13/2001	2,435,702	REGISTERED	4,05
4 - Car	ndles and lubricants.	10/21/10	70,070,111	G/ 16/2001	2,100,702	112010121125	1,00
05 - Ge	els for use as personal Lub	ricants					
	PENTHOUSE	3/30/1970	,	4/26/1977	1,064,636	REGISTERED	35
35 - Se	ervices for the sales promot	tion of goods of others throug	the medium of	advertising and p	romotion in public	ations [and at the poin	nt of sale].
	PENTHOUSE	11/29/19	76 73/108,030	10/4/1977	1,074,534	REGISTERED	16
16 - Ca	alendars.						
	PENTHOUSE	5/14/2002	2 76/407,565	2/11/2003	2,686,386	REGISTERED	10
10 - Pr	osthetic sexual aides, dildo	s, vibrators, artificial penises	, erogenous zone	pumps, penis rir	gs, penis extensi	ons and massage appa	aratus.
	PENTHOUSE	12/13/200	01 76/348,701	7/15/2003	2,738,557	REGISTERED	34
34 - Ci	gars.						
	PENTHOUSE	3/16/2004	76/581,658	10/18/2005	3,007,070	REGISTERED	41,43
centerf	ntertainment services, namo folds or annual award winno estaurant and bar services	ely, providing live dance perf ers and night club services	ormances, model	searches and sp	ecial appearances	s by young women sele	ected as
	PENTHOUSE	1/31/2009	76/629,990	3/14/2006	3,067,272	REGISTERED	41
41 - Cc	omputer services, namely p	providing an on-line magazine	e in the field of adu	ult entertainment			
	PENTHOUSE	5/9/2006	78/879,329	12/16/2008	3,548,339	REGISTERED	38
transm	itted, and whether user inte	dio, video and audiovisual co eractive or non-user interacti rision systems, via satellite te	/e), either via the	Internet, via mob	le and wireless te	lephone systems, via	
	PENTHOUSE	4/27/200	7 77/167.185			ALLOWED	41
dancer		cabaret services; nightclub : n-wagering casino and gamir					
dancer	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor	cabaret services; nightclub : n-wagering casino and gamir	services; entertain ng services by me			mances by singers, co	medians,
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Alo	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE on-alcoholic beverages, na coholic beverages, namely	cabaret services; nightclub an- n-wagering casino and gaminal and video films.	services; entertain g services by mea 7 77/143,954 rgy drinks	ans of web sites a	and a global infori	mances by singers, con mation network; produc SUSPENDED	medians, ction and 32,33
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Alo	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE on-alcoholic beverages, na coholic beverages, namely	cabaret services; nightclub : n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200 mely, drinking water and ene , beer, wine, vodka, tequila, o	services; entertain ig services by med 7 77/143,954 rgy drinks champagne, spark	ans of web sites a	and a global infori	mances by singers, con mation network; produc SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v	medians, ction and 32,33 vodka and
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Alo energy 30 - Sa 29 - Me	asino and gaming services; s, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE on-alcoholic beverages, namely drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dr	cabaret services; nightclub : n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200 mely, drinking water and ene , beer, wine, vodka, tequila, o	services; entertaing services by mean of the services by mean of the services by mean of the services by the services by the services of the s	ans of web sites and wing wine and bou	and a global inforn irbon; alcoholic co seasonings	mances by singers, con mation network; product SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Alo energy 30 - Sa 29 - Me	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE on-alcoholic beverages, namely drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, S	cabaret services; nightclub: n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200' mely, drinking water and ene, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, 11/22/200' y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu B	services; entertaing services by mean of the services by mean of the services by mean of the services by the services by the services of the s	ans of web sites and wing wine and bou	and a global information and a global information; alcoholic consequences seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo	mances by singers, con mation network; product SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Ald energy 30 - Sa 29 - Ma Veniso 6 - Acc	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE con-alcoholic beverages, namely or drinks PENTHOUSE cauces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE cessories, namely, metal ke	cabaret services; nightclub : n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200 mely, drinking water and ene beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of 11/22/200 y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu E	services; entertaing services by means of the services by means of the services by means of the services by the services of th	ans of web sites a king wine and bou que dry rubs; and ssed Lamb, Lobst	and a global information and a global information; alcoholic consequences are seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo	mances by singers, con mation network; product SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v ALLOWED on, Oysters, Ham, Sau	medians, ction and 32,33 vodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Ald energy 30 - Sa 29 - Ma Veniso 6 - Acc	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE con-alcoholic beverages, namely or drinks PENTHOUSE cauces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE cessories, namely, metal ke	cabaret services; nightclub: n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200 mely, drinking water and ene, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of 11/22/200 y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu E 10/19/200 by chains. bags, tote bags, messenger	services; entertaing services by means of the services by means of the services by means of the services by the services of th	ans of web sites a king wine and bou que dry rubs; and ssed Lamb, Lobst	and a global information and a global information; alcoholic consequences seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo	mances by singers, con mation network; product SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v ALLOWED on, Oysters, Ham, Sau	medians, ction and 32,33 vodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Ald energy 30 - Sa 29 - Me Veniso 6 - Acc 18 - Ha	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE on-alcoholic beverages, namely or drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE cessories, namely, metal keandbags, purses, shoulder	cabaret services; nightclub: n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200 mely, drinking water and ene, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of 11/22/200 y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu E 10/19/200 by chains. bags, tote bags, messenger	services; entertaining services by medical services by medical services by medical services by medical services by 77/143,954 and pountry, barbed seef, Pork, process por 76/979,022 bags.	ans of web sites a king wine and bou que dry rubs; and sed Lamb, Lobst 12/22/2009	and a global information and a global information; alcoholic consequences seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo	mances by singers, con mation network; product SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v ALLOWED on, Oysters, Ham, Sau REGISTERED	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo 6,18
dancer distribution 32 - No 33 - Ald energy 30 - Sa 29 - Me Veniso 6 - Acc 18 - Ha	asino and gaming services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE on-alcoholic beverages, namely of drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE cessories, namely, metal keandbags, purses, shoulder PENTHOUSE	cabaret services; nightclub: n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200' mely, drinking water and ene, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of 11/22/200' y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu E 10/19/200' by chains. bags, tote bags, messenger 2/19/2010	services; entertaining services by medical services by medical services by medical services by medical services by 77/143,954 and pountry, barbed seef, Pork, process por 76/979,022 bags.	ans of web sites a king wine and bou que dry rubs; and sed Lamb, Lobst 12/22/2009	seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo 3,728,779	mances by singers, con mation network; product SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v ALLOWED on, Oysters, Ham, Sau REGISTERED	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalc 6,18
dancer distribution of the control o	pending services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE pen-alcoholic beverages, namely of drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE pensories, namely, metal keandbags, purses, shoulder PENTHOUSE ar and restaurant service. PENTHOUSE AND THRE LOGO pelecommunications services ation, data, signals, and autitted, and whether user interestion of the services are serviced.	cabaret services; nightclub: n-wagering casino and gamir and video films. 3/29/200' mely, drinking water and ene, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of 11/22/200' y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu E 10/19/200' by chains. bags, tote bags, messenger 2/19/2010	services; entertaining services by meaning services by meaning services by meaning services by meaning services by 77/143,954 rgy drinks 28 77/620,146 rd poultry, barbed 29 76/979,022 29 76/979,022 20 77/978,806 78/879,332 20 rovision of text, gentent (whether livice), either via the	ans of web sites a site of web sites and site of web sites and site of the sit	seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo 3,728,779 3,779,465 3,548,340 motion pictures a l, whether stream le and wireless te	mances by singers, con mation network; produce SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v ALLOWED on, Oysters, Ham, Sau- REGISTERED REGISTERED and portions thereof, so ed, downloaded or oth elephone systems, via	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo 6,18 43 38 bunds, erwise
dancer distribu 32 - No 33 - Alo energy 30 - Sa 29 - Me Veniso 6 - Acc 18 - Ha 43 - Ba 38 - Te informa transm	pending services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE pen-alcoholic beverages, namely of drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE pensories, namely, metal keandbags, purses, shoulder PENTHOUSE ar and restaurant service. PENTHOUSE AND THRE LOGO pelecommunications services ation, data, signals, and autitted, and whether user interestion of the services are serviced.	cabaret services; nightclub: n-wagering casino and gamin and video films. 3/29/200 mely, drinking water and ene beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of 11/22/200 y spice rubs for meats, fish a eafood, Beef, Kobe Wagyu E 10/19/200 yy chains. bags, tote bags, messenger 2/19/2010 E KEYS 5/9/2006 s, namely, transmission and dio, video and audiovisual coeractive or non-user interactivision systems, via satellite te	services; entertaining services by meaning services by meaning services by meaning services by meaning services by the services of the service	ans of web sites a site of web sites and site of web sites and site of the sit	seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo 3,728,779 3,779,465 3,548,340 motion pictures at whether stream le and wireless te al or electronic tra	mances by singers, con mation network; produce SUSPENDED ocktail mixes made of v ALLOWED on, Oysters, Ham, Sau- REGISTERED REGISTERED and portions thereof, so ed, downloaded or oth elephone systems, via	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo 6,18 43 38 bunds, erwise
dancer distribution 32 - No 33 - Ald energy 30 - Sa 29 - Me Veniso 6 - Acco 18 - Ha 43 - Ba 38 - Te informat transm televisi	pending services; rs, musicians; providing nor ution of television programs PENTHOUSE pen-alcoholic beverages, namely of drinks PENTHOUSE auces; dry rubs, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE pensories, namely, metal keandbags, purses, shoulder PENTHOUSE ar and restaurant service. PENTHOUSE AND THRE LOGO pelecommunications services ation, data, signals, and auditted, and whether user interior systems, via cable televication systems, via cable televication store services, featuring the communications of the communications services ation systems, via cable televication store services, featuring the communications services, featuring the communications services ation, data, signals, and auditted, and whether user interior systems, via cable televication systems, via cable televication systems are communications.	cabaret services; nightclub cabaret services; and video films. 3/29/2000 mely, drinking water and energing, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of the services of th	services; entertaing services by meaning services of the servi	ans of web sites a king wine and bound grue dry rubs; and seed Lamb, Lobst 12/22/2009 4/20/2010 12/16/2008 graphics, images, te or pre-recorded Internet, via mobor via other digita 5/17/2005	seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo 3,728,779 3,779,465 3,548,340 motion pictures a l, whether stream le and wireless te al or electronic tra 2,952,697	mances by singers, contraction network; product SUSPENDED cocktail mixes made of Management of Mana	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo 6,18 43 38 counds, erwise terrestrial
dancer distribution of the control o	penthouse assories, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE pensories, namely, dreat, Poultry, Game, Fish, Son and Turkey PENTHOUSE pensories, namely, metal keandbags, purses, shoulder PENTHOUSE ar and restaurant service. PENTHOUSE AND THRE LOGO Pelecommunications services ation, data, signals, and autitted, and whether user interior systems, via cable televices.	cabaret services; nightclub cabaret services; and video films. 3/29/2000 mely, drinking water and energing, beer, wine, vodka, tequila, of the services of th	services; entertaing services by meaning services of the servi	ans of web sites a king wine and bound grue dry rubs; and seed Lamb, Lobst 12/22/2009 4/20/2010 12/16/2008 graphics, images, te or pre-recorded Internet, via mobor via other digita 5/17/2005	seasonings er, Shrimp, Salmo 3,728,779 3,779,465 3,548,340 motion pictures a l, whether stream le and wireless te al or electronic tra 2,952,697 s, oils and noveltic	mances by singers, contraction network; product SUSPENDED cocktail mixes made of Management of Mana	medians, ction and 32,33 wodka and 30,29 sage, Buffalo 6,18 43 38 counds, erwise terrestrial

COU	NTRY	MARK PENTHOUSE CLEAR	FILED	APP. NO. 9/2/2008	REG. D 77/560,521	DATE REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES PENDING	32
	32 - Beverage								
		PENTHOUSE FORUM		5/12/2008	77/471,683	8/18/2009	3,668,322	REGISTERED	9
	9 - Pre-recorde	ed digital media featuring	g adult enterta						
		PENTHOUSE HD		3/31/2009	77/703,378	10/20/2009	3,698,477	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Pre-record	ded digital video discs fe	=						
		PENTHOUSE KEY SU	ITES	3/23/2006	78/844,269			ALLOWED	43
	43 - Hotel, res	ort and lodging services	_						
		PENTHOUSE LETTER	lS .	1/31/2005	76/630,021	1/31/2006	3,052,851	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Adult Ente	ertainment Magazines							
	0.0	PENTHOUSE LETTER		5/12/2008	77/471,653	5/26/2009	3,625,761	PUBLISHED	9
	9 - Pre-recorde	ed digital media featuring	•						
		PENTHOUSE LETTER		9/2/2008	77/560,546	6/16/2009	3,638,217	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s featuring adult entertai							
		PENTHOUSE LINGER		7/6/2005	76/642,290		3,512,920	REGISTERED	25
	25 - Clothing, i corsets	namely, baby dolls, tedd	ies, bras, par	ities, thongs,	booty shorts, g-	strings, garter be	elts, chemises, ca	amisoles, cami skirt sets	, bustiers and
		PENTHOUSE LOUNG	E	6/8/2005	76/640,456			ALLOWED	25
	25 - Clothing, r	namely t-shirts, polo shir	ts, golf shirts	, tank tops, d	ress shirts, swea	aters, sweatshirts	, [windbreakers]	, jackets, sweatpants, sh	orts, hats,
caps,	visors. bathing	suits, thongs, garters, s	weatbands.b	oras, panties,	boxers, briefs, a	and ties			
	, ,	PENTHOUSE LOUNG		11/9/2009	77/868,569			PENDING	41,43
	41 - Nightclub		_	11/9/2009	777808,309			FLINDING	41,43
		estaurant services							
		PENTHOUSE PETS		9/8/1982	73/384,236	8/14/1984	1,289,736	REGISTERED	5
	5 - Air freshen	ers.							
		PENTHOUSE PUB		6/11/2008	77/496,780			ALLOWED	43
	43 - Bar and re	estaurant services							
		PENTHOUSE SHOES		3/24/2006	78/845,385			ALLOWED	25
	25 - Footwear								
		PENTHOUSE TV		3/23/2006	78/844,506	6/16/2009	3,641,290	REGISTERED	09
	09 - Pre-record	ded media, namely, digit	al discs featu	ring adult ent	ertainment in cla	ass 9.			
		PENTHOUSE TV		3/23/2006	78/980,435	3/31/2009	3,600,434	REGISTERED	41
	41 - Entertainn	nent services, namely di	stribution of t	elevision prog	grams.				
		PENTHOUSELETTER	S.COM	6/14/2005	76/640,867	3/27/2007	3,221,067	REGISTERED	41
	telecommunica	on-line entertainment, p ations transmission syste PENTHOUSESTORE.Co	ems; miscella	neous compu	uter services and		es in the field of a	d Wide Web and other el adult entertainment. STERED 41	lectronic and
	and other bond dildos, dongs, nipple clamps,	dage apparatus, books, games, playing cards, g	ore-recorded lassware, har nds, paddles	video media, rnesses, herb , penis extend	butt plugs, stim al supplements, ders, penis rings	ulating beads, w , furniture, sleeve , erogenous zon	eighted pleasure s, lotions, lubric	wings, bodywear, handce balls, calendars, contract ants, oils, love dolls, mas ons, ticklers, toy cleaners	ceptives, ssagers,
		PET OF THE MONTH		12/15/1976	73/109,664	1/1/1980	1,128,612	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s.							
		PET OF THE YEAR		1/21/1977	73/113,263	7/3/1979	1,121,403	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazine	s. PLAY WET		11/29/2006	77/053,061			ALLOWED	25
	25 - Clothing, r	namely, bathing suits an	d bikinis.						
		THE GIRLS OF PENT	HOUSE	9/21/2001	76/315,680	4/1/2003	2,701,927	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodical	s, namely magazines fe	aturing photo	graphs of fen	nale pulchritude.				
		THE GIRLS OF PENT	HOUSE	1/31/2005	76/630,020	1/31/2006	3,052,850	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Periodical	s, namely, a magazine f	eaturing phot	ographs of fe	male pulchritude	e, in class 16			

NTRY	MARK FILED THE INTERNATIONAL MAGAZIN FOR MEN	APP. NO E 6/8/2005	. REG. D. 76/640,450	ATE REG. NO. 9/26/2006		CLASSES REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	matter, namely adult entertainment m	agazines featu	ıring women.				
	THE MAGAZINE OF SEXUAL MARVELS	7/2/2007	77/220,396	2/26/2008	3,388,487	REGISTERED	16
16 - Printed	periodicals in the field of adult enterta	inment, humar	n sexuality and se	xual relations.			
	THE PENTHOUSE CLUB	5/19/2003	76/518,441	2/3/2004	2,810,417	REGISTERED	41,43
centerfolds of	nment services, namely, providing live or annual award winners. ant, night club and bar services.	e dance perfor	mances, model se	earches and sp	ecial appearances	s by young women sele	ected as
	THE PENTHOUSE CLUB	5/3/2005	76/637,794	4/20/2010	3,778,363	REGISTERED	25
	g, namely t-shirts, polo shirts, golf shir s, bathing suits, thongs, garters, swea					reakers], sweatpants, s	horts, hats,
	THE PENTHOUSE LOUNGE & GRILLE	4/30/2007	77/168,793	12/18/2007	3,355,946	REGISTERED	41,43
41 - Night cl 43 - Restaur	ubs ant and bar services						
	THE PENTHOUSE SELECTION	12/13/2001	76/348,407	7/15/2003	2,738,555	REGISTERED	34
34 - Cigars.							
	THREE KEY LOGO	6/14/1984	73/485,102	3/5/1985	1,323,231	REGISTERED	16
16 - Genera	l interest magazines.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	11/26/1976	73/107,871	9/20/1977	1,073,618	REGISTERED	16
16 - Calenda	ars.						
	THREE KEY LOGO	12/13/2001	76/348,406	7/29/2003	2,744,275	REGISTERED	34
34 - Cigars.							
	VARIATIONS	9/26/1977	73/142,573	10/17/1978	1,104,321	REGISTERED	16
16 - Entertai	nment magazines.						
	VARIATIONS	3/5/1997	75/252,445	8/25/1998	2,185,045	REGISTERED	42
42 - Comput	er services, namely providing on-line	magazines in t	the field of adult e	ntertainment.			
	VARIATIONS	7/31/2002	76/437,896	6/3/2003	2,721,206	REGISTERED	09
09 - Pre-rec	orded digital video discs featuring sex	ually oriented ı	material.				
	VARIATIONS	1/31/2005	76/630,019	1/31/2006	3,052,849	REGISTERED	16
	agazines featuring sexually oriented r	naterial.					
16 - Adult m	agazines realaring sexually oriented t						

WHERE THE MAGAZINE COMES 5/3/2005 76/637,792 8/7/2007 3,273,185 REGISTERED

TO LIFE!

43 - Restaurant and bar services

41 - Adult nightclub services

URUGUAY

PENTHOUSE 6/23/1992 254615 **PENDING**

9 - Apparatus for recording, transmission or production of sound or images; unrecorded and prerecorded videocassettes, videodiscs and video tapes; prerecorded motion picture films, animated cartoon and cinematographic films and all other goods in international class 9.

9/8/2005 360132 REGISTERED **PENTHOUSE** 2/15/2005 360132 09,16,41,43

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, cd roms, audio tapes and video tapes.

16 - Magazines and publications.

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

43 - Hotel services.

REGISTERED THREE KEY LOGO 2/15/2005 360131 9/8/2005 360131 09,16,41,43

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.

16 - Magazines and publications.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0248

43,41

COUNTRY **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES**

41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.

43 - Hotel services.

UZBEKISTAN

One Key Logo 9/23/2009 MGU 2009 1415 **PENDING** 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line databases; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE 9/23/2009 MGU 2009 1417 **PENDING** 09,16,35,38,41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services: DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

- 38 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line databases; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

PENTHOUSE HD

9/23/2009 MGU 2009 1416

PENDING

09.16.35.38.41

- 09 Television set-top-boxes, conditional access modules, smart-cards, prepaid cards used to receive the channels and broadcasting services; DVDs; thumbs, drives, jump drives, key chain drives and other computer memory storage devices.
- 16 Booklets, pamphlets, posters, books, press releases and other printed materials; stationery, writing tablet, including notebooks, notepads; writing instruments, including pens.
- 35 Advertising in newspapers, magazines, radio, TV, Internet and via other media; organization and participating in exhibits for commercial or advertising

purposes.

- 38 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line databases; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information.
- 41 Production and distribution of motion pictures and other entertainments exhibited via one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels and

broadcasting services; organization and participating in exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization and participating in press conferences.

VENEZUELA

123	FORUM	8/10/1984	7500/1984	5/27/1986	P125014	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines.						
	LETTERS	5/17/1993	8625/1993	9/1/1995	P179979	REGISTERED	16
	16 - Magazines.						
	PENTHOUSE	1/11/1995	229/1995	4/26/1996	P188909	REGISTERED	3

3 - For men's and women's fragrances and cosmetics and toiletries of all types, including, but not limited to perfume, parfum. cologne, toilet water, fragrant

oils, skin care products, eye and face products, make-up, lipsticks, creams, lotions, shaving creams, deodorants and the like.

PENTHOUSE 2/24/2005 3119/2005 6/19/2006 P270532 **PUBLISHED** 09

09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes.

COUN	TRY	MARK PENTHOUSE	FILED	APP. NO. 2/24/2005		ΓΕ REG. NO. 6/19/2006		CLASSES PUBLISHED	16		
1	6 - Magazine	s and publications.									
		PENTHOUSE		2/24/2005	3121/2005	6/19/2006	S031517	PUBLISHED	41		
4	41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling.										
		PENTHOUSE		2/24/2005	3122/2005	6/19/2006	S031518	PUBLISHED	43		
4	3 - Hotel serv	rices.									
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/10/1995	1597/1995	4/26/1996	P189328	REGISTERED	3		
	s - For men's a	and women's fragrances	and cosmetic	cs and toiletri	es of all types, incl	uding, but not	limited to perfume,	parfum, cologne, toilet	water,		
fragrant o	ils, skin care	products, eye and face p	oroducts, mak	e-up, lipstick	s, creams, lotions,	shaving crea	ms, deodorants and	the like.			
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/24/2005	3123/2005	2/21/2007	P276606	REGISTERED	09		
0	9 - Digital aud	dio discs, digital video di	scs, CD ROM	1s, audio tape	es and video tapes						
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/24/2005	3124/2005	2/21/2007	P276607	REGISTERED	16		
1	6 - Magazine	s and publications.									
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/24/2005	3125/2005	2/21/2007	S033877	REGISTERED	41		
4	1 - Production	n and distribution of telev	vision prograr	ns; casino ar	nd nightclub service	es; online casi	no gambling.				
		THREE KEY LOGO		2/24/2005	3126/2005	2/24/2007	S033878	REGISTERED	43		
4	3 - Hotel serv	rices.									
		VARIATIONS		5/17/1993	8624/1993	9/1/1995	P179978	REGISTERED	16		
1	6 - Magazine	S.									
VIETN	AM										
		PENTHOUSE		11/1/2004	4-2004-11890	6/6/2006	72639	REGISTERED	09,16,41		
		dio discs, digital video di	scs, CD ROM	ls, audio tape	es and video tapes						
		s and publications. n and distribution of telev THREE KEY LOGO	vision prograr		nd nightclub service 4-2004-11891	es; online casi 6/6/2006	no gambling. 72640	REGISTERED (09,16,41		
1	 09 - Digital audio discs, digital video discs, CD ROMs, audio tapes and video tapes. 16 - Magazines and publications. 41 - Production and distribution of television programs; casino and nightclub services; online casino gambling. 										
71MD 4	DWE (DII	ODECLAS									
ZIMBA	BWE (RH	FORUM		3/2/1973	167/73	6/22/1973	167/73	REGISTERED	16		
1	6 - Printed ma	atter, newspapers, perio	dicals and bo					· ·			
		PENTHOUSE		3/2/1973	166/73	6/22/1973	166/73	REGISTERED	16		
1	6 - Printed ma	atter, newspapers, perio	dicals and bo	oks							

58

Danni Ashe, Inc. COUNTRY MARK **FILED** REG.DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES** APP NO. **CANADA** DANNI'S HARD DRIVE 12/4/2000 1,085,107 10/14/2003 592,231 REGISTERED 41 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing adult material and the viewing thereof over a global computer network; computer services, namely, providing on-line columns in the field of adult entertainment; computer services, namely, providing on-line facilities for real-time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment **UNITED STATES BOOB BOWL** 11/17/1999 75/851,372 7/3/2001 2,465,215 REGISTERED 41 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof [and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor] **CYBERBEAUTIES** 11/17/1999 75/851,319 6/11/2002 2,579,543 REGISTERED 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment **CYBERBEAUTIES** 11/17/1999 75/851,320 10/1/2002 2,628,751 REGISTERED 38 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment 8/7/2001 78/078,011 DA (and Design) 3/4/2003 2,694,151 REGISTERED 38.41.42 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment DANN 4/13/2001 78/058.348 3/23/2004 2 826 289 REGISTERED 38.41.42 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment: providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment DANNI ASHE 12/31/1997 75/412.848 4/4/2000 2.337.152 REGISTERED 41 - Entertainment services, namely, providing adult material and viewing thereof, interviews with others, and erotica columns, all offered over a global computer network 42 - Computer services, namely, providing on-line facilities for real-time interaction with other computer users concerning topics of adult material in the nature of chat rooms DANNI ASHE 1/22/1998 75/421.375 4/18/2000 2.342.213 REGISTERED 35 35 - Modeling services for adult entertainment 11/17/1999 75/851,387 8/6/2002 2,605,312 REGISTERED 41 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related [news], facts, [trivia] and humor DANNI.COM 5/23/200178/065,369 4/8/2003 2,705,458 REGISTERED 9 9 - pre-recorded video tapes, CD ROMS, DVDS, DVD ROMS, video compact discs, and multi-media software recorded on CD ROMS featuring adult entertainment DANNI.COM (and Design) 8/7/2001 78/078.014 3/18/2003 2.698.825 REGISTERED 41 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news,

6/30/2006

35 - Modeling services, namely providing information about modeling promoting adult entertainment

78/921,446

10/2/2007

facts, trivia and humor

DANNIGIRL

35 - Modeling services, namely providing information about industries and services among computer users concerning adult entertainment TRADEMARK REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0251

REGISTERED

35,38,41

3,302,408

Danni Ashe, Inc.

COUNTRY **FILED** APP.NO. REG.DATE REG. NO. 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor DANNI'S 11/17/1999 75/851,316 5/8/2001 2,448,894 REGISTERED 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, [trivia] and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment **DANNI'S** 11/17/1999 75/851,315 9/3/2002 2,615,735 REGISTERED 38 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment DANNI'S HARD DRIVE 12/31/1997 75/412,709 10/3/2000 2.390.741 REGISTERED 41,42 41 - entertainment services in the nature of providing adult material and the viewing thereof over a global computer network 42 - computer services, namely, providing on-line columns in the field of adult entertainment; computer services, namely, providing on-line facilities for real-time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment HONEST BRA 11/17/1999 75/851,317 10/1/2002 2.628,750 REGISTERED 38 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment 11/17/1999 75/851,318 4/15/2003 REGISTERED 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, [and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor] 42 - [Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment] **NAUGHTY NEWBIES** 11/17/1999 75/851.321 10/1/2002 2,628,752 REGISTERED 38 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment NAUGHTY NEWRIES 11/17/1999 75/851,322 6/11/2002 2,579,544 REGISTERED 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment 11/17/1999 75/851,390 REGISTERED **NETFETISH** 10/15/2002 2.636.095 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment 11/17/1999 75/851.324 REGISTERED RETROGIRI S 8/20/2002 2 610 234 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, [and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor] 42 - [Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment] SEXUAL PRIME 11/17/1999 75/851 370 6/11/2002 2,579,545 REGISTERED 41,42 41 - Entertainment services in the nature of providing a website on the global computer networks featuring information in the field of adult entertainment; providing an online website of information comprising adult material and viewing thereof, and other adult entertainment related news, facts, trivia and humor 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line magazine and columns in the field of adult entertainment REGISTERED 38 SEXUAL PRIME 11/17/1999 75/851,371 10/1/2002 2,628,753 38 - Providing online chat rooms on the topic of adult entertainment; providing access to an online computer bulletin board dealing with adult entertainment; providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning adult entertainment; providing online facilities for real time interaction with other computer users concerning adult entertainment

Penthouse Digital Media Productions, Inc.

COUNTRY	MARK F	FILED AP	P. NO.	REG. DATE REG.	NO.	STATUS	CLASSES	
UNITED ST.	ATES							
	BLU		8/25/2004	78/473,530	5/29/2007	3,248,172	REGISTERED	9
9 - Pre-recorded digital video discs (DVDs) and videotapes featuring adult entertainment								
	COLLATERAL DAMA	AGE XXX	2/13/2007	77/106,461	10/30/2007	7 3,323,288	REGISTERED	09
09 - pre-r	ecorded digital discs featur	ring adult en	tertainment.					
	JKP		9/16/2004	78/484,794	11/15/2005	3,015,504	REGISTERED	09

09 - Pre-recorded digital video discs (DVDs) and videotapes featuring adult entertainment

FRNK Technology Group

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP.NO. REG.DATE REG.NO STATUS CLASSES

EUROPEAN UNION

BONDAGE 2/13/2006 N/A 3/5/2007 4897716 REGISTERED 35,38,41,42

- 35 Promoting goods and services of others by disseminating advertisements for others via local and global computer networks; conducting public opinion poll surveys for non-business, non-marketing purposes via a global computer network website
- 38 Video and movie broadcasting services in the field of adult entertainment via a global computer network
- 41 Providing a computer World Wide Web site featuring adult entertainment in the nature of adult photographs, stories and information about related social events.
- 42 Computer services for conducting public opinion poll surveys for non-business, non-marketing purposes via a global computer network website.

EUROPEAN UNION

BONDAGE 2/26/2007 N/A N/A 005741988 REGISTERED 35,38,41,42

- 35 Promoting goods and services of others by disseminating advertisements for others via local and global computer networks; conducting public opinion poll surveys for non-business, non-marketing purposes via a global computer network website
- 38 Video and movie broadcasting services in the field of adult entertainment via a global computer network
- 41 Providing a computer World Wide Web site featuring adult entertainment in the nature of adult photographs, stories and information about related social events.
- 42 Computer services for conducting public opinion poll surveys for non-business, non-marketing purposes via a global computer network website.

UNITED STATES

BONDAGE 1/3/2001 76/189,221 12/13/2005 3,024,918 REGISTERED 35,38

35 - Promoting goods and services of others by disseminating advertisements for others via local and global computer networks; conducting public opinion poll surveys for non-business, non-marketing purposes via a global computer network website 38 - Video and movie broadcasting services in the field of adult entertainment via a global computer network

Tan Door Media Inc

COUNTRY FILED APP.NO. REG.DATE REG.NO. STATUS CLASSES

UNITED STATES

DAMMO 3/27/2009 77/700,800 10/13/2009 3,695,628 REGISTERED 41

41 - Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring adult-themed photographs and videos.

COUNTRY	MARK	FILED	APP. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	STATUS	CLASSES
ALBANIA	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	12/24/2008	AL/T/2008/688	8/17/2009	12509	REGISTERED	40.45
42 - 45 -	FRIENDFINDER NE I WORKS	12/24/2006	AL/1/2006/606	6/17/2009	12509	REGISTERED	42,45
ARGENTIN	NA .						
	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	2.867.507	10/9/2009	2.320.842	REGISTERED	42
42 - Full Coverage.							
	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	2.867.508	9/10/2009	2.320.843	REGISTERED	45
45 - Full Coverage.							
ARMENIA							
	ADULT FRIEND FINDER	5/19/2008	20080484	3/26/2009	13896	REGISTERED	45,42

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

42 - providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

> FRIEND FINDER REGISTERED 5/19/2008 20080483 3/26/2009 13895 45,42

45 - social networking services; dating services.

42 - providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

> 10/20/2008 20081097 8/15/2009 REGISTERED 42.45 FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 14475

42 - providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information: providing online facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information: hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.

45 - Social networking services: dating services.

AUSTRALIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/17/2008 1267819 PENDING 42 45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; production and distribution of entertainment works; pre-recorded media; printed publications; clothing.

45 - social networking services; dating services.

AUSTRIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 AM 6866/2008 **PENDING**

09.16.25 35.38.41

09 - Pre-recorded digital media, especially video cassettes, digital video discs, DVDs, optical discs CD ROMS and digital high definition discs featuring adult entertainment (audio, video recordals).

- 16 Printed publications, namely, books, magazines and periodicals.
- 25 Clothing
- 35 Compilation and systematization of data, especially pictures, audio, video and audiovisual cont in computer databases.
- 38 Providing access to a worldwide computer network; providing and operating of platforms and portals in the internet; operating chat lines, chat rooms, and/or internet forums; computer network connection services; broadcasting of radio and television programs; broadcasting of pictures, audio, video and audiovisual content via a worldwide computer network.
- 41 Entertainment; entertainment services in the form of chat rooms; compilation of radio and television programs; providing electronic publications (not downloadable); downloadable audio, video and audiovisual recordals, especially in the field of adult entertainment.
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

AZERBALJAN

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 5/12/2008 2008 0598 11/24/2009 N 2009 1267 REGISTERED 45

45 - Social networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

FRIEND FINDER 5/12/2008 2008 0599 11/24/2009 N 2009 1268 REGISTERED 45

45 - Social networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008 1506 PENDING 42,45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.

45 - social networking services; dating services.

BAHRAIN

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 1/25/2009 74894 PENDING 38,45

38 - Providing on-lone facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them, providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information, broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information, providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

45 - Social networking services and dating services.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 1/25/2009 74896 PENDING 45

45 -

BARBADOS

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 81/25234 PENDING 45

45 - social networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; clothing; printed publications; pre-recorded media; production and distribution of entertainment works.

BELARUS

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 5/13/2008 20081827 PENDING 38,42,45

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 42 Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

FRIEND FINDER 5/13/2008 20081826 PENDING 38,42,45

- 38 Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.
- 42 Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 20083933 2/2/2010 31625 REGISTERED 42.45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and

FILED APP. NO. COUNTRY MARK REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES**

facilities for them;

45 - social networking services; dating services.

BELIZE

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 5768.08 11/2/2009 5768.08 REGISTERED 9.38.35

45

9 - Digital media, namely, pre-recorded video cassettes, digital video discs, digital versatile discs, optical discs, downloadable audio and visual recordings, DVDs, CD ROMs, and high definition digital discs featuring adult entertainment.

38 - Providing user access to a global computer network [service providers]; providing and operating of platforms and portals in the internet; providing and operating on-line chat lines, chat rooms and/or internet forums; electronic delivery of images; photographs and other information via a global computer network; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information.

35 - Compilation and systemization of information, particularly, pictures, audio, video and audiovisual content in on-line computer database.

45 - On-line social networking, introduction and dating services.

BOLIVIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 SM-4845-08 6/7/2010 121197-C REGISTERED 42,45

42 - Social Networking services and dating services.

45 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS REGISTERED 10/20/2008 SM-4846-08 6/7/2010 121198-C 45

45 -

BRAZIL

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 901256854 PENDING 38

38 -

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 901256722 PENDING

45 - social networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; clothing; printed publications; pre-recorded media; production and distribution of entertainment works.

CANADA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 1415030 PENDING 45

45 - social networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; clothing; printed publications; pre-recorded media; production and distribution of entertainment works

CHILE

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS **PENDING** 10/20/2008 841651 35.38.41 42,45

- 35 Commercial artist representation services; organization and production services of all kinds of events with commercial and publicity aims.
- 38 Database access rental services to share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content as well as other information; image, audio, video, audiovisual content and other information transmission services; image, audio, video, audiovisual content and other information electronic transmission services; on-line chat services to users for transmitting and receiving messages and other information.
- 41 Organization and production of all kind of entertainment, cultural and sporting events.
- 42 Webpage creation, design and maintenance services; super server services (webpage)
- 45 Social network contact services and dating services.

COLOMBIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS REGISTERED 10/20/2008 08-111645 6/30/2009 383792 42

42 - Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 08-111641 6/30/2009 383791 REGISTERED 45

45 - Social networking services, dating services.

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

COSTA RICA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008-0010495 7/31/2009 193123 REGISTERED 45

45 - on-line social networking services and dating services; providing an on-line computer database in the fields of social networking, dating and relationships.

CROATIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 Z20082257A 11/23/2009 Z20082257 REGISTERED 38,42,45

- 38 providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.
- 42 Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

ECUADOR

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 206062 7/14/2009 1661-09 REGISTERED 38 38 - Broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and

audiovisual content and other information; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; and other services contained in International Class No. 38.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 206063 4/29/2009 1662-09 REGISTERED 45

45 - Social networking services; dating services and other services contained in IC 45.

EGYPT

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 5/11/2009 231167 PENDING 38

38 -

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 5/11/2009 231168 PENDING 41

41 -

EL SALVADOR

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008080189 PENDING 45,38

- 45 Social networking services; dating services and other services contained in International class no. 45.
- 38 Broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line databases; and other services contained in International Class No. 38.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008080191 10/13/2009 182 139 365-366 REGISTERED 45

45 -

EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 6/9/2008 006973218 PENDING 38,42,45

38 -

42 -

45 -

ADULTFRIENDFINDER 3/3/2004 N/A 9/11/2007 3693876 REGISTERED 38,41,45

- 38 electronic mail and bulletin board services; providing user access and telecommunications connections to a global computer network; providing chat room and online communications services, all being for personal use.
- 41 Providing for personal use online electronic publications, journals and magazines; publication for personal use of books, journals and magazines online; provision for personal use of information relating to educational, entertainment, social, sporting and cultural activities; providing for personal use event listing via the Internet and electronic mail.
- 45 Dating services; providing personal profiles via the Internet and electronic mail.

FRIEND FINDER 6/9/2008 006972822 PENDING 38,42,45

- 38 Providing on-line Facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; providing access to websites featuring images; audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.
- 42 Hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; social networking services, namely, providing a means to foster, become part of, participate in, interact in, get feedback from and learn about communities of people who share interests, activities, goals, beliefs, values, passions, personal, educational or professional experiences, personal, educational or professional contacts, or other points of interest among them.
- 45 Social networking services, namely, providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster, becoming part of, participate in, interpià providing a mean to foster in the participate in th

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

communities of people who share interest, activities, goals, beliefs, values, passions, personal, educational or professional experiences, personal, educational or professional contacts, or other points of interest among them; dating services.

FRIENDFINDER :

3/3/2004 N/A

9/11/2007 3693843

REGISTERED

38.41

38 - Electronic mail and bulletin board services; providing user access and telecommunications connections to a global computer network; providing chat room and online communications services, all being for personal use.

41 - Providing for personal use online electronic publications, journals and magazines; publication for personal use of books, journals and magazines online; provision for personal use of information relating to educational, entertainment, social, sporting and cultural activities; providing for personal use event listing via the Internet and electronic mail.

FEDERATION OF RUSSIA

ADULT FRIEND FINDER

5/7/2008 2008714297

3/26/2010 404778

REGISTERED

38,42,45

38 - Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; providing access to websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

42 - Hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; social networking services.

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

FRIEND FINDER

5/7/2008 2008714298

12/17/2009 396722

REGISTERED

38,42,45

38 - Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; providing access to websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

42 - Hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; social networking services

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS

10/17/2008 2008733210

3/17/2010 403973

REGISTERED 38

38.42.45

38 - Telecommunications and broadcasting services, including without limitation the operation of one or more cable, satellite or terrestrial television channels.

42 - Hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; social networking services.

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

GEORGIA

ADULT FRIEND FINDER

5/13/2008 AM 048208

6/29/2009 19480

REGISTERED

42,45

42 - Social networking services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

45 - Dating services.

FRIEND FINDER

5/13/2008 AM 048207

6/29/2009 19479

REGISTERED

42,45

42 - Social networking services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

45 - Dating services.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS

10/22/2008 AM 050640

10/16/2009 19899

REGISTERED

42,45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

GUATEMALA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/21/2008 2008-008484 PENDING 42

42 -

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/21/2008 2008-008483

PENDING

45

45

45 -

HAITI

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 1167-D

6/3/2009 250 BTRÂDEMARK

COUNTRY **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS **CLASSES** MARK

45 - Social networking services and dating services.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 1166-D 6/3/2009 249 Book 164 REGISTERED

38 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information, broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information, providing online facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

HONDURAS

4	5 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35133-08	5/27/2009	14777	REGISTERED	45
	1 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35132-08	7/3/2009	14883	REGISTERED	41
		FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35131-08	6/6/2009	14889	REGISTERED	42
	2 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35130-08	3/7/2009	109398	REGISTERED	25
	5 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35129-08	7/7/2009	109416	REGISTERED	16
	6 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35128-08	7/3/2009	14882	REGISTERED	38
	8 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	10/20/2008	35127-08			PENDING	9
9	-							

INDIA

PENDING FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 1745522 38.42 38 - Providing on line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information:

INDONESIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 J00-2008-037471

PENDING

45

45 - Social networking services; providing online facilities for user to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio video and audiovisual content and other information; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for user to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line data bases; clothing; printed publications; pre-recorded media; production and distribution of entertainment works.

ISRAEL

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 215660 **PUBLISHED**

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; all in class 42.

> FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 215661 **PUBLISHED** 45

45 - Social networking services and dating services; providing on-line databases; all included in class 45.

JAMAICA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/21/2008 052878 4/16/2010 52.878 REGISTERED 35.38.42

38 - Providing access to a worldwide computer network; providing and operating of platforms and portals in the Internet; providing and operating on-line chat lines, chat rooms and/or Internet forums; computer network connections; broadcasting services, namely, uploading posting, showing, displaying,

broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases;

^{42 -} social networking services; dating services; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.

^{35 -} Goods and services: Compilation and systemization of information, particularly, pictures, audio, video and audiovisual content in on-line computer database; on-line advertising on a computer network in International Class 35.

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information in International Class 38.

42 - Hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them in International Class 42.

45 - Social networking services; dating services in International Class 45.

JAPAN

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008-84980 12/18/2009 5289031 REGISTERED 38,41

38 - Transmission of audio, data and images; transmission of audio data and image data utilizing streaming method via internet.

41 - Music, images and sound provided on-line from a computer network.

JORDAN

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 103926 4/20/2008 103926 REGISTERED 38
38 FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 103927 PENDING 42

42 -

KAZAKHSTAN

 ADULT FRIEND FINDER
 5/14/2008
 43097
 PENDING

 FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS
 10/20/2008
 44957
 PENDING
 42,45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

KUWAIT

38 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	5/17/2009	103236	PENDING	38
45 -	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS	5/17/2009	103237	PENDING	45

KYRGYZSTAN

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 5/12/2008 20080295.3 3/16/2009 9449 REGISTERED 38,42,45 - Broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and

- 38 Broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line databases; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information.
- 42 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.
- 45 Social networking services, namely providing means to form, foster, become part of, participate in, interact in, get feedback from and learn about communities of people who share interests, activities, goals, beliefs, values, passions, passions, personal, educational or professional experiences, personal, educational or professional contacts, or other points of interest among them; dating services.

FRIEND FINDER 5/12/2008 20080296.3 3/16/2009 9450 REGISTERED 38,42,49

- 38 Broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line databases; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information.
- 42 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.
- 45 Social networking services, namely providing means to form, foster, become part of, participate in, interact in, get feedback from and learn about communities of people who share interests, activities, goals, beliefs, values, passions, passions, personal, educational or professional experiences, personal, educational or professional contacts, or other points of interest among them; dating services.

LEBANON

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 118874 10/20/2008 118874 REGISTERED 42,45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software.

45 - Social networking services and dating services; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; security services for the protection of property and individuals, legal services.

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

MACEDONIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 TM-2008/1580 PENDING 41,42,45

41 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; production and distribution of entertainment works.

42 - Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line databases.

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

MALAYSIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 08020857 PENDING 42

42 - hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 08020858 PENDING 45

45 - social networking services; dating services.

MEXICO

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 968749 PENDING 42

42 - scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software. Creating and maintaining websites for others featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content; hosting computer websites.

MOLDOVA

45 -	ADULT FRIEND FINDER	5/15/2008	023501	PENDING	45
	FRIEND FINDER	5/15/2008	023502	PENDING	45
45 -					

___.__

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 024462

1/29/2010 19551

REGISTERED

42,45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them;

45 - social networking services; dating services.

MONTENEGRO

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/17/2008 Z-834/08 PENDING 9,16,25 38.41.42

38,41,42

45

- 9 -
- 16 -
- 25 -38 -
- 41 -
- 42 -45 -
- **NEW ZEALAND**

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/17/2008 797807

PENDING 42,45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing online facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases; production and distribution of entertainment works; pre-recorded media; printed publications; clothing.

45 - social networking services; dating services.

NICARAGUA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008-03780 12/21/2009 0902054 LM REGISTERED 42.45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities.

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

COUNTRY MARK **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES NORWAY** FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 200812923 PENDING 42.45 42 - providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them. 45 - social networking services; dating services. **OMAN** FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS PENDING 10/20/2008 53931 42 42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audio visional content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing online facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting an maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive message and other information; providing on-line databases; production and distribution of entertainment works. FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS **PENDING** 10/20/2008 53930 45 45 - Social networking services and dating services. **PANAMA** FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/21/2008 176211 10/21/2008 176211 REGISTERED 42 - Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software. Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing on-line databases. FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/21/2008 176215 10/21/2008 176215 REGISTERED 45 45 -**PARAGUAY FRIENDFINDFR NFTWORKS** PENDING 10/20/2008 39493 45 45 -FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 39492 **PENDING** 42 42 -**PERU** 10/20/2008 370591-2008 FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS REGISTERED 42 6/15/2009 00057169 42 -FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/17/2008 370592-2008 6/5/2009 00057007 REGISTERED 45 45 -**PHILIPPINES** FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/17/2008 4-2008-012756 **PENDING** 42.45 42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information. 45 – Social networking services, dating services. **QATAR** FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 55661 **PENDING** 1/21/2009 38 38 -FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 1/21/2009 55662 **PENDING** 42 42 - Social networking services, dating services in class 42. SAUDI ARABIA FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS **PENDING** 10/20/2008 136415 42 42 -FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 136416 **PENDING** 45 45 -**SERBIA**

10/17/2008 Z-2539/2008

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS

REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0264

5/27/2010 61105**TRADEMARK**RED

COUNTRY MARK **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES**

38,41,42

- 09 Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision). Life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fireextinguishing apparatus; pre-recorded media.
- 16 Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials'; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; printed publications.
- 25 Clothing, footwear, headgear
- 38 Telecommunications; providing on-line database services; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audio-visual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audio-visual content, and other information.
- 41 Education services; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; providing services of web sites featuring images, audio, video and audio-visual content, and other information; production and distribution of entertainment.
- 42 Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software.
- 45 Personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; security services for the protection of property and individuals; legal services, social networking services.

SINGAPORE

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 T08/14459F 10/20/2008 T0814459F REGISTERED 42.45

- 42 Hosting and maintaining computer websites featuring virtual communities; hosting of websites including the Applicant's website featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.
- 45 Providing information, including online, about personal and social services meeting the needs of individuals, namely social networking services; dating services.

SLOVENIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 Z 2008 7 1664 9/4/2009 200871664 REGISTERED 42,45

- 42 Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

SOUTH AFRICA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/17/2008 2008/24602 **PENDING** 38

38 - Telecommunication; broadcasting services including uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, video and audio visual content and other information; information services in this class; communications including by way of computer terminals; communication to and communication facilities and services including those providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing online chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; distribution of entertainment and other works; providing on-line data bases; services ancillary and related to the aforegoing in class 38.

> FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 2008/24603

PENDING 45

45 - Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; social networking services; dating services; chaperoning and escorting services; the aforegoing including these services rendered on-line and via websites; providing websites including those featuring images, audio, video and audio visual content and other data and information; information services in this class; services ancillary and related to the aforegoing in class 45.

SWITZERLAND

PENDING FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 62953/2008 42.45.38

42 - hosting of websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information" and "creating of websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

45 - procuration of acquaintances, also as social networking services.

38 - providing of access to websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

SYRIA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 9561 **PENDING** 42

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 9562 PENDING 45

45 -

TAIWAN

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 97048349 PENDING 41.45

- 41 providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information".
- 45 social networking services; dating arrangement services.

TAJIKISTAN

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 6/30/2008 08009112 PENDING 45

45 - Social Networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line database.

FRIEND FINDER 6/2/2008 08009063 PENDING 45

45 -

TURKEY

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/29/2008 2008/59359 9/2/2009 2008/59359 REGISTERED 42.45

- 42 Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

TURKMENISTAN

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 7/1/2008 2008.0324 PENDING 45

45 - Social Networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

FRIEND FINDER 7/1/2008 2008.0323 PENDING 45

45 -

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/29/2008 2008.0507 PENDING 42.45

- 42 Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them.
- 45 Social networking services; dating services.

UKRAINE

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 5/13/2008 m 2008 09668 11/10/2009 114534 REGISTERED 38,42,45

- 38 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging, and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases
- 42 Hosting (hosting of web-pages on provider's servers) and technical support of web-pages and web-sites for virtual communities and means thereof; providing web-pages with images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information.
- 45 Personal and social public services, namely providing different possibilities for organization, development, entry, activity, cooperation, getting information (about results of appropriate activity) and knowledge as for people communities with common interest (and share it), activity, aims, problems, believes, life values, hobbies, personal, educational or professional experience, personal, educational or professional contacts, in computer nets; dating services.

FRIEND FINDER 5/13/2008 m 2008 09665 11/10/2009 114533 REGISTERED 38.42.45

- 38 Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; broadcasting services, namely uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging, and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases
- 42 Hosting (hosting of web-pages on provider's servers) and technical support of web-pages and web-sites for virtual communities and means thereof; providing web-pages with images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information.
- 45 Personal and social public services, namely providing different possibilities for organization, development, entry, activity, cooperation, getting Information (about results of appropriate activity) and knowledge as for people communities with community and knowledge as for people communities with community and knowledge as for people communities with community and knowledge as for people communities with communities with

COUNTRY **FILED** APP. NO. MARK REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS CLASSES**

problems, believes, life values, hobbies, personal, educational or professional experience, personal, educational or professional contacts, in computer nets; dating services.

> FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 m 2008 18940

PENDING

42 45

42 - Providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line facilities for users to publish. access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PENDING FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 120849 42

42 -

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 120850 **PENDING** 45

45 -

UNITED STATES

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 5/5/2008 PENDING 77/465 857

45 - social networking services; dating services; providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; hosting and maintaining virtual communities and facilities for them; providing websites featuring images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other information; providing on-line databases.

ADULTFRIENDFINDER

FRIEND FINDER

9/15/2003 78/300,670

4/5/2005 2,937,798 REGISTERED

38 - Providing online chat room for transmission of messages among computer users for the purpose of users meeting other users to encourage dating and to develop relationships

41 - Providing online magazines featuring articles and information relating to dating, sexuality and relationships

45 - Dating services, namely, providing personal profiles, photographs, event listings, and related dating services via the Internet and electronic mail

ADULTFRIENDFINDER 7/20/2009 77/784,998 **ALLOWED**

9

9 - Pre-recorded digital media featuring adult entertainment, namely optical discs, DVDs, CD-ROM, digital video discs, digital versatile discs, Downloadable audio and video recordings and high definition digital discs.

7/22/2004 78/455,300

4/25/2006 3,086,514

REGISTERED 38,41,45

38 - Providing on-line chat room for transmission of messages among computer users for the purpose of users meeting other users to encourage dating and to develop relationships

41 - Providing online magazines featuring articles and information relating to dating relationships

45 - Dating services, namely, providing personal profiles, event listings, and related dating services via the Internet and electronic mail

6/14/2001 78/069,110

2/26/2002 2,543,097

REGISTERED

42

16

45

42 - Computer dating services, computer services, namely, providing databases featuring general and local news, and information of interest to specific geographic areas; Providing an on-line electronic database on global computer networks in the field of interpersonal relationships

FFN (logo) 7/3/2008 77/514.614 ALLOWED 45

74/249.313

45 -

8/3/1993 1,785,477

REGISTERED

FRIEND FINDER 2/25/1992 16 - magazine sections featuring personal advertising

5/5/2008 77/465,820

ALLOWED 38,41,42

38 - providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships, and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships, and topics of general interest

- 41 entertainment and educational services, namely, providing websites featuring photographic, audio, video and text presentations, blogs and on-line magazines appealing to individuals interested in social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships
- 42 computer services, namely, interactive hosting services which allow the user to upload, download, stream, tag, publish, search, sort, access, share and exchange their own content, text, images, personal information and messages; computer services, namely, creating and maintaining on-line communities for users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking

45 - on-line social networking services and dating services; providing an on-line computer database in the fields of social networking, dating and relationships.

> **FRIENDFINDER** 9/15/2003 78/300,295 6/14/2005 2,962192 38.45

38 - Providing on-line chat room for transmission of messages among computer users of the purpose of users meeting other users to encourage dating and to develop relationships **TRADEMARK**

COUNTRY **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. CLASSES MARK **STATUS**

45 - Dating services, namely, providing personal profiles, event listings, and related dating services including providing information relating to dating and relationships via the Internet and electronic mail

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS

4/20/2008 77/452.860

ALLOWED

45,9,25 38,41,42

- 45 on-line social networking services and dating services; providing an on-line computer database in the fields of social networking, dating and relationships.
- 9 pre-recorded media featuring adult entertainment, namely optical discs, DVDs, digital video discs, digital versatile discs, downloadable audio and video recordings and high definition digital discs.
- 25 clothing, namely, teddies, bras, panties, thongs, chemises, camisoles, bustiers, corsets, coats, jackets, t-shirts, polo shirts, golf shirts, tank tops
- 38 providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships and topics of general interest; providing on-line electrical bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships and topic of general interest.
- 41 entertainment and educational services, namely, providing websites featuring photographic, audio, video and text presentations, blogs and on-line magazines appealing to individuals interested in social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships; production of audiovisual works featuring adult entertainment.
- 42 computer services, namely, interactive hosting services which allow the user to upload, download, stream, tag, publish, search, sort, access, share and exchange their own content, text, images, personal information and messages; computer services, namely creating and maintaining on-line communities for users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking.

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS

7/1/2008 77/512,025 **ALLOWED**

PENDING

45,38,41 42

45

LOGO

45 - On-line social networking services and dating services; providing an on-line computer database in the fields of social networking, dating and

- relationships. 38 - Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and
- relationships, and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer useers concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships, and topics of general interest.
- 41 Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing websites featuring photographic, audio, video and text presentations, blogs and on-line magazines appealing to individuals interested in social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships.
- 42 Computer services, namely, interactive hosting services which allow the user to upload, download, stream, tag, publish, search, sort, access, share and exchange their own content, text, images, personal information and messages; computer services, namely, creating and maintaining on-line communities for users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, for virtual communities, and engage in social networking.

GET IT ON 3/22/2009 77/696,384

45 - Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships, and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships, and topics of general interest; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing websites featuring photographic, audio, video and text presentations, blogs and on-line magazines appealing to individuals interested in social networking, virtual communities, dating and relationships; Computer services, namely, interactive hosting services which allow the user to upload, download, stream, tag, publish, search, sort, access, share and exchange their own content, text, images, personal information and messages; computer services, namely, creating and maintaining on-line communities for users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking; On-line social networking services and dating services; providing an on-line computer database in the fields of social networking, dating and relationships.

HOTMATCH 8/25/2000 78/023.039 1/14/2003 2,675,644 REGISTERED 42

42 - Computer dating services, computer services, namely, providing databases featuring general and local news, and information of interest to specific geographic areas; providing an on-line electronic database on global computer networks in the field of on-line computer dating

> **MEDLEY** 8/4/2009 77/796.408 PENDING 35

35 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others; rental of advertising space on Internet websites; provision of tools that enhance knowledge of an advertiser's customer needs and its competitors' products and services, pricing, advertising strategy and sales strategy; rendering of sales promotion advice to others; planning of advertising campaigns for others, design of advertising materials for others; production of advertising materials for others; placement of advertisements for others, analysis of advertising campaigns for others; provision of tools used to facilitate the tracking, administration, billing, and reporting of Internet website page banner advertising via an on-line communications network.

> **OUTPERSONALS** 6/14/2001 78/069,113 42 2/26/2002 2,543,098 REGISTERED

42 - Computer dating services, computer services, namely, providing databases featuring general and local news, and information of interest to specific geographic areas; Providing an on-line electronic database on global computer networks in the field of interpersonal relationships

> PASSION.COM 9/15/2003 78/300,680 4/5/2005 2,937,799 **REGISTERED** 38,41,45

- 38 Providing online chat room for transmission of messages among computer users for the purpose of users meeting other users to encourage dating and to develop relationships
- 41 Providing online magazines featuring articles and information relating to dating, sexuality and relationships
- 45 Dating services, namely, providing personal profiles, photographs, event listings, and related dating services via the Internet and electronic mail

FastCupid, Inc.

MARK FILED APP.NO. REG.DATE REG.NO. STATUS CLASSES

UNITED STATES

FASTCUPID 7/27/2005 78/680,034 7/4/2006 3,112,102 REGISTERED 45

45 - Computer dating services, namely, providing online dating and matchmaking services and providing an online database featuring information Regarding personal ads, love, romance, dating and advisory services relating to personal sating provided via the Internet.

COUNTRY MARK **FILED** APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. **STATUS** CLASSES

URUGUAY

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/20/2008 397576 **PENDING** 42.45

42 - All goods in class.

45 - all goods in class.

UZBEKISTAN

ADULT FRIEND FINDER 5/15/2008 MGU 2008 0805 **PENDING** 38,42,45

38 - Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line databases; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other

42 - Hosting (hosting of web-pages on provider's services) and technical support of web-pages and web/sites for virtual communities and means thereof; providing web-pages with images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

FRIEND FINDER 5/15/2008 MGU 2008 0806 **PENDING** 42,38,45

42 - Hosting (hosting of web-pages on provider's services) and technical support of web-pages and web/sites for virtual communities and means thereof; providing web-pages with images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information.

38 - Providing on-line facilities for users to publish, access, share and exchange images, audio, video and audiovisual content, and other information; providing on-line databases; broadcasting services, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting images, audio, video and audiovisual content and other information; providing on-line chat rooms for users to transmit and receive messages and other

45 - Social networking services; dating services.

PENDING FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS 10/24/2008 MGU 2008 1666 42.45

42 -45 -

VENEZUELA

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS N/A **PENDING**

Transbloom, Inc.

COUNTRY MARK FILED APP. NO. REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS CLASSES

UNITED STATES

CAMCLUB 6/28/2006 78/918,986 10/16/2007 3,312,380 REGISTERED 35

35 - Marketing of pay-per-view audio and video content.

SPREAD4U 6/28/2006 78/918,994 10/16/2007 3,312,381 REGISTERED 38

38 - Pay per view audio and video transmission services

RECORDED: 11/19/2010